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1_1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - New York Times

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
185 94 91 65 60 60 49 136 54 34 57 40
Very favorable 18% 19% 17% 22% 17% 17% 13% 22% 30% 16% 15% 17%
F 1JK
196 89 107 67 69 60 77 119 40 42 62 52
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 21% 23% 20% 16% 21% 19% 22% 20% 17% 22%
183 78 105 64 69 50 74 109 23 42 73 45
Lean towards favorable 18% 16% 20% 22% 20% 14% 20% 17% 13% 20% 19% 19%
E E
97 51 45 25 34 38 29 68 14 27 35 20
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13% 9% 8%
70 37 34 18 21 32 22 48 7 17 29 18
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8%
121 82 39 12 42 68 37 84 16 24 57 25
Very unfavorable 12% 17% 8% 4% 12% 19% 10% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11%
B C cb H
151 52 99 46 50 55 84 67 25 26 63 37
Don't know 15% 11% 19% 15% 15% 15% 23% 11% 14% 12% 17% 16%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
564 262 302 196 199 169 200 364 117 118 193 137
Favorable (Net) 56% 54% 58% 66% 58% 47% 54% 58% 65% 56% 51% 58%
DE E J
288 170 118 54 96 138 89 200 37 68 121 63
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 35% 23% 18% 28% 38% 24% 32% 21% 32% 32% 27%
B C (&) F H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_1. Do you have a favorable or

opinion of the

- New York Times

Employment Status

Party ID

[ PyD ]
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
185 50 135 74 111 89 16 41 39 93 92 147 38 32 110 31
Very favorable 18% 18% 19% 14% 24% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 20% 17% 271% 9% 33% 15%
c * K MO ™M
19 57 139 92 104 106 20 35 35 99 97 155 42 4 102 39
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 17% 2% 2% 21% 16% 17% 18% 21% 18% 29% 1% 31% 19%
* K MO ™M
183 66 117 110 73 89 13 53 28 103 80 153 30 46 63 42
Lean towards favorable 18% 23% 16% 21% 15% 18% 14% 24% 14% 19% 18% 18% 21% 13% 19% 21%
8 D * FH ™M ™M
97 24 72 56 41 46 4 23 24 57 39 92 5 63 13 13
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 4% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 3% 17% 4% 7%
* F L NO
70 16 54 39 31 36 4 11 18 45 25 63 7 42 9 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 5% 12% 3% 7%
* N N
121 27 % 57 65 58 5 18 40 88 33 118 3 89 1 28
Very unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 6% 8% 20% 16% 7% 14% 2% 25% * 14%
* EFG ) L NO N
151 43 108 106 45 59 34 37 21 65 86 132 18 51 31 35
Don't know 15% 15% 15% 20% 10% 12% 35% 17% 10% 12% 19% 15% 13% 14% 9% 17%
D EGH* | N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
564 173 391 276 288 284 49 129 102 295 269 454 110 118 275 112
Favorable (Net) 56% 61% 54% 52% 61% 59% 51% 59% 50% 54% 59% 53% 7% 33% 83% 55%
c H * K MO ™M
288 68 221 152 136 140 14 53 82 190 98 273 15 194 23 56
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 24% 31% 28% 29% 29% 14% 24% 40% 35% 2% 32% 11% 53% 7% 28%
A F * EFG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
185 39 142 173 10 38 128 35 130 23 48 58 27 94 64
Very favorable 18% 9% 27% 32% 2% 15% 24% 8% 33% 11% 42% 19% 11% 17% 28%
A D E G IK* I L M
196 49 145 151 44 43 120 57 122 12 34 78 37 103 56
Somewhat favorable 20% 12% 28% 28% 11% 16% 22% 13% 32% 5% 29% 25% 16% 19% 24%
A D G * I L
183 58 118 125 47 44 105 56 76 18 12 73 43 97 43
Lean towards favorable 18% 14% 23% 23% 12% 17% 20% 12% 20% 8% 11% 24% 18% 18% 19%
A D G * 1]
97 71 22 24 72 29 46 73 11 30 5 25 31 52 14
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 17% 4% 4% 18% 11% 9% 16% 3% 14% 4% 8% 13% 10% 6%
B C H JK * N
70 49 20 12 59 24 33 56 8 30 3 12 20 45 5
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 12% 4% 2% 15% 9% 6% 12% 2% 14% 2% 4% 8% 8% 2%
B C H JK * N N
121 114 7 4 118 45 53 113 5 75 3 15 33 77 12
Very unfavorable 12% 27% 1% 1% 29% 17% 10% 25% 1% 36% 2% 5% 14% 14% 5%
B C F H JK * N N
151 42 69 60 51 38 48 60 35 23 10 48 47 68 36
Don't know 15% 10% 13% 11% 13% 14% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9% 15% 20% 13% 16%
F * M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
564 145 404 448 101 125 353 148 328 53 94 209 107 294 163
Favorable (Net) 56% 34% 77% 82% 25% 48% 66% 33% 85% 25% 82% 68% 45% 55% 71%
A D E G IK* I L M
288 234 49 39 249 98 132 242 25 135 10 52 83 174 31
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 56% 9% 7% 62% 38% 25% 54% 6% 64% 9% 17% 35% 32% 14%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Washington Post

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
151 75 76 46 50 55 45 106 31 30 53 38
Very favorable 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 17% 14% 14% 16%
F
180 91 89 69 57 55 67 113 38 38 63 41
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 15% 18% 18% 21% 18% 17% 17%
DE
185 81 104 57 75 53 63 122 39 40 65 42
Lean towards favorable 18% 17% 20% 19% 22% 15% 17% 19% 22% 19% 17% 18%
E
109 57 53 30 40 40 35 74 12 30 40 28
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 7% 14% 11% 12%
H
73 41 32 21 28 25 19 54 12 14 29 19
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8%
F
111 72 39 15 32 64 36 75 12 20 54 26
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 5% 9% 18% 10% 12% 6% 10% 14% 11%
B cb H
193 66 127 59 64 71 108 86 36 39 74 44
Don't know 19% 14% 25% 20% 18% 20% 29% 14% 20% 18% 20% 19%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
516 248 268 171 182 163 175 342 108 108 180 121
Favorable (Net) 51% 51% 52% 58% 53% 45% 47% 54% 60% 51% 48% 51%
E F J
294 170 124 66 100 128 90 203 35 64 122 72
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 35% 24% 22% 29% 35% 24% 32% 20% 30% 33% 31%
B C F H H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - i Post

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
151 39 112 62 89 75 13 30 33 69 81 118 33 21 96 24

Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 23% 6% 29% 12%
C * I K MO M
180 49 131 82 98 89 14 44 33 90 90 144 36 35 88 44

Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 18% 15% 21% 18% 14% 20% 16% 16% 20% 17% 25% 10% 27% 22%
C * K M M
185 57 128 98 87 100 14 46 26 106 79 161 24 56 71 38

Lean towards favorable 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 21% 14% 21% 13% 19% 17% 19% 17% 15% 22% 19%

H * H

109 41 69 57 52 52 7 29 22 73 36 96 13 54 20 20

Lean towards unfavorable 11% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11% 7% 13% 11% 13% 8% 11% 9% 15% 6% 10%

B * J N

73 20 53 42 32 40 8 10 15 45 28 72 1 48 8 15

Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 1% 13% 2% 7%
* L NO N

111 22 89 58 53 51 5 16 39 78 33 104 7 80 3 21

Very unfavorable 11% 8% 12% 11% 11% 11% 6% 7% 19% 14% 7% 12% 5% 22% 1% 10%
* EFG J L NO N

193 56 138 136 58 76 35 45 37 88 105 164 29 70 42 41

Don't know 19% 20% 19% 25% 12% 16% 36% 21% 18% 16% 23% 19% 20% 19% 13% 20%
D EGH* I N N

1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

it ___ __ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ____ _ __ |

516 145 371 241 275 264 41 119 92 266 250 423 93 112 255 106

Favorable (Net) 51% 51% 52% 45% 59% 55% 43% 54% 45% 48% 55% 49% 65% 31% 78% 52%
C FH * I K MO M

294 83 211 157 137 143 20 55 76 196 97 273 21 182 32 56

Unfavorable (Net) 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 21% 25% 37% 36% 22% 32% 15% 50% 10% 28%
* FG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Washington Post

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
151 25 123 143 7 27 115 28 111 13 39 52 25 66 60
Very favorable 15% 6% 24% 26% 2% 10% 22% 6% 29% 6% 34% 17% 11% 12% 26%
A D E G IK* I M
180 48 130 148 27 37 117 45 111 15 40 64 29 106 45
Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 25% 27% 7% 14% 22% 10% 29% 7% 35% 21% 12% 20% 20%
A D E G IK* I L L
185 66 112 123 55 43 107 65 93 24 12 73 38 104 43
Lean towards favorable 18% 16% 21% 22% 14% 16% 20% 14% 24% 12% 10% 24% 16% 19% 19%
A D G * 1]
109 63 42 34 72 35 47 63 21 26 5 31 31 62 16
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 6% 18% 13% 9% 14% 5% 12% 4% 10% 13% 12% 7%
B C H J * N
73 54 16 12 60 27 33 59 8 37 N 12 23 45 5
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 13% 3% 2% 15% 10% 6% 13% 2% 18% - 4% 10% 8% 2%
B C H JK * N N
111 103 8 6 105 43 48 102 5 66 3 13 33 65 13
Very unfavorable 11% 24% 2% 1% 26% 16% 9% 23% 1% 31% 2% 4% 14% 12% 6%
B C F H JK * N N
193 62 92 81 75 50 65 88 39 30 15 63 58 88 48
Don't know 19% 15% 18% 15% 19% 19% 12% 19% 10% 14% 13% 20% 24% 16% 21%
F H * M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
516 139 364 414 89 107 339 138 315 52 91 189 93 276 148
Favorable (Net) 51% 33% 70% 76% 22% 41% 64% 31% 81% 25% 80% 61% 39% 51% 64%
A D E G IK* I L M
294 220 66 52 237 104 128 224 34 129 8 57 87 172 34
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 52% 13% 10% 59% 40% 24% 50% 9% 61% 7% 18% 37% 32% 15%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Wall Street Journal

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
157 93 64 54 57 46 44 113 38 32 50 37
Very favorable 16% 19% 12% 18% 16% 13% 12% 18% 21% 15% 13% 16%
B F J
206 103 103 60 77 69 66 140 37 44 78 47
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 18% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20%
239 123 116 56 89 94 80 159 39 53 86 62
Lean towards favorable 24% 25% 22% 19% 26% 26% 22% 25% 22% 25% 23% 26%
C
103 50 53 31 31 41 37 66 12 25 41 25
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11%
57 29 28 11 14 32 21 36 7 13 26 11
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5%
cD
44 24 21 14 21 10 21 23 4 10 18 12
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5%
E
196 62 135 70 58 69 102 94 42 34 77 43
Don't know 20% 13% 26% 24% 17% 19% 27% 15% 23% 16% 21% 18%
A D G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
602 319 282 170 222 209 190 411 114 129 214 146
Favorable (Net) 60% 66% 54% 58% 64% 58% 51% 65% 64% 61% 57% 62%
B F
205 103 102 56 65 84 80 125 23 48 85 48
Unfavorable (Net) 20% 21% 20% 19% 19% 23% 21% 20% 13% 23% 23% 20%
H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - Wall Street Journal

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
157 49 108 66 91 85 13 32 27 87 70 124 33 46 72 27
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 12% 19% 18% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 23% 13% 22% 13%
C * K MO
206 60 146 88 118 112 14 42 38 111 95 169 37 76 86 33
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 16% 25% 23% 15% 19% 19% 20% 21% 20% 26% 21% 26% 16%
C * o
239 65 174 111 128 119 22 45 53 138 101 207 32 74 89 56
Lean towards favorable 24% 23% 24% 21% 27% 25% 23% 21% 26% 25% 22% 24% 22% 20% 27% 28%
c *
103 35 69 63 41 47 7 26 23 59 44 92 12 44 25 17
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 7% 9%
*
57 8 49 33 24 17 3 15 22 35 22 54 3 33 8 14
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 11% 6% 5% 6% 2% 9% 2% 7%
A * EF N N
44 11 33 30 15 27 1 10 6 25 20 44 1 20 5 16
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 1% 8%
* L N N
196 56 141 143 53 75 36 48 37 96 101 171 25 70 45 39
Don't know 20% 20% 20% 27% 11% 16% 37% 22% 18% 17% 22% 20% 18% 19% 14% 19%
D EGH* E
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ _ |
602 174 428 265 337 316 49 119 118 336 266 500 102 196 247 116
Favorable (Net) 60% 61% 60% 50% 72% 65% 51% 55% 57% 61% 59% 58% 71% 54% 75% 57%
C FG * K MO
205 54 151 125 80 91 12 51 51 119 86 189 16 97 37 47
Unfavorable (Net) 20% 19% 21% 23% 17% 19% 12% 23% 25% 22% 19% 22% 11% 27% 11% 23%
D * F F L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Wall Street Journal

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
157 58 97 130 24 48 95 49 93 27 38 45 24 77 55
Very favorable 16% 14% 19% 24% 6% 18% 18% 11% 24% 13% 33% 15% 10% 14% 24%
D G IK* M
206 87 114 131 71 45 137 96 96 34 31 70 33 121 52
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 22% 24% 18% 17% 26% 21% 25% 16% 27% 23% 14% 23% 23%
D E * L L
239 92 139 140 91 52 132 95 112 42 23 90 56 128 55
Lean towards favorable 24% 22% 27% 26% 23% 20% 25% 21% 29% 20% 20% 29% 24% 24% 24%
G * I
103 56 46 39 64 27 47 55 19 30 6 34 33 59 12
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 13% 9% 7% 16% 10% 9% 12% 5% 14% 5% 11% 14% 11% 5%
B C H J * N N
57 41 15 13 44 24 24 43 12 24 1 12 18 34 5
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 10% 3% 2% 11% 9% 5% 10% 3% 11% 1% 4% 8% 6% 2%
B C F H JK * N N
44 30 15 10 34 21 19 30 8 20 2 7 15 23 7
Very unfavorable 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 8% 4% 7% 2% 10% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3%
B C F H JK *
196 59 96 84 72 45 79 83 47 34 14 51 59 93 45
Don't know 20% 14% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 18% 12% 16% 12% 16% 25% 17% 19%
H * M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
602 237 351 401 187 145 364 240 301 102 92 204 113 327 162
Favorable (Net) 60% 56% 67% 73% 47% 55% 68% 53% 78% 49% 80% 66% 48% 61% 71%
A D E G IK* I L M
205 126 76 61 142 72 90 128 40 74 8 54 66 116 23
Unfavorable (Net) 20% 30% 14% 11% 35% 28% 17% 28% 10% 35% 7% 17% 28% 22% 10%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - USA Today

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
112 60 53 48 34 31 41 71 18 24 50 20
Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 16% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 9%
DE
228 112 116 62 80 85 76 151 55 45 76 51
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 31% 21% 20% 22%
1K
276 130 146 78 96 102 99 177 45 64 93 74
Lean towards favorable 28% 27% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 28% 25% 30% 25% 31%
108 57 51 30 34 44 37 70 13 24 48 22
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 9%
64 42 22 18 22 24 21 44 7 13 26 19
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8%
B
47 25 22 7 17 23 14 33 7 12 19 9
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%
C
168 58 110 53 62 53 84 84 33 29 64 42
Don't know 17% 12% 21% 18% 18% 15% 23% 13% 18% 14% 17% 18%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
616 302 314 188 210 218 217 399 119 133 219 145
Favorable (Net) 61% 62% 60% 64% 61% 60% 58% 63% 67% 63% 58% 61%
219 124 95 55 73 91 72 147 27 49 93 50
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 26% 18% 18% 21% 25% 19% 23% 15% 23% 25% 21%
B H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - USA Today

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
112 33 79 64 48 53 11 29 20 54 58 79 34 31 55 13
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 9% 24% 8% 17% 6%
* K MO
228 65 163 107 120 116 18 39 54 120 107 196 31 72 92 53
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 20% 26% 24% 18% 18% 26% 22% 24% 23% 22% 20% 28% 26%
C * G M
276 78 198 140 136 126 28 66 55 159 117 240 36 89 104 56
Lean towards favorable 28% 28% 27% 26% 29% 26% 30% 30% 27% 29% 26% 28% 25% 24% 32% 28%
* M
108 31 77 61 47 61 5 16 26 66 41 101 7 47 26 21
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 5% 7% 12% 12% 9% 12% 5% 13% 8% 11%
G * L N
64 20 45 26 38 33 1 15 15 41 23 56 8 35 13 15
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 2% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 4% 8%
* F N
47 7 40 26 21 21 4 11 11 27 19 45 2 24 4 13
Very unfavorable 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 1% 6%
* N N
168 49 119 109 59 73 29 43 24 82 86 143 25 65 35 32
Don't know 17% 17% 16% 20% 13% 15% 30% 19% 12% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 11% 16%
D EH* H N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ___ |
616 176 440 312 305 295 57 135 130 333 283 515 101 191 251 121
Favorable (Net) 61% 62% 61% 58% 65% 61% 59% 62% 63% 61% 62% 60% 71% 53% 76% 60%
C * K MO
219 58 161 113 106 115 11 41 52 135 84 202 17 107 43 49
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 20% 22% 21% 23% 24% 11% 19% 25% 25% 19% 23% 12% 29% 13% 24%
F * F J L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - USA Today

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
112 41 66 88 21 38 60 34 66 19 31 41 24 57 32
Very favorable 11% 10% 13% 16% 5% 14% 11% 8% 17% 9% 27% 13% 10% 11% 14%
D G IK*
228 81 138 166 55 61 131 88 114 34 38 87 51 110 66
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 26% 30% 14% 23% 25% 20% 29% 16% 33% 28% 22% 21% 29%
A D G * I M
276 99 166 160 104 60 161 111 115 37 26 98 59 158 60
Lean towards favorable 28% 23% 32% 29% 26% 23% 30% 25% 30% 18% 23% 32% 25% 29% 26%
A E * I
108 63 43 41 64 24 58 63 29 36 6 25 31 62 15
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 7% 16% 9% 11% 14% 7% 17% 5% 8% 13% 12% 7%
B C H JK * N N
64 42 23 17 48 20 31 45 15 24 2 14 13 41 11
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 10% 4% 3% 12% 7% 6% 10% 4% 11% 2% 5% 5% 8% 5%
B C H JK *
47 35 12 8 39 15 24 36 6 21 2 5 16 23 8
Very unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 1% 10% 6% 5% 8% 1% 10% 1% 1% 7% 4% 3%
B C H JK *
168 61 74 66 70 44 67 73 43 41 10 39 45 86 38
Don't know 17% 14% 14% 12% 18% 17% 13% 16% 11% 19% 9% 13% 19% 16% 16%
C H J *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T —
616 221 370 415 180 159 352 233 296 91 95 226 134 325 158
Favorable (Net) 61% 53% 71% 76% 45% 61% 66% 52% 76% 43% 83% 73% 56% 61% 69%
A D G * I M
219 139 78 66 150 59 113 144 49 80 9 44 59 125 34
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 33% 15% 12% 37% 23% 21% 32% 13% 38% 8% 14% 25% 23% 15%
B C H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CNN

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
159 89 69 51 61 47 56 103 37 35 56 30
Very favorable 16% 18% 13% 17% 18% 13% 15% 16% 21% 17% 15% 13%
B K
179 81 99 65 48 67 60 119 36 37 67 40
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 19% 22% 14% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 18% 17%
D
204 89 115 59 84 61 80 124 39 39 74 52
Lean towards favorable 20% 18% 22% 20% 24% 17% 22% 20% 22% 18% 20% 22%
E
101 52 49 32 38 31 31 70 8 27 32 34
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 9% 14%
H HJ
66 30 37 22 24 21 21 45 11 19 22 16
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
189 108 81 26 65 98 67 122 21 37 87 44
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 9% 19% 27% 18% 19% 12% 17% 23% 18%
B C cb H
105 35 69 42 26 37 57 47 27 18 38 22
Don't know 10% 7% 13% 14% 8% 10% 15% 8% 15% 8% 10% 9%
A D G |
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . |
542 259 283 174 193 175 196 347 112 111 197 122
Favorable (Net) 54% 54% 55% 59% 56% 48% 53% 55% 63% 53% 52% 52%
E JK
356 189 167 80 126 150 119 237 40 82 141 93
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 39% 32% 27% 37% 41% 32% 38% 22% 39% 37% 39%
B C C H H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - CNN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
159 51 108 73 86 79 13 32 35 95 64 128 31 32 86 30
Very favorable 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 16% 13% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15% 21% 9% 26% 15%
* MO M
179 51 128 88 91 85 23 35 37 81 99 134 46 49 94 27
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 24% 16% 18% 15% 22% 16% 32% 13% 29% 14%
* I K MO
204 58 146 107 97 107 16 45 35 96 108 173 32 43 86 53
Lean towards favorable 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 22% 17% 21% 17% 17% 24% 20% 22% 12% 26% 26%
* I M M
101 33 68 56 45 56 11 25 9 60 40 93 8 38 27 18
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 4% 11% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9%
H H* H
66 18 49 38 28 36 5 17 9 40 27 60 6 33 11 13
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 7%
* N
189 42 147 98 91 85 8 32 64 133 56 182 7 140 4 38
Very unfavorable 19% 15% 20% 18% 19% 18% 8% 15% 31% 24% 12% 21% 5% 39% 1% 19%
F * EFG J L NO N
105 31 73 73 32 35 21 31 17 46 59 91 14 29 21 23
Don't know 10% 11% 10% 14% 7% 7% 22% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 6% 11%
D EH* E I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ __ |
542 159 383 268 275 271 52 113 107 271 271 434 108 124 266 110
Favorable (Net) 54% 56% 53% 50% 58% 56% 54% 52% 52% 49% 60% 51% 75% 34% 81% 55%
C * I K MO M
356 93 263 193 163 176 23 74 82 233 123 335 21 211 42 69
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 33% 37% 36% 35% 37% 24% 34% 40% 42% 27% 39% 15% 58% 13% 34%
F * F J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CNN

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
159 41 112 140 16 38 101 32 107 21 52 45 29 74 56
Very favorable 16% 10% 21% 26% 4% 15% 19% 7% 28% 10% 46% 15% 12% 14% 24%
A D G IK* M
179 50 124 144 32 40 110 59 103 15 36 76 36 89 54
Somewhat favorable 18% 12% 24% 26% 8% 15% 21% 13% 27% 7% 32% 25% 15% 17% 23%
A D G * I M
204 52 144 143 53 40 125 49 109 13 19 88 39 114 51
Lean towards favorable 20% 12% 28% 26% 13% 15% 23% 11% 28% 6% 17% 29% 17% 21% 22%
A D E G * 1]
101 49 47 42 53 26 50 57 24 14 4 30 24 65 12
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 13% 6% 6% 4% 10% 10% 12% 5%
C H * N
66 36 27 14 50 17 32 42 13 15 1 15 19 38 10
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 3% 12% 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 1% 5% 8% 7% 4%
C H J *
189 172 16 15 173 75 74 178 3 116 1 23 59 111 19
Very unfavorable 19% 41% 3% 3% 43% 29% 14% 39% 1% 55% 1% 7% 25% 21% 8%
B C F H JK * J N N
105 21 53 48 24 24 41 34 27 17 N 30 31 45 29
Don't know 10% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% - 10% 13% 8% 13%
A J * J
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
542 144 379 427 101 119 336 140 320 50 108 210 105 277 161
Favorable (Net) 54% 34% 73% 78% 25% 45% 63% 31% 82% 24% 95% 68% 44% 52% 70%
A D E G IK* I M
356 257 90 71 276 118 156 276 41 144 6 68 102 214 40
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 61% 17% 13% 69% 45% 29% 61% 10% 68% 5% 22% 43% 40% 18%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - MSNBC

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
121 60 61 34 41 46 41 80 22 25 45 29
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12%
168 85 83 54 49 65 52 116 43 37 49 38
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 18% 14% 18% 24% 17% 13% 16%
J
196 93 103 61 77 58 73 123 37 36 73 50
Lean towards favorable 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16% 20% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21%
E
124 65 59 36 53 34 48 76 16 33 47 29
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 9% 16% 12% 12%
E
80 40 40 27 19 34 22 59 9 21 31 19
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 10% 8% 8%
143 88 55 16 50 78 46 97 16 29 71 27
Very unfavorable 14% 18% 11% 5% 14% 22% 12% 15% 9% 14% 19% 11%
B C cb HK
171 53 118 69 56 46 90 81 36 31 60 44
Don't know 17% 11% 23% 23% 16% 13% 24% 13% 20% 14% 16% 19%
A DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz ... |
484 237 247 148 167 169 166 318 102 98 168 118
Favorable (Net) 48% 49% 48% 50% 48% 47% 45% 50% 57% 46% 45% 50%
1}
348 194 154 79 123 146 116 232 41 83 149 75
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 40% 30% 27% 35% 40% 31% 37% 23% 39% 40% 32%
B C C H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - MSNBC

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
121 34 87 53 68 58 7 27 30 67 54 100 21 23 78 17
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 7% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 6% 24% 8%
C * MO
168 42 125 76 92 79 16 34 39 80 88 135 33 46 82 33
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 17% 14% 20% 16% 17% 15% 19% 15% 19% 16% 23% 13% 25% 16%
C * MO
196 61 135 105 91 108 20 41 27 113 83 162 34 48 81 49
Lean towards favorable 20% 22% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 19% 13% 21% 18% 19% 24% 13% 24% 24%
H * M M
124 45 80 72 52 74 9 30 12 72 53 114 11 51 31 22
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 16% 11% 13% 11% 15% 9% 14% 6% 13% 12% 13% 7% 14% 9% 11%
H * H
80 24 56 40 41 35 9 15 21 46 34 71 9 43 10 18
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 3% 9%
* N N
143 29 114 72 71 62 5 25 51 102 42 137 6 105 3 27
Very unfavorable 14% 10% 16% 13% 15% 13% 5% 11% 25% 18% 9% 16% 5% 29% 1% 14%
A F * EFG J L NO N
171 48 123 116 55 67 30 48 26 71 100 142 29 48 44 37
Don't know 17% 17% 17% 22% 12% 14% 31% 22% 13% 13% 22% 16% 21% 13% 13% 18%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
484 138 346 234 250 244 43 101 95 260 225 397 88 116 241 98
Favorable (Net) 48% 49% 48% 44% 53% 51% 45% 46% 46% 47% 50% 46% 61% 32% 73% 49%
C * K MO M
348 98 250 183 164 171 23 69 84 219 128 322 26 199 44 67
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 35% 24% 32% 41% 40% 28% 37% 18% 55% 13% 33%
F * F J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - MSNBC

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
121 26 94 109 12 26 87 26 91 9 32 36 25 59 37
Very favorable 12% 6% 18% 20% 3% 10% 16% 6% 23% 4% 28% 12% 10% 11% 16%
A D E G IK* I
168 46 116 136 30 41 101 55 99 16 33 68 32 84 52
Somewhat favorable 17% 11% 22% 25% 7% 16% 19% 12% 26% 8% 29% 22% 13% 16% 23%
A D G * I M
196 67 121 139 47 50 115 59 98 22 30 81 39 108 49
Lean towards favorable 20% 16% 23% 25% 12% 19% 22% 13% 25% 10% 26% 26% 16% 20% 21%
A D G * I
124 66 56 48 71 34 57 63 32 26 4 39 27 77 20
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 16% 11% 9% 18% 13% 11% 14% 8% 13% 4% 13% 11% 14% 8%
B C H J * J N
80 53 22 16 62 26 37 59 12 24 4 19 20 48 12
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 13% 4% 3% 15% 10% 7% 13% 3% 11% 4% 6% 9% 9% 5%
B C H J *
143 127 15 9 133 50 64 133 4 90 1 15 47 82 15
Very unfavorable 14% 30% 3% 2% 33% 19% 12% 30% 1% 43% 1% 5% 20% 15% 6%
B C F H JK * N N
171 36 99 90 46 36 71 56 52 24 10 51 47 78 46
Don't know 17% 9% 19% 17% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 17% 20% 15% 20%
A D *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
484 140 331 384 89 117 303 140 288 47 95 185 96 251 138
Favorable (Net) 48% 33% 63% 70% 22% 45% 57% 31% 74% 22% 83% 60% 40% 47% 60%
A D E G IK* I M
348 246 93 73 266 109 158 255 48 140 9 72 94 207 46
Unfavorable (Net) 35% 58% 18% 13% 66% 42% 30% 57% 12% 66% 8% 23% 40% 39% 20%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Fox News

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
162 92 70 42 47 73 67 95 37 34 67 25
Very favorable 16% 19% 13% 14% 14% 20% 18% 15% 21% 16% 18% 10%
B D K K
179 89 90 47 66 66 55 124 29 36 70 45
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 20% 16% 17% 19% 19%
150 74 76 33 55 62 60 90 18 33 65 34
Lean towards favorable 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 17% 16% 14% 10% 16% 17% 14%
C H
116 47 69 36 40 40 39 77 15 27 37 37
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 16%
HJ
71 29 41 34 18 19 26 44 18 12 22 18
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% 8%
DE
240 123 117 73 92 75 80 160 40 54 86 60
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 23% 25% 27% 21% 22% 25% 22% 26% 23% 25%
85 29 56 31 27 26 44 41 22 15 29 18
Don't know 8% 6% 11% 11% 8% 7% 12% 6% 13% 7% 8% 8%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
pooiozpe .. |
491 255 236 122 168 201 183 309 83 103 202 103
Favorable (Net) 49% 53% 46% 41% 49% 56% 49% 49% 47% 49% 54% 44%
B C K
427 200 227 143 150 134 146 281 73 93 145 116
Unfavorable (Net) 43% 41% 44% 48% 43% 37% 39% 45% 41% 44% 39% 49%
E J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Do you have a favorable or

opinion of the

- Fox News

Employment Status

Party ID

[ PyD ]
degree | degree s

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
162 43 119 97 65 71 9 39 44 98 64 149 13 109 21 25

Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 18% 14% 15% 9% 18% 21% 18% 14% 17% 9% 30% 6% 12%
* EF L NO N

179 63 116 % 86 89 20 29 41 118 61 157 23 104 30 32

Somewhat favorable 18% 2% 16% 18% 18% 18% 21% 13% 20% 2% 13% 18% 16% 29% 9% 16%
8 * J NO N

150 44 106 82 68 72 17 35 27 88 62 130 20 72 25 29

Lean towards favorable 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 20% 8% 14%
* N N

116 42 74 65 51 53 11 34 19 65 51 99 17 33 40 30

Lean towards unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 15%
* ™M

71 16 54 40 30 37 7 17 10 30 4 59 12 9 42 12

Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 2% 13% 6%
* | MO ™M

240 50 190 99 141 124 20 45 51 112 129 200 40 14 158 58

Very unfavorable 24% 18% 26% 19% 30% 26% 20% 21% 25% 20% 28% 23% 28% 4% 48% 29%
A c * | MO ™M

85 24 60 57 28 36 14 21 14 39 45 67 18 22 14 17

Don't know 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 15% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 13% 6% 4% 8%

D EH*
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay

491 151 340 272 219 232 45 102 112 304 187 436 56 286 76 85

Favorable (Net) 49% 53% 47% 51% 47% 48% 47% 47% 54% 55% 41% 51% 39% 79% 23% 2%
* J L NO N

427 108 319 204 223 214 37 % 80 206 221 358 69 56 240 100

Unfavorable (Net) 43% 38% 44% 38% 47% 44% 38% 44% 39% 38% 49% 42% 49% 15% 73% 49%
c * | MO ™M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Fox News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
162 132 27 51 108 78 48 119 29 106 11 28 44 86 32
Very favorable 16% 31% 5% 9% 27% 30% 9% 26% 8% 50% 9% 9% 18% 16% 14%
B C F H JK *
179 132 39 69 104 80 47 125 31 66 20 54 47 92 40
Somewhat favorable 18% 31% 7% 13% 26% 30% 9% 28% 8% 31% 17% 18% 20% 17% 17%
B C F H JK *
150 84 56 52 88 41 72 90 24 24 13 55 37 84 29
Lean towards favorable 15% 20% 11% 10% 22% 15% 14% 20% 6% 11% 11% 18% 15% 16% 13%
B C H * I
116 40 74 70 44 20 72 54 43 8 7 49 21 66 29
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 7% 14% 12% 11% 4% 6% 16% 9% 12% 13%
A E * 1]
71 7 62 57 12 11 50 15 42 1 12 22 13 46 12
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 2% 12% 10% 3% 4% 9% 3% 11% * 11% 7% 5% 9% 5%
A D E G * I
240 10 227 212 27 15 208 22 197 2 50 71 49 127 64
Very unfavorable 24% 2% 44% 39% 7% 6% 39% 5% 51% 1% 44% 23% 21% 24% 28%
A D E G IK* I
85 17 37 36 19 18 36 25 20 5 2 30 27 35 23
Don't know 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 2% 10% 11% 7% 10%
* 1] M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
491 348 122 171 299 198 167 334 85 195 44 137 127 262 102
Favorable (Net) 49% 83% 23% 31% 75% 76% 31% 74% 22% 93% 38% 45% 54% 49% 44%
B C F H JK *
427 57 363 339 83 46 330 92 283 10 69 141 83 239 105
Unfavorable (Net) 43% 14% 70% 62% 21% 17% 62% 20% 73% 5% 60% 46% 35% 45% 46%
A D E G IK* I L L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CNBC

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

102 59 43 36 32 34 34 69 23 25 31 23
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 12% 8% 10%

172 89 83 57 56 58 56 116 33 40 62 37
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 16% 16%

221 99 122 58 86 76 80 141 41 40 88 51
Lean towards favorable 22% 20% 23% 20% 25% 21% 21% 22% 23% 19% 24% 21%

142 78 64 37 60 45 47 95 24 41 48 29
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 19% 13% 12%

J
66 33 33 18 18 30 22 44 9 7 29 20
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 9%
| |

109 62 47 12 38 60 35 74 11 24 51 24

Very unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 4% 11% 17% 10% 12% 6% 11% 13% 10%
C cb H

191 64 127 77 55 59 99 92 37 34 67 53

Don't know 19% 13% 24% 26% 16% 16% 26% 15% 21% 16% 18% 22%
A DE G

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

495 247 248 152 175 168 169 326 97 105 181 111
Favorable (Net) 49% 51% 48% 51% 51% 46% 45% 52% 55% 50% 48% 47%

318 173 144 67 116 135 105 213 44 72 128 73
Unfavorable (Net) 32% 36% 28% 23% 33% 37% 28% 34% 25% 34% 34% 31%

B C C H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - CNBC

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
102 27 76 49 54 56 5 20 21 60 42 80 23 26 51 21
Very favorable 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 6% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 16% 7% 15% 10%
* K M
172 62 110 77 95 89 17 31 35 91 81 146 26 47 83 28
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 15% 14% 20% 18% 18% 14% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 13% 25% 14%
B C * MO
221 57 164 104 117 113 19 47 41 107 114 179 42 56 96 47
Lean towards favorable 22% 20% 23% 19% 25% 23% 20% 22% 20% 19% 25% 21% 29% 15% 29% 23%
* I K M M
142 46 96 84 58 78 9 34 22 89 52 129 13 65 31 22
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 16% 12% 16% 9% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 9% 18% 10% 11%
* J NO
66 15 51 38 29 29 4 15 19 39 28 62 4 39 9 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 3% 11% 3% 8%
* N N
109 24 85 54 56 50 5 16 39 80 29 104 5 80 4 24
Very unfavorable 11% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 5% 7% 19% 15% 6% 12% 4% 22% 1% 12%
* EFG J L NO N
191 53 138 129 62 69 37 56 29 83 107 161 30 49 56 45
Don't know 19% 19% 19% 24% 13% 14% 38% 26% 14% 15% 24% 19% 21% 14% 17% 22%
D EGH* EH I M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ |
495 145 350 229 266 258 42 98 97 258 236 404 91 130 230 95
Favorable (Net) 49% 51% 49% 43% 57% 53% 44% 45% 47% 47% 52% 47% 63% 36% 70% 47%
C G * K MO M
318 85 232 175 142 156 18 64 79 208 109 295 22 184 44 62
Unfavorable (Net) 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 32% 18% 30% 39% 38% 24% 34% 16% 51% 13% 31%
F * F F J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CNBC

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
102 36 64 88 13 35 60 34 61 13 29 38 15 47 40
Very favorable 10% 9% 12% 16% 3% 13% 11% 8% 16% 6% 25% 12% 6% 9% 17%
D G IK* I M
172 60 109 127 41 42 104 52 100 20 33 70 31 90 51
Somewhat favorable 17% 14% 21% 23% 10% 16% 20% 12% 26% 10% 29% 23% 13% 17% 22%
A D G * I L
221 65 145 157 55 44 135 73 110 20 27 86 51 118 52
Lean towards favorable 22% 15% 28% 29% 14% 17% 25% 16% 28% 9% 23% 28% 21% 22% 23%
A D E G * I
142 78 61 51 89 43 72 82 35 33 7 40 34 87 21
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 18% 12% 9% 22% 16% 14% 18% 9% 16% 6% 13% 14% 16% 9%
B C H J * N
66 44 22 13 53 24 29 50 10 34 2 12 20 40 7
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 4% 2% 13% 9% 5% 11% 3% 16% 2% 4% 8% 7% 3%
B C H JK * N N
109 95 13 6 102 38 50 100 5 66 1 7 35 65 9
Very unfavorable 11% 23% 2% 1% 26% 14% 9% 22% 1% 31% 1% 2% 15% 12% 4%
B C F H JK * N N
191 44 109 104 47 37 83 59 66 24 16 56 52 89 49
Don't know 19% 10% 21% 19% 12% 14% 16% 13% 17% 11% 14% 18% 22% 17% 22%
A D * I
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
495 161 319 373 109 120 299 160 271 53 89 193 97 255 143
Favorable (Net) 49% 38% 61% 68% 27% 46% 56% 35% 70% 25% 78% 63% 41% 48% 62%
A D E G IK* I M
318 216 95 70 244 105 151 232 50 134 10 59 88 192 37
Unfavorable (Net) 32% 51% 18% 13% 61% 40% 28% 51% 13% 64% 9% 19% 37% 36% 16%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - ESPN

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
186 116 70 65 58 63 57 129 43 36 65 42
Very favorable 19% 24% 13% 22% 17% 18% 15% 20% 24% 17% 17% 18%
B
203 103 100 66 66 72 75 129 26 40 92 45
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 15% 19% 24% 19%
H
209 90 118 51 78 80 70 138 40 51 73 45
Lean towards favorable 21% 19% 23% 17% 23% 22% 19% 22% 23% 24% 19% 19%
98 46 52 26 43 29 27 71 14 22 32 29
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 12%
F
68 29 39 15 27 26 23 45 13 14 27 14
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
71 46 24 15 29 27 32 39 7 14 33 17
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7%
B
168 52 116 58 45 65 88 80 35 35 53 45
Don't know 17% 11% 22% 20% 13% 18% 24% 13% 19% 17% 14% 19%
A D G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
598 310 288 182 201 215 202 396 110 127 230 132
Favorable (Net) 60% 64% 56% 62% 58% 59% 54% 63% 61% 60% 61% 56%
B F
237 122 115 56 99 82 82 155 34 49 93 61
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 25% 22% 19% 29% 23% 22% 25% 19% 23% 25% 26%
C

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Do you have a favorable or opinion of the ing? - ESPN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
186 55 131 94 92 99 17 29 41 104 83 149 37 66 71 33
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 21% 17% 13% 20% 19% 18% 17% 26% 18% 21% 16%
G * K
203 57 146 100 103 94 21 40 49 102 101 172 31 72 75 34
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 22% 18% 24% 19% 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 17%
*
209 61 148 96 112 106 17 41 45 122 86 174 34 78 74 39
Lean towards favorable 21% 22% 21% 18% 24% 22% 18% 19% 22% 22% 19% 20% 24% 21% 23% 19%
c *
98 32 66 50 48 56 5 22 15 65 33 87 11 27 37 26
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 13%
* J M
68 20 48 35 33 35 5 15 12 42 25 64 4 26 18 17
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 9%
*
71 17 54 40 31 35 5 17 14 37 34 64 7 37 7 22
Very unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 2% 11%
* N N
168 41 126 118 50 58 27 54 29 77 91 150 18 58 47 30
Don't know 17% 15% 18% 22% 11% 12% 28% 25% 14% 14% 20% 17% 13% 16% 14% 15%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it __ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ |
598 173 425 291 307 298 55 110 135 328 270 495 103 216 220 106
Favorable (Net) 60% 61% 59% 55% 65% 62% 57% 50% 66% 60% 60% 58% 72% 59% 67% 53%
C G * G K o
237 69 168 125 112 127 15 54 42 145 92 215 22 89 62 66
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 26% 15% 25% 20% 26% 20% 25% 15% 25% 19% 32%
F * J L N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - ESPN

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
186 81 97 130 50 49 102 83 78 37 39 69 31 95 60
Very favorable 19% 19% 19% 24% 13% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 34% 22% 13% 18% 26%
D IK* M
203 90 109 127 73 59 109 93 83 35 38 73 45 104 54
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 21% 23% 18% 23% 20% 21% 21% 17% 33% 24% 19% 19% 23%
1*
209 83 119 123 78 54 116 90 96 44 16 72 43 128 37
Lean towards favorable 21% 20% 23% 22% 20% 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 14% 23% 18% 24% 16%
* N
98 33 62 51 46 19 58 42 40 19 12 24 26 54 18
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8%
*
68 38 29 22 45 19 32 38 18 20 1 15 23 37 7
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 4% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 1% 5% 10% 7% 3%
C H J * N
71 47 23 20 51 21 39 44 16 27 2 14 20 36 15
Very unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 4% 13% 8% 7% 10% 4% 13% 2% 5% 8% 7% 6%
B C H JK *
168 50 83 75 58 41 76 60 57 29 7 42 48 80 39
Don't know 17% 12% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 6% 14% 20% 15% 17%
J * J
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
598 254 325 380 201 163 327 267 256 116 93 213 120 328 151
Favorable (Net) 60% 60% 62% 69% 50% 62% 61% 59% 66% 55% 81% 69% 50% 61% 66%
D IK* I L L
237 118 114 92 142 58 129 124 74 66 15 53 70 128 39
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 28% 22% 17% 35% 22% 24% 28% 19% 31% 13% 17% 29% 24% 17%
B C H JK * N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - The Weather Channel

e e T ousehold ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
328 168 159 101 102 125 123 205 55 62 138 73
Very favorable 33% 35% 31% 34% 30% 34% 33% 33% 31% 29% 37% 31%
320 142 178 85 114 121 117 203 58 71 111 79
Somewhat favorable 32% 29% 34% 29% 33% 34% 31% 32% 33% 34% 30% 33%
210 103 106 54 85 71 71 138 41 48 70 50
Lean towards favorable 21% 21% 20% 18% 25% 20% 19% 22% 23% 23% 19% 21%
32 16 17 11 9 12 9 23 1 9 16 7
Lean towards unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
H H
17 11 7 4 7 7 6 11 3 2 8 4
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
18 11 7 7 7 4 8 10 1 4 10 4
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 2%
78 33 45 35 22 21 38 40 19 15 23 21
Don't know 8% 7% 9% 12% 6% 6% 10% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9%
DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
857 414 443 239 301 317 311 547 154 182 319 202
Favorable (Net) 85% 86% 85% 81% 87% 88% 83% 87% 86% 86% 85% 85%
C C
67 37 31 22 22 23 23 44 5 15 34 14
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6%
H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - The Weather Channel

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
328 85 243 182 146 137 29 77 85 175 153 270 58 119 123 59
Very favorable 33% 30% 34% 34% 31% 28% 30% 35% 41% 32% 34% 31% 40% 33% 37% 29%
* E K
320 84 236 170 150 157 27 65 72 169 151 286 34 131 103 56
Somewhat favorable 32% 30% 33% 32% 32% 32% 28% 30% 35% 31% 33% 33% 24% 36% 31% 27%
* L o
210 75 134 101 108 116 25 40 29 132 78 174 35 68 69 51
Lean towards favorable 21% 27% 19% 19% 23% 24% 26% 18% 14% 24% 17% 20% 25% 19% 21% 25%
B H H* J
32 10 22 9 23 19 - 7 6 20 12 28 4 10 6 12
Lean towards unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% - 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
C * N
17 6 11 8 9 9 1 2 5 12 5 17 - 8 3
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
*
18 5 13 11 7 13 - 2 3 9 8 18 - 9 2 5
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 3%
*
78 18 60 52 26 33 14 25 6 32 46 66 12 19 23 14
Don't know 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 15% 11% 3% 6% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7%
D EH* H I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ __ ___ ___ _ _ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ ___ _ __ |
857 244 613 453 404 409 81 182 185 476 382 730 127 318 295 166
Favorable (Net) 85% 86% 85% 85% 86% 85% 84% 83% 90% 86% 84% 85% 89% 88% 90% 82%
* o
67 22 46 28 39 41 1 11 14 42 25 63 4 26 11 22
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 1% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 11%
F * F N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - The Weather Channel

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
328 132 181 214 102 88 190 147 139 61 55 118 80 165 83
Very favorable 33% 31% 35% 39% 25% 34% 36% 33% 36% 29% 48% 38% 34% 31% 36%
D * I
320 146 165 165 147 90 170 157 122 80 33 93 84 176 60
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 32% 30% 37% 35% 32% 35% 31% 38% 29% 30% 35% 33% 26%
* N
210 91 111 120 83 47 120 85 86 40 21 64 40 119 51
Lean towards favorable 21% 22% 21% 22% 21% 18% 22% 19% 22% 19% 18% 21% 17% 2% 22%
*
32 18 13 8 24 9 12 18 9 8 N 6 7 19 6
Lean towards unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 4% 3%
c *
17 10 6 3 14 2 11 11 5 6 1 4 5 10 2
Somewhat unfavorable 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
c *
18 11 5 3 14 12 2 12 3 8 1 3 4 10 4
Very unfavorable 2% 3% 1% * 3% 5% * 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
C F H K *
78 13 41 34 18 12 28 21 25 8 3 20 18 37 23
Don't know 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 7% 10%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
857 370 457 499 331 226 480 390 346 181 110 276 203 460 194
Favorable (Net) 85% 88% 87% 91% 83% 86% 90% 86% 89% 86% 96% 89% 86% 86% 85%
D *
67 39 24 14 52 24 25 40 16 22 2 12 16 39 12
Unfavorable (Net) 7% 9% 5% 3% 13% 9% 5% 9% 4% 10% 1% 4% 7% 7% 5%
B C F H JK *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - ABC News

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
172 85 86 57 54 60 65 106 43 35 61 32
Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 17% 18% 17% 24% 17% 16% 14%
JK
244 111 133 80 72 92 98 146 42 56 85 61
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 26% 27% 21% 25% 26% 23% 24% 26% 23% 26%
222 94 127 58 90 73 80 142 40 38 79 64
Lean towards favorable 22% 19% 25% 20% 26% 20% 21% 22% 22% 18% 21% 27%
|
112 52 60 29 38 45 35 77 17 32 42 20
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 15% 11% 8%
K
67 45 22 14 28 26 23 44 6 13 31 17
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7%
B
78 52 27 6 25 47 22 56 8 17 37 17
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 2% 7% 13% 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 7%
B C cb H
109 45 64 52 39 18 49 60 23 19 41 26
Don't know 11% 9% 12% 17% 11% 5% 13% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11%
DE E
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
pooiozpe . |
637 290 347 195 216 225 243 394 125 129 226 157
Favorable (Net) 64% 60% 67% 66% 63% 62% 65% 62% 70% 61% 60% 66%
A J
257 148 109 49 90 118 80 177 31 63 110 54
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 31% 21% 17% 26% 33% 22% 28% 17% 30% 29% 23%
B C C F H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - ABC News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
172 51 120 91 81 80 13 40 39 103 69 138 34 43 78 37
Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 13% 18% 19% 19% 15% 16% 24% 12% 24% 19%
* K M M
244 68 176 131 113 113 29 51 51 117 127 196 48 60 110 55
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23% 30% 23% 25% 21% 28% 23% 34% 16% 33% 27%
* I K M M
222 57 164 107 114 102 18 60 41 112 110 187 35 71 89 34
Lean towards favorable 22% 20% 23% 20% 24% 21% 19% 28% 20% 20% 24% 22% 24% 20% 27% 17%
* MO
112 37 74 58 54 60 8 20 24 67 44 107 4 59 16 23
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 3% 16% 5% 11%
* L N N
67 16 51 32 35 37 4 8 17 45 22 64 3 41 8 17
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 2% 11% 2% 8%
* J L N N
78 17 61 40 39 35 2 12 29 56 22 75 4 63 1 10
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 3% 5% 14% 10% 5% 9% 3% 17% * 5%
* EFG J L NO N
109 37 72 75 34 54 22 28 4 50 59 94 15 26 28 26
Don't know 11% 13% 10% 14% 7% 11% 23% 13% 2% 9% 13% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13%
D H EGH* H M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ ___ _ __ ___ ___ |
637 176 461 329 308 296 60 151 131 332 305 520 117 174 277 126
Favorable (Net) 64% 62% 64% 62% 66% 61% 62% 69% 64% 60% 67% 60% 82% 48% 84% 62%
* I K MO M
257 71 187 130 127 133 15 39 71 169 88 246 11 163 25 50
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 15% 18% 34% 31% 19% 29% 8% 45% 7% 25%
FG * FG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - ABC News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
172 61 106 142 25 53 93 53 93 29 37 79 30 84 58
Very favorable 17% 14% 20% 26% 6% 20% 18% 12% 24% 14% 33% 26% 13% 16% 25%
A D G * I M
244 77 162 171 64 58 145 82 127 23 46 96 58 125 60
Somewhat favorable 24% 18% 31% 31% 16% 22% 27% 18% 33% 11% 40% 31% 25% 23% 26%
A D G * I
222 73 136 140 72 53 129 85 97 32 19 77 51 120 51
Lean towards favorable 22% 17% 26% 26% 18% 20% 24% 19% 25% 15% 17% 25% 21% 22% 22%
A D G * I
112 66 42 32 79 29 52 73 23 34 2 24 29 67 15
Lean towards unfavorable 11% 16% 8% 6% 20% 11% 10% 16% 6% 16% 2% 8% 12% 13% 7%
B C H JK * J N N
67 48 16 9 56 21 31 54 9 31 1 8 19 39 9
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 3% 2% 14% 8% 6% 12% 2% 15% 1% 3% 8% 7% 4%
B C H JK *
78 73 5 3 76 29 34 74 1 51 1 5 24 46 7
Very unfavorable 8% 17% 1% * 19% 11% 6% 16% * 24% 1% 2% 10% 9% 3%
B C F H JK * N N
109 24 55 51 28 20 49 30 38 11 8 19 27 54 28
Don't know 11% 6% 11% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 11% 10% 12%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
637 210 404 453 162 163 367 220 317 84 102 252 139 329 170
Favorable (Net) 64% 50% 77% 83% 40% 62% 69% 49% 82% 40% 89% 82% 58% 61% 74%
A D G * I M
257 187 63 43 211 79 117 201 33 116 4 37 72 153 32
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 44% 12% 8% 53% 30% 22% 45% 8% 55% 4% 12% 30% 29% 14%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CBS News

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
149 71 78 41 48 60 64 85 34 37 52 27
Very favorable 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 11%
K
228 105 123 63 75 90 81 147 48 50 70 59
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 21% 22% 25% 22% 23% 27% 24% 19% 25%
J
259 120 139 71 102 86 97 162 43 50 104 62
Lean towards favorable 26% 25% 27% 24% 30% 24% 26% 26% 24% 24% 28% 26%
97 55 42 28 38 31 28 69 13 24 36 24
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10%
67 34 33 15 24 28 21 47 5 13 29 21
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 9%
H H
84 51 34 13 23 49 26 58 8 19 41 16
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 4% 7% 13% 7% 9% 4% 9% 11% 7%
B cb H
119 48 71 65 36 18 56 63 27 18 45 29
Don't know 12% 10% 14% 22% 10% 5% 15% 10% 15% 9% 12% 12%
DE E G |
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
636 296 340 175 225 236 242 394 125 137 226 148
Favorable (Net) 63% 61% 65% 59% 65% 65% 65% 63% 70% 65% 60% 63%
J
248 140 109 56 85 108 75 173 26 56 106 60
Unfavorable (Net) 25% 29% 21% 19% 25% 30% 20% 27% 15% 27% 28% 25%
B C F H H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CBS News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
149 39 110 81 68 64 8 37 40 81 68 119 30 38 74 26
Very favorable 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 13% 8% 17% 20% 15% 15% 14% 21% 11% 22% 13%
* EF K MO
228 61 167 106 122 111 26 40 51 113 115 196 32 58 109 47
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 23% 20% 26% 23% 27% 18% 25% 21% 25% 23% 22% 16% 33% 23%
C * MO M
259 74 184 141 118 133 23 60 42 145 113 213 46 81 98 52
Lean towards favorable 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 28% 24% 27% 21% 26% 25% 25% 32% 22% 30% 26%
* M
97 35 62 49 48 57 4 18 17 62 35 90 7 56 11 20
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 5% 15% 3% 10%
F * L N N
67 23 44 37 30 35 5 10 18 43 24 65 2 41 2 17
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 8% 2% 11% 1% 8%
* L N N
84 16 68 44 40 35 5 13 32 59 25 78 6 60 4 16
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6% 16% 11% 6% 9% 4% 16% 1% 8%
* EFG J NO N
119 36 83 75 44 48 25 40 5 47 71 98 21 31 31 25
Don't know 12% 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 26% 18% 3% 9% 16% 11% 14% 8% 9% 12%
D H EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ _ |
636 174 462 328 307 308 57 137 134 339 296 529 107 176 281 125
Favorable (Net) 63% 61% 64% 62% 65% 64% 59% 63% 65% 62% 65% 61% 75% 49% 85% 62%
* K MO M
248 74 175 130 118 126 14 41 67 164 85 233 15 156 17 53
Unfavorable (Net) 25% 26% 24% 24% 25% 26% 15% 19% 33% 30% 19% 27% 11% 43% 5% 26%
FG * FG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_12. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CBS News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
149 49 98 120 25 43 89 41 88 24 27 75 33 67 50
Very favorable 15% 12% 19% 22% 6% 16% 17% 9% 23% 11% 23% 24% 14% 12% 22%
A D G * I M
228 69 153 174 47 53 136 76 121 19 48 94 48 114 66
Somewhat favorable 23% 16% 29% 32% 12% 20% 26% 17% 31% 9% 42% 31% 20% 21% 29%
A D G * I M
259 92 153 155 91 64 149 95 116 33 24 91 58 141 60
Lean towards favorable 26% 22% 29% 28% 23% 25% 28% 21% 30% 16% 21% 29% 24% 26% 26%
A G * I
97 68 26 26 69 31 41 71 13 35 3 15 26 61 10
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 16% 5% 5% 17% 12% 8% 16% 3% 16% 3% 5% 11% 11% 5%
B C H JK * N N
67 45 22 6 59 25 26 53 5 36 N 10 17 47 3
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 1% 15% 10% 5% 12% 1% 17% - 3% 7% 9% 1%
B C F H JK * N N
84 74 8 7 77 27 38 76 4 54 4 2 27 50 7
Very unfavorable 8% 17% 2% 1% 19% 10% 7% 17% 1% 26% 4% 1% 11% 9% 3%
B C H JK * N N
119 25 63 59 32 19 54 38 40 11 8 21 30 56 33
Don't know 12% 6% 12% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 12% 10% 14%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
636 210 403 450 163 160 374 212 325 76 98 260 139 322 176
Favorable (Net) 63% 50% 77% 82% 41% 61% 70% 47% 84% 36% 86% 84% 58% 60% 76%
A D E G * I M
248 187 56 38 206 83 105 201 22 124 7 28 69 158 21
Unfavorable (Net) 25% 44% 11% 7% 51% 32% 20% 45% 6% 59% 7% 9% 29% 30% 9%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NBC News

e e T ousehold ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
166 80 86 49 57 60 66 100 33 42 59 33
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16% 14%
222 99 123 65 70 87 87 135 44 46 76 56
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 22% 20% 24% 23% 21% 24% 22% 20% 24%
249 109 140 74 94 81 90 159 47 45 93 64
Lean towards favorable 25% 23% 27% 25% 27% 23% 24% 25% 26% 21% 25% 27%
96 50 47 28 35 34 27 70 13 25 32 26
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 12% 9% 11%
70 36 33 18 23 28 18 52 6 14 33 16
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7%
H
98 62 36 13 30 55 32 65 1 19 48 20
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 4% 9% 15% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 8%
B C cb H
102 47 55 49 36 17 51 51 26 22 34 20
Don't know 10% 10% 11% 16% 10% 5% 14% 8% 14% 10% 9% 9%
DE E G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
637 289 349 188 221 228 244 393 123 132 228 154
Favorable (Net) 64% 60% 67% 64% 64% 63% 65% 62% 69% 63% 61% 65%
A
264 148 115 59 88 116 77 186 30 57 114 62
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 31% 22% 20% 26% 32% 21% 30% 17% 27% 30% 26%
B C F H H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NBC News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
166 43 123 85 81 80 7 39 40 91 75 136 31 38 87 30
Very favorable 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 8% 18% 20% 17% 17% 16% 21% 10% 27% 15%
F * F F MO
222 59 163 113 109 102 26 45 49 111 111 180 42 50 106 48
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 27% 21% 24% 20% 24% 21% 29% 14% 32% 24%
* K MO M
249 80 169 129 120 118 29 63 40 136 113 208 41 78 94 43
Lean towards favorable 25% 28% 24% 24% 26% 24% 30% 29% 19% 25% 25% 24% 29% 21% 28% 21%
* H M
96 29 67 53 44 55 4 19 18 54 43 89 7 58 15 16
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 4% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 5% 16% 4% 8%
F * NO
70 17 53 33 36 35 4 11 20 49 21 66 4 45 3 17
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 5% 8% 3% 12% 1% 8%
* J N N
98 26 72 51 46 49 4 12 33 70 28 94 4 67 5 23
Very unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 4% 6% 16% 13% 6% 11% 3% 18% 2% 11%
* EFG J L NO N
102 31 72 69 33 44 23 29 6 39 63 87 15 28 20 25
Don't know 10% 11% 10% 13% 7% 9% 24% 13% 3% 7% 14% 10% 11% 8% 6% 12%
D H EGH* H I N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
637 182 456 327 310 300 62 147 129 339 298 524 113 166 287 121
Favorable (Net) 64% 64% 63% 61% 66% 62% 64% 67% 63% 62% 66% 61% 79% 46% 87% 60%
* K MO M
264 72 192 137 126 139 11 42 71 172 91 249 15 170 23 57
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 29% 12% 19% 34% 31% 20% 29% 10% 47% 7% 28%
FG * FG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_13. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NBC News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
166 52 110 135 28 46 102 48 100 26 37 73 35 77 54
Very favorable 17% 12% 21% 25% 7% 18% 19% 11% 26% 13% 32% 24% 15% 14% 24%
A D G * I M
222 69 147 165 47 53 128 73 116 22 35 85 48 110 64
Somewhat favorable 22% 16% 28% 30% 12% 20% 24% 16% 30% 11% 30% 28% 20% 21% 28%
A D G * I M
249 74 161 160 78 62 139 82 111 31 21 103 51 138 61
Lean towards favorable 25% 18% 31% 29% 19% 24% 26% 18% 29% 15% 19% 33% 21% 26% 26%
A D G * 1]
96 69 26 28 67 28 40 71 17 28 6 12 28 55 13
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 16% 5% 5% 17% 11% 7% 16% 4% 13% 6% 4% 12% 10% 6%
B C H K * N
70 47 20 7 62 20 31 56 8 30 5 12 18 50 1
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 1% 15% 8% 6% 12% 2% 14% 4% 4% 8% 9% 1%
B C H JK * N N
98 89 9 7 90 35 44 89 4 63 1 5 26 60 12
Very unfavorable 10% 21% 2% 1% 23% 13% 8% 20% 1% 30% 1% 2% 11% 11% 5%
B C F H JK * N N
102 21 49 45 28 19 48 33 32 10 10 18 31 46 25
Don't know 10% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 13% 9% 11%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
637 195 418 460 153 160 369 202 327 80 93 261 134 325 179
Favorable (Net) 64% 46% 80% 84% 38% 61% 69% 45% 84% 38% 81% 85% 56% 61% 78%
A D E G * I M
264 205 55 41 219 83 115 216 29 121 12 30 73 165 26
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 49% 11% 8% 55% 32% 22% 48% 7% 57% 11% 10% 31% 31% 11%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CSPAN

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
76 53 23 27 26 24 22 54 28 13 25 10
Very favorable 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 16% 6% 7% 4%
B 1JK
156 80 76 41 51 64 49 106 23 38 59 35
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 18% 13% 17% 13% 18% 16% 15%
189 116 73 40 80 70 65 125 25 35 73 57
Lean towards favorable 19% 24% 14% 13% 23% 19% 17% 20% 14% 17% 19% 24%
B C H
124 56 68 33 52 39 39 85 19 35 43 26
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 10% 13% 11% 17% 11% 11%
59 21 38 15 16 28 18 41 5 11 29 13
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 5%
H
76 47 29 21 20 35 31 45 9 16 35 16
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7%
B
323 111 213 120 101 102 149 175 69 62 111 80
Don't know 32% 23% 41% 40% 29% 28% 40% 28% 39% 30% 30% 34%
A DE G J
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
421 249 172 107 156 157 136 285 76 86 158 102
Favorable (Net) 42% 51% 33% 36% 45% 43% 36% 45% 42% 41% 42% 43%
B C F
259 124 135 69 88 102 88 171 34 63 107 55
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 26% 26% 23% 25% 28% 24% 27% 19% 30% 29% 23%
H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CSPAN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
76 18 58 33 43 45 6 14 11 47 29 68 8 22 35 17
Very favorable 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 9%
* M
156 41 115 63 93 80 12 28 36 88 68 128 28 47 76 26
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 16% 12% 20% 17% 13% 13% 17% 16% 15% 15% 19% 13% 23% 13%
C * MO
189 57 132 93 96 91 16 36 47 100 89 160 29 62 70 45
Lean towards favorable 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 23% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 21% 22%
*
124 47 77 62 62 76 5 23 20 79 45 108 16 49 31 24
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 16% 5% 11% 10% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 9% 12%
B FH * J
59 13 46 27 31 17 8 13 21 35 24 54 4 30 13 13
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 6%
* E N
76 13 63 54 22 39 4 20 14 46 30 72 4 45 6 19
Very unfavorable 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 3% 12% 2% 10%
A D * L N N
323 94 230 201 122 135 46 85 57 155 169 270 53 110 100 57
Don't know 32% 33% 32% 38% 26% 28% 48% 39% 28% 28% 37% 31% 37% 30% 30% 28%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ____ _ __ |
421 117 304 189 232 216 34 77 94 235 186 356 65 130 180 89
Favorable (Net) 42% 41% 42% 35% 49% 45% 35% 35% 46% 43% 41% 41% 46% 36% 55% 44%
C G * G MO
259 73 185 143 116 132 16 56 54 160 98 234 25 123 49 56
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 17% 26% 26% 29% 22% 27% 17% 34% 15% 28%
F * J L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_14. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - CSPAN

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
76 32 43 61 15 25 48 29 42 12 19 16 13 34 30
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 9% 9% 6% 11% 5% 17% 5% 5% 6% 13%
D G IK* M
156 59 94 109 46 36 98 55 91 24 25 54 40 73 43
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 18% 20% 11% 14% 18% 12% 23% 11% 22% 18% 17% 14% 19%
D G *
189 77 109 120 64 38 122 80 82 29 20 75 39 105 45
Lean towards favorable 19% 18% 21% 22% 16% 15% 23% 18% 21% 14% 17% 24% 16% 20% 20%
D E * I
124 61 61 54 67 37 59 60 40 29 8 34 26 66 32
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 14% 12% 10% 17% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 7% 11% 11% 12% 14%
c *
59 37 20 13 44 14 30 42 12 18 6 19 20 37 2
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 2% 11% 5% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 1%
B C H * N N
76 57 19 16 60 37 25 55 10 43 4 11 19 43 14
Very unfavorable 8% 13% 4% 3% 15% 14% 5% 12% 2% 21% 4% 3% 8% 8% 6%
B C F H JK *
323 100 177 174 104 74 152 130 111 55 33 99 82 178 64
Don't know 32% 24% 34% 32% 26% 28% 28% 29% 29% 26% 29% 32% 34% 33% 28%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
421 167 246 290 125 99 268 163 215 65 64 145 91 212 118
Favorable (Net) 42% 40% 47% 53% 31% 38% 50% 36% 56% 31% 56% 47% 38% 40% 52%
A D E G * I M
259 154 100 83 171 88 113 157 62 91 18 64 65 146 47
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 37% 19% 15% 43% 34% 21% 35% 16% 43% 15% 21% 27% 27% 21%
B C F H JK *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NPR

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
179 102 77 51 65 63 46 134 44 37 56 42
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 17% 19% 18% 12% 21% 25% 17% 15% 18%
B F J
134 75 59 39 51 44 35 99 15 29 57 32
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 13% 15% 12% 10% 16% 8% 14% 15% 14%
F H
148 76 72 38 58 52 46 102 31 38 45 33
Lean towards favorable 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 14% 12% 16% 17% 18% 12% 14%
95 50 45 28 30 37 22 73 11 16 44 24
Lean towards unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% 12% 10%
F
58 33 26 18 18 22 26 32 8 12 27 10
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4%
63 40 24 15 25 23 23 41 8 14 22 19
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8%
B
325 108 217 106 99 120 175 151 61 65 124 75
Don't know 32% 22% 42% 36% 29% 33% 47% 24% 34% 31% 33% 32%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
461 253 208 128 174 160 127 334 90 104 159 108
Favorable (Net) 46% 52% 40% 43% 50% 44% 34% 53% 50% 49% 42% 46%
B F
216 122 94 62 72 82 71 146 28 42 93 53
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 25% 18% 21% 21% 23% 19% 23% 16% 20% 25% 23%
B H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NPR

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
179 41 138 52 127 99 13 24 44 96 84 151 28 25 111 38
Very favorable 18% 14% 19% 10% 27% 21% 13% 11% 21% 17% 18% 18% 20% 7% 34% 19%
C G * G MO M
134 37 98 58 76 73 11 27 24 74 60 112 22 53 51 23
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 15% 12%
c *
148 46 102 71 77 87 14 22 25 96 52 133 15 61 46 26
Lean towards favorable 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18% 14% 10% 12% 17% 12% 15% 11% 17% 14% 13%
G * J
95 29 66 51 44 48 5 23 19 62 33 85 10 50 17 19
Lean towards unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 14% 5% 9%
* N
58 18 41 32 27 27 2 11 19 28 30 51 7 29 10 14
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7%
* F N N
63 17 46 33 30 34 5 14 10 39 24 57 6 34 5 19
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9% 2% 9%
* N N
325 97 228 237 88 115 47 99 64 156 170 271 54 111 90 64
Don't know 32% 34% 32% 44% 19% 24% 49% 45% 31% 28% 37% 32% 38% 31% 27% 31%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ____ ___ __ ____ ___ ___ __ __ ___ _ __ ____ _ |
461 123 338 181 280 258 37 73 93 266 196 396 66 140 208 87
Favorable (Net) 46% 43% 47% 34% 60% 53% 39% 33% 45% 48% 43% 46% 46% 38% 63% 43%
C FG * G MO
216 63 153 115 101 109 12 47 48 129 88 193 24 113 32 52
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 12% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22% 16% 31% 10% 26%
F * F N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_15. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - NPR

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
179 34 145 168 11 28 137 30 139 9 34 56 25 92 63
Very favorable 18% 8% 28% 31% 3% 11% 26% 7% 36% 4% 30% 18% 11% 17% 27%
A D E G IK* I L M
134 56 76 86 46 40 83 62 63 23 21 41 26 73 35
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 14% 16% 11% 18% 13% 11% 14% 15%
*
148 82 55 76 67 40 75 75 55 31 14 56 41 73 35
Lean towards favorable 15% 19% 11% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 12% 18% 17% 14% 15%
B *
95 54 40 35 58 24 47 63 21 33 9 20 21 64 10
Lean towards unfavorable 9% 13% 8% 6% 14% 9% 9% 14% 5% 15% 8% 7% 9% 12% 4%
B C H K * N
58 36 21 15 44 15 27 40 11 30 5 8 15 38 5
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 3% 11% 6% 5% 9% 3% 14% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2%
B C H JK * N N
63 45 16 11 50 25 32 43 13 23 3 17 19 31 13
Very unfavorable 6% 11% 3% 2% 12% 10% 6% 10% 3% 11% 2% 6% 8% 6% 6%
B C H JK *
325 115 169 156 125 89 131 138 87 62 29 109 90 166 69
Don't know 32% 27% 32% 29% 31% 34% 25% 31% 22% 30% 26% 35% 38% 31% 30%
F H *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
461 171 276 330 124 108 296 167 257 63 69 154 92 237 132
Favorable (Net) 46% 41% 53% 60% 31% 41% 55% 37% 66% 30% 60% 50% 39% 44% 57%
A D E G * I M
216 136 77 61 152 64 107 146 44 86 16 46 55 133 28
Unfavorable (Net) 22% 32% 15% 11% 38% 25% 20% 32% 11% 41% 14% 15% 23% 25% 12%
B C H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - PBS

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
348 160 188 91 120 136 131 217 62 75 119 91
Very favorable 35% 33% 36% 31% 35% 38% 35% 34% 35% 36% 32% 38%
217 95 122 65 78 74 78 139 28 53 88 48
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 20% 21% 22% 15% 25% 24% 20%
H H
224 105 119 70 81 73 78 146 50 40 83 51
Lean towards favorable 22% 22% 23% 24% 23% 20% 21% 23% 28% 19% 22% 21%
|
49 32 17 9 18 22 15 34 7 12 17 12
Lean towards unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
B
32 17 15 9 8 15 10 22 4 6 18 4
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
36 27 9 6 13 17 9 26 2 6 19 9
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4%
B H
98 48 50 45 28 25 51 47 25 19 32 23
Don't know 10% 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 14% 7% 14% 9% 8% 10%
DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz .. |
788 359 429 226 279 282 286 502 140 168 291 190
Favorable (Net) 79% 74% 83% 77% 81% 78% 77% 80% 78% 80% 77% 80%
A
117 76 41 24 39 54 34 82 14 24 54 25
Unfavorable (Net) 12% 16% 8% 8% 11% 15% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 10%
B C H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - PBS

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
348 92 255 159 189 158 26 73 90 190 158 296 51 88 169 75
Very favorable 35% 33% 36% 30% 40% 33% 27% 34% 44% 34% 35% 34% 36% 24% 51% 37%
C * EFG MO M
217 70 147 120 97 113 27 45 31 120 97 178 39 84 67 39
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 20% 23% 21% 23% 28% 21% 15% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 20% 19%
H H*
224 73 150 121 103 113 19 53 40 132 91 195 29 92 62 41
Lean towards favorable 22% 26% 21% 23% 22% 23% 19% 24% 19% 24% 20% 23% 20% 25% 19% 20%
*
49 18 31 21 28 27 4 8 9 31 18 45 4 33 3 7
Lean towards unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 9% 1% 4%
* NO N
32 6 26 19 13 14 5 2 11 17 15 32 - 13 3 13
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% - 4% 1% 6%
G* G L N N
36 7 29 21 15 19 - 6 11 26 10 33 3 25 4
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 2%
* F NO
98 17 81 73 25 39 16 31 13 35 63 81 17 28 21 24
Don't know 10% 6% 11% 14% 5% 8% 16% 14% 6% 6% 14% 9% 12% 8% 6% 12%
A D EH* EH I N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ ___ |
788 235 553 400 389 384 71 171 162 442 347 669 119 264 298 155
Favorable (Net) 79% 83% 77% 75% 83% 80% 74% 78% 79% 80% 77% 78% 83% 73% 90% 76%
B C * MO
117 31 86 61 56 60 9 16 31 74 43 110 7 71 11 24
Unfavorable (Net) 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 15% 13% 10% 13% 5% 20% 3% 12%
* G L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_16. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - PBS

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
348 91 249 262 78 63 239 103 207 34 59 117 69 189 90
Very favorable 35% 22% 48% 48% 19% 24% 45% 23% 53% 16% 51% 38% 29% 35% 39%
A D E G IK* I L
217 105 101 121 85 68 107 110 72 51 22 70 51 100 66
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 22% 21% 26% 20% 25% 19% 24% 19% 23% 21% 19% 29%
* M
224 109 106 105 109 66 101 116 69 56 22 73 50 134 40
Lean towards favorable 22% 26% 20% 19% 27% 25% 19% 26% 18% 26% 19% 24% 21% 25% 17%
B C H * N
49 38 10 8 40 14 21 37 4 26 2 6 11 32 6
Lean towards unfavorable 5% 9% 2% 1% 10% 5% 4% 8% 1% 12% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3%
B C H JK *
32 18 7 5 25 13 12 24 3 10 2 6 15 15 2
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1%
B C H * MN
36 31 5 4 32 18 14 29 4 15 1 8 13 16 6
Very unfavorable 4% 7% 1% 1% 8% 7% 3% 6% 1% 7% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3%
B C F H JK *
98 29 44 42 31 20 40 31 28 19 7 28 28 50 20
Don't know 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
788 305 456 489 272 197 446 330 348 141 102 261 170 423 195
Favorable (Net) 79% 72% 87% 89% 68% 75% 84% 73% 90% 67% 89% 85% 72% 79% 85%
A D E G * I L L
117 87 23 17 97 45 47 90 12 51 5 19 39 63 14
Unfavorable (Net) 12% 21% 4% 3% 24% 17% 9% 20% 3% 24% 4% 6% 17% 12% 6%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - News talk radio

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
85 57 28 30 35 20 25 60 21 18 28 18
Very favorable 8% 12% 5% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 12% 8% 7% 7%
B E E
147 85 62 43 59 46 34 113 29 26 58 34
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 18% 16% 12% 15% 15%
B F
211 118 93 49 74 88 68 142 34 53 68 56
Lean towards favorable 21% 24% 18% 17% 21% 24% 18% 23% 19% 25% 18% 24%
B C J
131 61 70 32 49 50 38 93 18 31 48 34
Lean towards unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 15% 10% 15% 13% 14%
F
81 30 51 22 23 37 38 43 9 16 38 19
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8%
A
72 37 35 19 21 32 34 38 12 18 23 18
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8%
275 95 180 102 85 88 135 140 55 49 113 59
Don't know 27% 20% 35% 35% 25% 24% 36% 22% 31% 23% 30% 25%
A DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
443 260 183 122 167 154 127 316 85 97 154 108
Favorable (Net) 44% 54% 35% 41% 48% 43% 34% 50% 47% 46% 41% 45%
B F
284 128 156 72 94 119 110 174 39 65 109 70
Unfavorable (Net) 28% 26% 30% 24% 27% 33% 30% 28% 22% 31% 29% 30%
C

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - News talk radio

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
85 32 53 36 50 54 5 18 8 51 34 66 19 33 31 18
Very favorable 8% 11% 7% 7% 11% 11% 5% 8% 4% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9%
B C H * K
147 46 102 58 89 88 14 22 24 94 53 125 22 67 45 30
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 11% 19% 18% 15% 10% 12% 17% 12% 15% 16% 18% 14% 15%
C GH * J
211 58 153 106 104 105 15 40 51 117 93 178 33 86 76 39
Lean towards favorable 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 22% 15% 18% 25% 21% 21% 21% 23% 24% 23% 19%
*
131 38 93 55 76 66 9 25 31 81 50 122 10 43 40 36
Lean towards unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 14% 9% 12% 15% 15% 11% 14% 7% 12% 12% 18%
C * L
81 22 59 55 26 33 8 17 23 45 36 75 7 28 20 17
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8%
) *
72 11 61 45 27 32 3 21 16 34 38 66 6 17 36 13
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 3% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 11% 6%
A * F M
275 77 199 179 96 105 43 75 53 128 147 228 47 89 80 50
Don't know 27% 27% 28% 34% 20% 22% 44% 34% 26% 23% 32% 27% 33% 25% 24% 25%
D EH* E I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ____ _ __ ___ _ __ |
443 136 307 200 243 247 34 80 83 262 181 370 74 186 153 87
Favorable (Net) 44% 48% 43% 37% 52% 51% 35% 37% 40% 48% 40% 43% 51% 51% 46% 43%
C FGH * J
284 71 213 154 130 131 20 64 69 160 125 262 22 87 96 66
Unfavorable (Net) 28% 25% 30% 29% 28% 27% 21% 29% 34% 29% 28% 30% 16% 24% 29% 32%
* F L M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_17. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - News talk radio

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
85 54 31 58 27 38 39 41 37 27 20 12 10 39 36
Very favorable 8% 13% 6% 11% 7% 15% 7% 9% 9% 13% 18% 4% 4% 7% 16%
B F K K* M
147 76 68 88 59 48 82 81 57 45 24 39 34 79 34
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% 19% 15% 18% 15% 21% 21% 13% 14% 15% 15%
B K K*
211 104 102 114 92 48 118 101 91 52 17 82 43 123 45
Lean towards favorable 21% 25% 20% 21% 23% 18% 22% 23% 24% 25% 15% 26% 18% 23% 20%
* J
131 54 75 66 65 32 78 59 56 18 8 50 30 76 25
Lean towards unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 13% 15% 8% 7% 16% 13% 14% 11%
* 1]
81 34 45 31 46 19 40 39 17 18 8 23 26 46 10
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 7% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 4%
C H * N
72 18 52 49 20 11 47 21 42 7 11 23 23 31 18
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 10% 9% 5% 4% 9% 5% 11% 4% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8%
A D E G *
275 81 149 142 90 65 129 108 88 44 26 80 72 143 60
Don't know 27% 19% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 26% 30% 27% 26%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
443 234 201 259 178 135 239 223 185 124 62 132 87 240 116
Favorable (Net) 44% 56% 38% 47% 44% 51% 45% 49% 48% 59% 54% 43% 37% 45% 50%
B K * L L
284 107 173 146 132 62 165 119 115 43 27 96 79 152 53
Unfavorable (Net) 28% 25% 33% 27% 33% 24% 31% 26% 30% 20% 23% 31% 33% 28% 23%
A C E * I N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Daily Beast

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
50 37 13 19 18 13 14 36 11 9 15 14
Very favorable 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6%
B
65 39 25 23 20 22 20 45 13 14 24 14
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
95 57 38 23 44 28 28 67 28 20 31 15
Lean towards favorable 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 8% 8% 11% 16% 10% 8% 6%
B CE JK
105 60 45 33 42 30 32 73 15 23 40 26
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11%
79 44 35 25 21 34 28 51 10 14 34 21
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9%
60 34 26 14 20 26 21 39 7 12 31 10
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4%
549 213 336 159 182 209 229 320 94 119 201 136
Don't know 55% 44% 65% 54% 53% 58% 62% 51% 52% 56% 53% 57%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
209 133 76 65 82 62 62 148 52 43 70 44
Favorable (Net) 21% 28% 15% 22% 24% 17% 17% 23% 29% 20% 19% 19%
B E F JK
245 138 107 72 82 90 81 163 33 49 105 57
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 29% 21% 24% 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 23% 28% 24%
B H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Daily Beast

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
50 25 24 23 27 30 2 9 8 33 17 42 8 15 27 5
Very favorable 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 3%
B * MO
65 11 53 26 39 31 7 12 15 30 35 52 13 16 33 16
Somewhat favorable 6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 4% 10% 8%
C * M
95 31 64 40 55 59 9 13 14 55 40 82 13 31 38 24
Lean towards favorable 9% 11% 9% 7% 12% 12% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12%
C GH *
105 30 75 56 49 55 5 27 18 61 44 86 19 40 36 21
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10%
*
79 21 57 33 46 45 5 11 18 41 38 70 9 31 27 13
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6%
c *
60 11 50 36 24 27 4 13 16 37 24 53 8 35 6 14
Very unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 10% 2% 7%
* N N
549 154 395 320 229 236 64 132 116 294 255 476 73 197 163 110
Don't know 55% 54% 55% 60% 49% 49% 66% 61% 57% 53% 56% 55% 51% 54% 50% 54%
D E* E
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
209 67 142 89 121 120 19 34 37 118 92 176 34 61 97 45
Favorable (Net) 21% 24% 20% 17% 26% 25% 20% 16% 18% 21% 20% 20% 24% 17% 30% 22%
C G * M
245 62 182 125 119 127 14 52 52 138 106 208 36 106 69 47
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 26% 14% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 29% 21% 23%
F * F N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_18. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Daily Beast

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
50 25 23 46 2 23 24 12 33 7 15 15 8 15 27
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 1% 9% 4% 3% 9% 3% 14% 5% 3% 3% 12%
D F G IK* M
65 26 37 52 12 18 40 20 43 10 16 17 11 30 24
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 7% 8% 4% 11% 5% 14% 6% 5% 6% 10%
D G IK* M
95 40 53 63 32 25 59 32 58 19 11 26 14 45 36
Lean towards favorable 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 15% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 16%
G * M
105 58 47 52 52 28 57 55 37 29 12 26 26 64 15
Lean towards unfavorable 10% 14% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 8% 11% 12% 7%
B * N
79 36 42 38 40 23 43 45 24 17 11 26 18 50 11
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5%
* N
60 41 20 14 46 22 29 40 12 26 4 15 22 31 8
Very unfavorable 6% 10% 4% 3% 11% 8% 5% 9% 3% 12% 3% 5% 9% 6% 4%
B C H JK * N
549 196 301 282 216 123 280 246 181 103 45 183 139 302 109
Don't know 55% 47% 58% 52% 54% 47% 53% 55% 47% 49% 39% 59% 58% 56% 47%
A H * 1] N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
209 91 113 161 47 66 124 64 133 36 43 58 33 90 87
Favorable (Net) 21% 22% 22% 29% 12% 25% 23% 14% 34% 17% 38% 19% 14% 17% 38%
D G IK* M
245 134 108 104 138 73 129 140 73 72 26 67 66 145 34
Unfavorable (Net) 24% 32% 21% 19% 34% 28% 24% 31% 19% 34% 23% 22% 28% 27% 15%
B C H K * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Huffington Post

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
103 56 47 38 37 28 36 68 24 22 37 21
Very favorable 10% 12% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 13% 10% 10% 9%
E
160 74 86 56 55 49 59 101 33 33 54 40
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 14% 16% 16% 19% 16% 14% 17%
195 96 99 58 74 62 65 130 43 41 54 56
Lean towards favorable 19% 20% 19% 20% 21% 17% 17% 21% 24% 20% 14% 24%
J J
125 63 62 39 41 45 35 90 16 27 49 33
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14%
F
69 42 27 20 28 21 20 50 8 12 35 14
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6%
B
104 64 40 14 32 58 32 72 12 21 49 22
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 5% 9% 16% 8% 11% 7% 10% 13% 9%
B C cb H
247 89 158 69 78 99 126 121 43 55 97 52
Don't know 25% 18% 30% 23% 23% 27% 34% 19% 24% 26% 26% 22%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz . |
458 226 232 152 167 139 160 299 100 96 146 116
Favorable (Net) 46% 47% 45% 51% 48% 39% 43% 47% 56% 45% 39% 49%
E E 1} J
298 168 130 74 100 123 87 211 36 60 133 68
Unfavorable (Net) 30% 35% 25% 25% 29% 34% 23% 34% 20% 29% 35% 29%
B C F H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Huffington Post

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
103 29 74 39 64 56 6 23 18 54 50 81 22 18 64 15
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 7% 14% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 5% 19% 7%
C * MO
160 48 113 82 78 77 20 36 28 83 77 130 30 46 71 32
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 21% 13% 22% 16%
* M
195 58 136 91 103 110 15 40 30 106 89 167 28 48 89 40
Lean towards favorable 19% 21% 19% 17% 22% 23% 15% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 20% 13% 27% 20%
H * M M
125 36 89 68 57 67 9 27 22 76 49 115 10 51 37 32
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 7% 14% 11% 16%
*
69 24 45 30 39 38 2 13 17 50 20 64 5 33 10 19
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 2% 6% 8% 9% 4% 7% 4% 9% 3% 9%
F * F J N N
104 22 82 50 54 51 5 16 32 66 38 97 6 75 3 21
Very unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 6% 7% 16% 12% 8% 11% 4% 21% 1% 11%
* FG L NO N
247 66 180 174 73 84 40 64 59 116 131 206 41 93 54 43
Don't know 25% 23% 25% 33% 16% 17% 42% 29% 29% 21% 29% 24% 29% 26% 16% 22%
D EGH* E E I N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ ____ ___ ____ _ __ ___ |
458 135 323 213 245 243 41 99 76 242 216 378 80 111 225 87
Favorable (Net) 46% 48% 45% 40% 52% 50% 2% 45% 37% 44% 48% 44% 56% 31% 68% 43%
C H * K MO M
298 82 216 147 151 155 16 56 71 192 106 276 22 159 50 72
Unfavorable (Net) 30% 29% 30% 28% 32% 32% 16% 26% 35% 35% 23% 32% 15% 44% 15% 36%
F * F J L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_19. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Huffington Post

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
103 30 72 96 6 30 64 20 77 12 30 32 21 48 35
Very favorable 10% 7% 14% 18% 1% 12% 12% 4% 20% 6% 27% 10% 9% 9% 15%
A D G IK* M
160 48 110 125 35 36 99 50 93 18 30 50 31 76 54
Somewhat favorable 16% 11% 21% 23% 9% 14% 19% 11% 24% 9% 26% 16% 13% 14% 24%
A D G IK* I M
195 62 128 140 48 40 132 59 110 23 21 65 34 108 53
Lean towards favorable 19% 15% 24% 26% 12% 15% 25% 13% 28% 11% 18% 21% 14% 20% 23%
A D E G * I L
125 63 58 55 68 33 65 72 36 34 8 39 28 78 19
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 15% 11% 10% 17% 13% 12% 16% 9% 16% 7% 13% 12% 15% 8%
C H J * N
69 47 20 13 55 23 32 50 10 25 2 19 20 40 9
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 11% 4% 2% 14% 9% 6% 11% 2% 12% 2% 6% 8% 8% 4%
B C H JK * N
104 89 15 11 92 36 51 91 4 53 4 13 32 60 12
Very unfavorable 10% 21% 3% 2% 23% 14% 10% 20% 1% 25% 3% 4% 13% 11% 5%
B C H JK * N N
247 83 120 107 98 64 89 109 57 46 20 89 73 126 48
Don't know 25% 20% 23% 20% 24% 24% 17% 24% 15% 22% 18% 29% 31% 24% 21%
F H * J MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
458 140 309 361 88 106 295 129 280 53 81 147 85 231 142
Favorable (Net) 46% 33% 59% 66% 22% 41% 55% 29% 72% 25% 71% 48% 36% 43% 62%
A D E G IK* I M
298 198 93 79 215 92 148 213 50 112 13 72 80 179 39
Unfavorable (Net) 30% 47% 18% 14% 54% 35% 28% 47% 13% 53% 12% 23% 33% 33% 17%
B C H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Breitbart

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
53 35 18 16 21 16 15 38 13 8 27 4
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 2%
B K K
63 46 17 25 17 21 17 46 18 7 26 13
Somewhat favorable 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 10% 3% 7% 6%
B |
72 49 23 16 30 25 18 54 11 15 25 21
Lean towards favorable 7% 10% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9%
B F
78 40 38 20 29 29 22 56 7 18 33 21
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 9%
63 41 23 19 16 28 19 44 10 17 21 15
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
B
204 101 103 58 73 73 61 142 37 39 72 55
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 23% 21% 19% 19% 23%
F
469 172 297 141 160 168 220 250 83 107 172 108
Don't know 47% 36% 57% 48% 46% 47% 59% 40% 46% 51% 46% 45%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
188 130 58 57 68 63 50 139 42 30 78 38
Favorable (Net) 19% 27% 11% 19% 20% 17% 13% 22% 23% 14% 21% 16%
B F |
345 182 164 98 117 130 103 243 54 74 126 91
Unfavorable (Net) 34% 38% 32% 33% 34% 36% 28% 38% 30% 35% 34% 39%
F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Breitbart

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
53 16 37 30 23 28 1 17 7 39 14 46 7 37 11 5
Very favorable 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 8% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 10% 3% 3%
* F J NO
63 22 41 24 39 34 6 9 14 44 19 56 8 35 14 12
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 10% 4% 6%
C * J N
72 23 49 24 48 43 8 6 15 39 33 62 10 44 10 15
Lean towards favorable 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 9% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 3% 7%
C G G* G N N
78 27 52 33 45 51 4 8 14 51 28 70 8 34 16 22
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 11% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 11%
G * N N
63 12 51 29 34 31 3 13 16 35 28 58 6 19 20 19
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9%
*
204 40 164 83 120 106 13 41 44 96 108 171 33 20 132 40
Very unfavorable 20% 14% 23% 16% 26% 22% 14% 19% 21% 17% 24% 20% 23% 6% 40% 20%
A C * I MO M
469 144 325 310 160 188 60 125 96 246 223 397 73 174 126 89
Don't know 47% 51% 45% 58% 34% 39% 62% 57% 47% 45% 49% 46% 51% 48% 38% 44%
D EH* EH N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
188 61 128 78 110 105 16 31 36 122 66 165 24 116 35 33
Favorable (Net) 19% 21% 18% 15% 23% 22% 16% 14% 17% 22% 15% 19% 17% 32% 11% 16%
C G * J NO
345 79 266 146 200 189 21 62 74 182 163 299 47 74 168 81
Unfavorable (Net) 34% 28% 37% 27% 43% 39% 22% 28% 36% 33% 36% 35% 33% 20% 51% 40%
A C FG * F MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_20. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Breitbart

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
53 50 3 21 32 30 17 39 13 26 7 6 9 29 15
Very favorable 5% 12% 1% 4% 8% 12% 3% 9% 3% 13% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6%
B C F H K *
63 55 9 34 29 34 20 40 21 26 9 17 13 25 26
Somewhat favorable 6% 13% 2% 6% 7% 13% 4% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 5% 5% 11%
B F K * M
72 53 17 27 45 23 32 52 15 25 8 18 12 48 12
Lean towards favorable 7% 13% 3% 5% 11% 9% 6% 12% 4% 12% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5%
B C H K *
78 42 35 28 49 20 42 48 17 17 7 29 14 48 16
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 5% 12% 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7%
C H *
63 18 42 36 26 16 42 26 32 8 3 21 13 31 19
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 8%
A *
204 18 185 180 22 15 181 23 161 15 49 52 36 123 45
Very unfavorable 20% 4% 36% 33% 6% 6% 34% 5% 42% 7% 43% 17% 15% 23% 19%
A D E G IK* I L
469 186 230 220 198 123 199 222 128 94 32 165 141 231 98
Don't know 47% 44% 44% 40% 49% 47% 37% 49% 33% 44% 28% 54% 59% 43% 43%
C F H J * J MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
188 158 29 82 106 87 69 131 50 77 24 41 34 102 53
Favorable (Net) 19% 37% 6% 15% 26% 33% 13% 29% 13% 37% 21% 13% 14% 19% 23%
B C F H JK * L
345 78 263 245 97 51 265 97 210 40 59 102 63 203 79
Unfavorable (Net) 34% 18% 50% 45% 24% 19% 50% 22% 54% 19% 51% 33% 27% 38% 35%
A D E G IK* I L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BuzzFeed News

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
68 34 34 44 16 8 26 42 16 15 23 14
Very favorable 7% 7% 6% 15% 5% 2% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6%
DE
136 55 81 52 54 30 49 87 38 23 41 34
Somewhat favorable 14% 11% 16% 18% 16% 8% 13% 14% 21% 11% 11% 14%
E E 1]
198 96 102 65 78 56 64 135 32 49 79 38
Lean towards favorable 20% 20% 20% 22% 23% 15% 17% 21% 18% 23% 21% 16%
E E
142 73 69 36 56 50 41 101 20 25 50 47
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 20%
F HIJ
74 44 30 25 19 30 22 52 9 19 31 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6%
71 46 25 27 20 24 27 44 6 15 33 17
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 7%
B H
313 136 178 46 102 165 144 169 57 65 120 72
Don't know 31% 28% 34% 16% 30% 46% 39% 27% 32% 31% 32% 30%
A C cD G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
402 186 217 161 148 93 138 264 87 87 142 86
Favorable (Net) 40% 38% 42% 54% 43% 26% 37% 42% 49% 41% 38% 37%
DE E JK
287 163 125 89 95 104 90 197 35 59 114 79
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 34% 24% 30% 27% 29% 24% 31% 20% 28% 30% 33%
B F H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BuzzFeed News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
68 25 43 40 28 35 8 21 5 33 35 52 16 17 36 8
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 2% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 11% 4%
H H* H MO
136 44 92 59 78 78 14 30 14 72 65 110 26 38 59 30
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 16% 15% 14% 7% 13% 14% 13% 18% 10% 18% 15%
C H H* H M
198 73 125 96 102 108 17 44 29 112 86 168 30 62 81 38
Lean towards favorable 20% 26% 17% 18% 22% 22% 18% 20% 14% 20% 19% 20% 21% 17% 25% 19%
B H * M
142 45 96 69 73 74 8 35 25 90 52 122 20 52 48 35
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 8% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17%
* J
74 15 60 42 32 38 6 10 20 41 34 71 3 33 22 13
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 7% 6%
* G L
71 11 60 42 29 37 5 20 10 36 35 65 6 40 9 14
Very unfavorable 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 11% 3% 7%
A * N N
313 71 243 186 127 112 39 59 104 168 146 270 43 120 75 64
Don't know 31% 25% 34% 35% 27% 23% 40% 27% 50% 30% 32% 31% 30% 33% 23% 32%
A D EG* EG N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
402 142 260 195 208 221 39 95 48 216 186 331 72 117 175 76
Favorable (Net) 40% 50% 36% 36% 44% 46% 40% 43% 23% 39% 41% 38% 50% 32% 53% 38%
B C H H* H K MO
287 71 216 153 134 150 19 65 54 166 121 259 28 126 79 62
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 25% 30% 29% 29% 31% 19% 30% 26% 30% 27% 30% 20% 35% 24% 30%
F * L N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_21. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BuzzFeed News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
68 26 39 58 8 30 30 16 44 12 23 14 15 32 22
Very favorable 7% 6% 7% 11% 2% 12% 6% 4% 11% 6% 20% 5% 6% 6% 9%
D F G IK*
136 45 87 110 23 42 77 43 78 18 13 50 18 65 53
Somewhat favorable 14% 11% 17% 20% 6% 16% 14% 10% 20% 9% 12% 16% 8% 12% 23%
A D G * I M
198 76 118 131 63 50 118 71 100 31 36 53 41 107 50
Lean towards favorable 20% 18% 23% 24% 16% 19% 22% 16% 26% 15% 31% 17% 17% 20% 22%
D G IK*
142 66 74 72 69 30 85 75 52 38 15 37 33 91 18
Lean towards unfavorable 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 11% 16% 17% 13% 18% 13% 12% 14% 17% 8%
* N N
74 39 31 28 44 15 47 44 19 20 8 21 21 39 14
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 5% 11% 6% 9% 10% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%
C H *
71 43 28 19 51 31 27 47 13 23 4 16 22 35 14
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 3% 13% 12% 5% 10% 3% 11% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6%
B C F H JK *
313 127 144 129 144 63 150 154 82 68 16 116 86 168 59
Don't know 31% 30% 28% 24% 36% 24% 28% 34% 21% 32% 14% 38% 36% 31% 26%
C H J * J N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
402 147 244 298 94 122 225 131 223 61 72 117 74 203 125
Favorable (Net) 40% 35% 47% 55% 23% 47% 42% 29% 57% 29% 63% 38% 31% 38% 54%
A D G IK* I M
287 147 134 119 163 77 158 166 83 81 27 75 77 164 46
Unfavorable (Net) 29% 35% 26% 22% 41% 29% 30% 37% 21% 39% 23% 24% 32% 31% 20%
B C H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Associated Press

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
139 81 59 33 55 52 37 102 24 32 49 35
Very favorable 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 14% 10% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15%
B F
177 93 85 47 56 74 51 126 39 35 58 45
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 16% 16% 20% 14% 20% 22% 17% 15% 19%
F
194 101 93 44 76 74 64 130 42 40 63 50
Lean towards favorable 19% 21% 18% 15% 22% 21% 17% 21% 23% 19% 17% 21%
C
124 60 64 33 49 41 46 78 7 31 58 27
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12% 4% 15% 15% 11%
H H H
71 41 30 23 15 32 32 39 12 15 29 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
D
61 41 21 11 21 29 21 40 8 16 26 10
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4%
B C
236 68 168 105 72 59 121 115 47 41 93 55
Don't know 24% 14% 32% 35% 21% 16% 33% 18% 26% 19% 25% 23%
A DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ooy ... |
511 274 237 123 187 200 152 359 105 107 170 129
Favorable (Net) 51% 57% 46% 42% 54% 55% 41% 57% 59% 51% 45% 55%
B C C F J J
256 142 114 68 86 102 99 157 27 63 113 53
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 29% 22% 23% 25% 28% 27% 25% 15% 30% 30% 22%
B H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Associated Press

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
139 40 99 63 77 74 7 27 32 80 59 115 25 22 84 28
Very favorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 7% 12% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 6% 26% 14%
F * F MO M
177 42 135 75 103 88 13 27 50 96 81 145 32 40 90 41
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 19% 14% 22% 18% 13% 12% 24% 17% 18% 17% 22% 11% 27% 20%
C * FG M M
194 54 140 91 103 107 17 35 35 111 83 166 28 76 70 30
Lean towards favorable 19% 19% 19% 17% 22% 22% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15%
*
124 42 82 69 55 65 9 26 24 75 49 114 10 67 15 27
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 7% 19% 5% 14%
* L N N
71 20 50 42 29 30 6 18 17 41 30 65 5 41 6 15
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 2% 7%
* N N
61 11 50 35 27 29 3 13 17 41 20 58 3 40 2 14
Very unfavorable 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 2% 11% 1% 7%
* N N
236 73 163 159 77 89 42 74 31 106 130 196 40 77 62 47
Don't know 24% 26% 23% 30% 16% 19% 44% 34% 15% 19% 29% 23% 28% 21% 19% 23%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
511 137 374 228 283 269 36 89 117 288 223 426 85 138 244 98
Favorable (Net) 51% 48% 52% 43% 60% 56% 38% 41% 57% 52% 49% 50% 59% 38% 74% 49%
C FG * FG K MO M
256 74 182 146 110 124 18 56 58 157 99 238 18 148 23 56
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 26% 25% 27% 23% 26% 19% 26% 28% 29% 22% 28% 13% 41% 7% 28%
* J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_22. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Associated Press

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
139 29 109 129 9 30 105 26 104 10 30 43 25 68 47
Very favorable 14% 7% 21% 24% 2% 11% 20% 6% 27% 5% 26% 14% 10% 13% 21%
A D E G IK* I M
177 55 117 140 33 38 115 61 102 14 34 69 34 88 55
Somewhat favorable 18% 13% 22% 26% 8% 15% 22% 14% 26% 7% 30% 23% 14% 16% 24%
A D E G * I M
194 82 105 115 74 42 116 84 87 30 19 74 36 114 45
Lean towards favorable 19% 19% 20% 21% 18% 16% 22% 19% 23% 14% 17% 24% 15% 21% 20%
* I
124 85 36 29 93 43 46 87 11 45 5 36 35 72 17
Lean towards unfavorable 12% 20% 7% 5% 23% 16% 9% 19% 3% 21% 4% 12% 15% 13% 7%
B C F H JK * J N N
71 54 17 12 57 23 35 55 6 37 2 12 17 45 9
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 13% 3% 2% 14% 9% 7% 12% 2% 17% 1% 4% 7% 8% 4%
B C H JK * N
61 50 11 6 54 25 25 51 3 28 3 9 26 31 5
Very unfavorable 6% 12% 2% 1% 14% 10% 5% 11% 1% 13% 2% 3% 11% 6% 2%
B C F H JK * MN
236 68 127 115 80 61 90 86 73 47 22 65 65 120 51
Don't know 24% 16% 24% 21% 20% 23% 17% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 28% 22% 22%
A F *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
511 165 332 385 116 110 336 171 294 54 83 187 94 269 148
Favorable (Net) 51% 39% 64% 70% 29% 42% 63% 38% 76% 26% 73% 60% 40% 50% 64%
A D E G IK* I L M
256 188 64 47 205 91 106 193 21 110 9 57 78 147 31
Unfavorable (Net) 26% 45% 12% 9% 51% 35% 20% 43% 5% 52% 8% 19% 33% 27% 14%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Reuters News

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
88 56 33 24 28 36 30 58 19 16 32 21
Very favorable 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9%
B
128 71 57 31 48 50 27 101 33 30 40 25
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 14% 7% 16% 19% 14% 11% 11%
F JK
191 119 72 35 80 76 57 134 35 37 68 50
Lean towards favorable 19% 25% 14% 12% 23% 21% 15% 21% 20% 18% 18% 21%
B C C F
83 45 38 22 30 31 30 53 9 19 39 16
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 7%
H
46 20 26 13 14 19 13 32 7 6 24 8
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3%
45 26 18 14 13 17 16 29 4 8 24 9
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4%
H
422 147 275 156 133 133 198 224 71 94 149 107
Don't know 42% 30% 53% 53% 38% 37% 53% 35% 40% 45% 40% 45%
A DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
408 246 162 90 156 161 115 293 88 83 139 97
Favorable (Net) 41% 51% 31% 31% 45% 45% 31% 46% 49% 39% 37% 41%
B C C F J
174 91 82 50 57 67 59 114 20 33 88 33
Unfavorable (Net) 17% 19% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 16% 23% 14%
HIK

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Reuters News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
88 20 69 36 52 39 5 23 22 49 39 71 18 14 52 20
Very favorable 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 4% 16% 10%
C * M M
128 31 98 48 81 71 7 20 31 74 55 110 19 42 59 23
Somewhat favorable 13% 11% 14% 9% 17% 15% 7% 9% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 18% 12%
C FG * M
191 57 134 72 119 105 15 33 37 121 70 161 30 74 67 41
Lean towards favorable 19% 20% 19% 13% 25% 22% 16% 15% 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20%
C * J
83 27 57 42 41 42 7 17 18 49 34 76 7 43 11 20
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 12% 3% 10%
* N N
46 11 35 25 21 22 3 5 16 22 24 43 3 22 7 12
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6%
* G N N
45 10 35 28 17 24 2 14 5 23 21 39 6 25 4 10
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 5%
* H N N
422 129 293 283 139 179 59 106 77 211 211 360 61 143 129 76
Don't know 42% 45% 41% 53% 30% 37% 61% 49% 38% 38% 47% 42% 43% 39% 39% 37%
D EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ __ ___ ____ ___ ____ _ __ |
408 107 301 156 252 215 27 76 90 244 163 342 66 130 178 85
Favorable (Net) 41% 38% 42% 29% 54% 45% 28% 35% 44% 44% 36% 40% 46% 36% 54% 42%
C FG * F J MO
174 48 126 94 79 88 11 36 38 95 79 158 16 89 23 41
Unfavorable (Net) 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 11% 25% 7% 21%
* L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_23. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Reuters News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
88 21 66 80 7 17 64 19 63 8 18 23 11 49 28
Very favorable 9% 5% 13% 15% 2% 7% 12% 4% 16% 4% 16% 7% 5% 9% 12%
A D E G IK* L L
128 49 78 104 23 33 86 42 77 11 32 41 19 67 42
Somewhat favorable 13% 12% 15% 19% 6% 12% 16% 9% 20% 5% 28% 13% 8% 13% 18%
D G IK* I L
191 93 93 109 79 39 117 90 88 42 20 63 37 105 49
Lean towards favorable 19% 22% 18% 20% 20% 15% 22% 20% 23% 20% 18% 21% 16% 20% 21%
E *
83 53 27 22 60 30 32 55 15 34 4 19 26 42 15
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 13% 5% 4% 15% 12% 6% 12% 4% 16% 3% 6% 11% 8% 7%
B C F H JK *
46 32 13 9 36 14 27 35 4 15 4 12 14 30 2
Somewhat unfavorable 5% 8% 2% 2% 9% 5% 5% 8% 1% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1%
B C H * N N
45 32 13 14 30 23 20 28 8 15 2 11 15 20 10
Very unfavorable 4% 8% 2% 3% 7% 9% 4% 6% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4%
B C F H *
422 142 234 209 166 107 187 181 132 86 33 139 115 224 83
Don't know 42% 34% 45% 38% 41% 41% 35% 40% 34% 41% 29% 45% 48% 42% 36%
A * J N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T T ——
408 162 236 293 109 89 267 150 228 60 70 126 67 221 119
Favorable (Net) 41% 38% 45% 54% 27% 34% 50% 33% 59% 29% 62% 41% 28% 41% 52%
D E G IK* I L M
174 117 53 45 126 66 79 119 28 65 10 43 55 91 27
Unfavorable (Net) 17% 28% 10% 8% 31% 25% 15% 26% 7% 31% 9% 14% 23% 17% 12%
B C F H JK * MN

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BBC

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
206 107 98 74 71 61 66 140 44 43 59 59
Very favorable 21% 22% 19% 25% 20% 17% 18% 22% 25% 20% 16% 25%
E J J
208 102 105 65 68 75 66 142 35 44 78 51
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 18% 22% 20% 21% 21% 21%
223 132 91 47 87 89 63 160 39 42 88 55
Lean towards favorable 22% 27% 17% 16% 25% 25% 17% 25% 22% 20% 23% 23%
B C C F
78 33 45 26 30 23 33 45 10 26 28 14
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6%
HK
32 20 13 11 10 10 17 16 5 4 18 5
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
31 20 11 11 9 11 10 21 1 8 16 7
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% * 4% 4% 3%
H H
225 69 156 61 71 93 118 107 45 45 89 46
Don't know 22% 14% 30% 21% 21% 26% 32% 17% 25% 21% 24% 20%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
636 342 294 187 225 225 195 442 118 128 225 165
Favorable (Net) 63% 71% 57% 63% 65% 62% 52% 70% 66% 61% 60% 70%
B F J
141 73 69 48 49 44 60 82 16 38 62 25
Unfavorable (Net) 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 9% 18% 17% 11%
HK H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BBC

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
206 55 151 88 117 98 17 51 40 112 94 165 41 46 115 36
Very favorable 21% 19% 21% 17% 25% 20% 18% 23% 19% 20% 21% 19% 28% 13% 35% 18%
C * K MO
208 53 155 96 111 96 19 44 48 116 92 178 30 63 77 50
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 22% 18% 24% 20% 20% 20% 23% 21% 20% 21% 21% 17% 23% 25%
C * M
223 65 158 103 120 118 18 38 48 127 96 191 32 99 68 42
Lean towards favorable 22% 23% 22% 19% 26% 24% 19% 18% 23% 23% 21% 22% 23% 27% 21% 21%
c *
78 27 51 48 30 44 6 18 10 53 25 73 5 36 11 12
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 3% 10% 3% 6%
* J N
32 11 21 21 11 14 2 9 7 16 16 30 2 15 3 11
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5%
* N N
31 7 25 19 12 19 3 4 6 14 17 29 3 17 2 10
Very unfavorable 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5%
* N N
225 65 160 158 68 94 31 53 47 113 112 194 31 88 54 42
Don't know 22% 23% 22% 30% 14% 19% 32% 24% 23% 21% 25% 23% 22% 24% 16% 21%
D E* N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st __ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ |
636 173 463 287 349 312 55 134 136 354 282 534 103 208 260 127
Favorable (Net) 63% 61% 64% 54% 74% 65% 57% 61% 66% 64% 62% 62% 72% 57% 79% 63%
C * K MO
141 45 96 88 53 77 11 32 23 82 59 132 10 67 15 33
Unfavorable (Net) 14% 16% 13% 17% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 7% 18% 5% 16%
D * L N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_24. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - BBC

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
206 54 149 174 29 42 149 52 139 17 47 51 34 109 62
Very favorable 21% 13% 28% 32% 7% 16% 28% 11% 36% 8% 41% 16% 14% 20% 27%
A D E G IK* I L
208 69 131 144 60 45 131 77 100 28 34 71 39 110 58
Somewhat favorable 21% 16% 25% 26% 15% 17% 25% 17% 26% 13% 30% 23% 17% 21% 25%
A D E G * I L
223 118 98 103 116 55 122 125 78 58 16 72 49 126 48
Lean towards favorable 22% 28% 19% 19% 29% 21% 23% 28% 20% 27% 14% 23% 21% 23% 21%
B C H J *
78 46 32 27 48 23 33 45 9 25 1 29 24 44 10
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 5% 12% 9% 6% 10% 2% 12% 1% 9% 10% 8% 4%
B C H J * J N
32 19 11 7 24 16 12 19 8 11 2 5 9 21 2
Somewhat unfavorable 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
B C F K * N N
31 22 9 4 25 14 12 21 4 13 3 6 11 15 6
Very unfavorable 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
B C F H K *
225 93 93 87 99 67 74 111 49 58 11 74 71 111 43
Don't know 22% 22% 18% 16% 25% 26% 14% 25% 13% 28% 10% 24% 30% 21% 19%
C F H J * J MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
636 241 377 422 204 142 402 253 317 103 97 194 123 345 169
Favorable (Net) 63% 57% 72% 77% 51% 54% 75% 56% 82% 49% 85% 63% 52% 64% 73%
A D E G IK* I L M
141 87 51 38 98 53 56 86 21 49 6 40 44 80 18
Unfavorable (Net) 14% 21% 10% 7% 24% 20% 11% 19% 5% 23% 5% 13% 18% 15% 8%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Donald Trump

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
204 120 84 41 70 92 66 138 33 38 94 38
Very favorable 20% 25% 16% 14% 20% 26% 18% 22% 19% 18% 25% 16%
B C C K
139 76 63 35 46 59 41 99 22 26 65 27
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 16% 11% 16% 12% 12% 17% 11%
F
79 40 39 20 32 26 25 54 12 22 24 21
Lean towards favorable 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9%
68 21 47 27 27 14 27 41 10 17 27 13
Lean towards unfavorable 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
A E E
57 26 31 17 22 18 26 31 7 15 18 17
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7%
398 174 224 127 130 141 158 239 85 81 125 107
Very unfavorable 40% 36% 43% 43% 38% 39% 43% 38% 48% 38% 33% 45%
A J J
59 27 32 29 19 12 30 29 9 13 22 14
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ... |
422 236 186 96 148 177 131 290 67 85 183 86
Favorable (Net) 42% 49% 36% 32% 43% 49% 35% 46% 38% 40% 49% 36%
B C C F HK
522 220 302 171 179 172 211 311 102 113 170 137
Unfavorable (Net) 52% 46% 58% 58% 52% 48% 57% 49% 57% 53% 45% 58%
A E G J J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Donald Trump

Employment Status

Party ID

[ PyD ]
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
204 51 152 110 93 103 11 34 56 141 62 195 9 169 9 22
Very favorable 20% 18% 21% 21% 20% 21% 11% 16% 271% 26% 14% 23% 6% 47% 3% 1%
F * FG ) L NO N
139 58 82 73 66 72 9 29 29 99 41 131 8 88 19 25
Somewhat favorable 14% 20% 11% 14% 14% 15% 9% 13% 14% 18% 9% 15% 6% 24% 6% 13%
8 * J L NO N
79 27 51 38 40 47 6 12 14 44 34 67 12 39 12 23
Lean towards favorable 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 1% 4% 12%
* N N
68 24 43 41 27 31 9 20 8 37 30 57 11 18 21 17
Lean towards unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8%
* H
57 15 42 29 28 27 8 16 5 27 30 43 14 10 25 14
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 7%
H* H K ™M ™M
398 % 304 200 198 177 39 % 88 177 220 317 80 25 238 88
Very unfavorable 40% 33% 42% 37% 42% 37% 40% 43% 43% 2% 49% 37% 56% 7% 72% 4%
A * | K MO ™M
59 14 45 42 17 24 16 14 5 25 35 50 9 14 6 12
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 17% 6% 2% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6%
D EGH* | N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
422 136 285 222 200 222 25 75 99 284 138 393 29 297 40 71
Favorable (Net) 42% 48% 40% 42% 43% 46% 26% 35% 48% 52% 30% 46% 20% 82% 12% 35%
3 FG * FG J L NO N
522 133 389 270 253 236 55 129 102 241 281 417 105 52 284 120
Unfavorable (Net) 52% 47% 54% 51% 54% 49% 57% 59% 49% 44% 62% 48% 74% 14% 86% 59%
* 3 | K MO ™M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_25. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Donald Trump

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
204 204 - 29 172 111 53 174 21 121 8 35 57 105 41
Very favorable 20% 48% - 5% 43% 43% 10% 39% 5% 57% 7% 11% 24% 20% 18%
B C F H JK *
139 139 - 34 102 61 45 115 18 45 12 45 40 73 26
Somewhat favorable 14% 33% - 6% 26% 23% 8% 25% 5% 21% 10% 15% 17% 14% 11%
B C F H J *
79 79 - 29 49 26 32 48 16 14 8 32 24 35 20
Lean towards favorable 8% 19% - 5% 12% 10% 6% 11% 4% 7% 7% 10% 10% 6% 9%
B C H *
68 - 68 39 27 14 30 30 22 6 7 31 16 38 14
Lean towards unfavorable 7% - 13% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6%
A * I
57 - 57 48 8 10 37 19 27 3 5 26 7 38 12
Somewhat unfavorable 6% - 11% 9% 2% 4% 7% 4% 7% 1% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5%
A D * I L
398 - 398 357 33 27 318 49 274 17 70 130 74 219 105
Very unfavorable 40% - 76% 65% 8% 10% 60% 11% 71% 8% 61% 42% 31% 41% 46%
A D E G IK* I L L
59 - - 12 9 13 18 16 9 6 5 11 20 28 12
Don't know 6% - - 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
422 422 - 92 323 198 130 337 55 180 27 111 121 213 87
Favorable (Net) 42% 100% - 17% 81% 76% 24% 75% 14% 85% 24% 36% 51% 40% 38%
B C F H JK * J MN
522 - 522 443 68 51 384 98 323 26 82 187 97 295 131
Unfavorable (Net) 52% - 100% 81% 17% 19% 72% 22% 83% 12% 72% 60% 41% 55% 57%
A D E G * I L L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_26. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Barack Obama

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
313 145 168 113 95 105 116 197 71 64 97 81
Very favorable 31% 30% 32% 38% 28% 29% 31% 31% 39% 30% 26% 34%
DE J J
143 74 68 52 52 39 44 99 33 26 45 39
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 11% 12% 16% 18% 13% 12% 16%
E
91 36 55 40 31 20 33 57 19 20 32 19
Lean towards favorable 9% 7% 11% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8%
E
76 38 38 16 34 26 35 42 9 18 31 18
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8%
C
73 38 35 17 24 33 28 45 9 15 40 10
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 11% 4%
HK
251 128 123 33 94 124 83 168 27 54 115 56
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 24% 11% 27% 34% 22% 27% 15% 25% 30% 24%
C C H H H
56 23 32 25 15 15 33 23 12 14 17 13
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%
DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
547 256 291 205 178 164 194 353 122 111 175 139
Favorable (Net) 55% 53% 56% 69% 52% 45% 52% 56% 68% 52% 46% 59%
DE 1} J
401 205 196 66 153 182 146 254 44 86 185 85
Unfavorable (Net) 40% 42% 38% 22% 44% 50% 39% 40% 25% 41% 49% 36%
C C H HK H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_26. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Barack Obama

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
313 79 234 144 169 141 28 76 68 141 172 232 81 27 206 60
Very favorable 31% 28% 33% 27% 36% 29% 29% 35% 33% 26% 38% 27% 56% 8% 63% 30%
C * I K MO M
143 44 99 72 71 75 21 25 22 69 73 118 25 28 70 27
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 22% 12% 11% 13% 16% 14% 17% 8% 21% 13%
GH* MO M
91 32 59 45 45 46 12 22 10 48 43 76 15 20 25 29
Lean towards favorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 13% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 14%
H H* H MN
76 25 52 41 36 39 6 19 13 42 34 70 7 42 13 12
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6%
* NO
73 21 52 42 32 39 4 12 18 46 27 71 2 48 3 18
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 2% 13% 1% 9%
* L N N
251 66 185 145 106 118 14 48 72 176 75 244 7 183 7 46
Very unfavorable 25% 23% 26% 27% 22% 24% 14% 22% 35% 32% 17% 28% 5% 50% 2% 23%
F * EFG J L NO N
56 18 38 44 11 25 11 16 3 27 29 49 7 14 6 11
Don't know 6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 11% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6%
D H EH* H N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ |
547 154 392 261 286 263 61 123 100 259 288 427 120 76 301 115
Favorable (Net) 55% 54% 55% 49% 61% 54% 64% 57% 48% 47% 64% 50% 84% 21% 91% 57%
C H* I K MO M
401 112 289 228 173 195 24 79 103 265 136 385 16 274 23 76
Unfavorable (Net) 40% 39% 40% 43% 37% 40% 25% 36% 50% 48% 30% 45% 11% 75% 7% 37%
F * EFG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



1_26. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Barack Obama

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
313 30 278 313 - 39 235 43 234 19 62 103 52 167 94
Very favorable 31% 7% 53% 57% - 15% 44% 10% 60% 9% 55% 34% 22% 31% 41%
A D E G IK* I L M
143 40 98 143 - 36 81 40 76 11 28 51 16 73 54
Somewhat favorable 14% 9% 19% 26% - 14% 15% 9% 20% 5% 24% 16% 7% 14% 24%
A D G * I L M
91 22 67 91 - 20 56 32 37 11 9 34 20 53 18
Lean towards favorable 9% 5% 13% 17% - 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8%
A D * I
76 46 28 - 76 21 36 46 17 14 6 32 16 38 23
Lean towards unfavorable 8% 11% 5% - 19% 8% 7% 10% 4% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 10%
B C H *
73 61 12 - 73 25 22 57 5 28 2 18 26 41 6
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 14% 2% - 18% 9% 4% 13% 1% 13% 2% 6% 11% 8% 3%
B C F H JK * N N
251 216 28 - 251 112 84 221 11 121 5 52 87 141 23
Very unfavorable 25% 51% 5% - 63% 43% 16% 49% 3% 57% 4% 17% 37% 26% 10%
B C F H JK * J MN N
56 6 11 - - 10 18 12 8 6 1 18 19 24 12
Don't know 6% 1% 2% - - 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 6% 8% 5% 5%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
547 92 443 547 - 94 372 114 346 42 100 188 89 292 166
Favorable (Net) 55% 22% 85% 100% - 36% 70% 25% 89% 20% 87% 61% 37% 55% 72%
A D E G IK* I L M
401 323 68 - 401 158 142 324 33 163 13 103 130 219 51
Unfavorable (Net) 40% 77% 13% - 100% 60% 27% 72% 9% 77% 12% 33% 55% 41% 22%
B C F H JK * J MN N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Favorable Summary

T Gewer | e T Househoain

_“--- B i s o
$50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
857 414 443 239 301 317 311 547 154 182 319 202
The Weather Channel 85% 86% 85% 81% 87% 88% 83% 87% 86% 86% 85% 85%
C C
788 359 429 226 279 282 286 502 140 168 291 190
PBS 79% 74% 83% 77% 81% 78% 77% 80% 78% 80% 77% 80%
A
637 289 349 188 221 228 244 393 123 132 228 154
NBC News 64% 60% 67% 64% 64% 63% 65% 62% 69% 63% 61% 65%
A
637 290 347 195 216 225 243 394 125 129 226 157
ABC News 64% 60% 67% 66% 63% 62% 65% 62% 70% 61% 60% 66%
A J
636 342 294 187 225 225 195 442 118 128 225 165
BBC 63% 71% 57% 63% 65% 62% 52% 70% 66% 61% 60% 70%
B F J
636 296 340 175 225 236 242 394 125 137 226 148
CBS News 63% 61% 65% 59% 65% 65% 65% 63% 70% 65% 60% 63%
J
616 302 314 188 210 218 217 399 119 133 219 145
USA Today 61% 62% 60% 64% 61% 60% 58% 63% 67% 63% 58% 61%
602 319 282 170 222 209 190 411 114 129 214 146
Wall Street Journal 60% 66% 54% 58% 64% 58% 51% 65% 64% 61% 57% 62%
B F
598 310 288 182 201 215 202 396 110 127 230 132
ESPN 60% 64% 56% 62% 58% 59% 54% 63% 61% 60% 61% 56%
B F
564 262 302 196 199 169 200 364 117 118 193 137
New York Times 56% 54% 58% 66% 58% 47% 54% 58% 65% 56% 51% 58%
DE E J
547 256 291 205 178 164 194 353 122 111 175 139
Barack Obama 55% 53% 56% 69% 52% 45% 52% 56% 68% 52% 46% 59%
DE 1 J
542 259 283 174 193 175 196 347 112 111 197 122
CNN 54% 54% 55% 59% 56% 48% 53% 55% 63% 53% 52% 52%
E JK
516 248 268 171 182 163 175 342 108 108 180 121
Washington Post 51% 51% 52% 58% 53% 45% 47% 54% 60% 51% 48% 51%
E F J
511 274 237 123 187 200 152 359 105 107 170 129
Associated Press. 51% 57% 46% 42% 54% 55% 41% 57% 59% 51% 45% 55%
B C C F J J
495 247 248 152 175 168 169 326 97 105 181 111
CNBC 49% 51% 48% 51% 51% 46% 45% 52% 55% 50% 48% 47%
491 255 236 122 168 201 183 309 83 103 202 103
Fox News 49% 53% 46% 41% 49% 56% 49% 49% 47% 49% 54% 44%
B C K
484 237 247 148 167 169 166 318 102 98 168 118
MSNBC 48% 49% 48% 50% 48% 47% 45% 50% 57% 46% 45% 50%
1
461 253 208 128 174 160 127 334 90 104 159 108
NPR 46% 52% 40% 43% 50% 44% 34% 53% 50% 49% 42% 46%
B F
458 226 232 152 167 139 160 299 100 96 146 116
Huffington Post 46% 47% 45% 51% 48% 39% 43% 47% 56% 45% 39% 49%
E E 1 J
443 260 183 122 167 154 127 316 85 97 154 108
News talk radio 44% 54% 35% 41% 48% 43% 34% 50% 47% 46% 41% 45%
B F
422 236 186 96 148 177 131 290 67 85 183 86
Donald Trump 42% 49% 36% 32% 43% 49% 35% 46% 38% 40% 49% 36%
B C C F HK
421 249 172 107 156 157 136 285 76 86 158 102
CSPAN 42% 51% 33% 36% 45% 43% 36% 45% 42% 41% 42% 43%
B C F
408 246 162 90 156 161 115 293 88 83 139 97
Reuters News 41% 51% 31% 31% 45% 45% 31% 46% 49% 39% 37% 41%
B C C F J
402 186 217 161 148 93 138 264 87 87 142 86
BuzzFeed News 40% 38% 42% 54% 43% 26% 37% 42% 49% 41% 38% 37%
DE E K
209 133 76 65 82 62 62 148 52 43 70 44
Daily Beast 21% 28% 15% 22% 24% 17% 17% 23% 29% 20% 19% 19%
B E F JK
188 130 58 57 68 63 50 139 42 30 78 38
Breitbart 19% 27% 11% 19% 20% 17% 13% 22% 23% 14% 21% 16%
B F |

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Favorable Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status

Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part
degree degree
D E F

Race Party ID

-ﬁ Repumma" Independe

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
857 244 613 453 404 409 81 182 185 476 382 730 127 318 295 166
The Weather Channel 85% 86% 85% 85% 86% 85% 84% 83% 90% 86% 84% 85% 89% 88% 90% 82%
* [¢]
788 235 553 400 389 384 71 171 162 442 347 669 119 264 298 155
PBS 79% 83% 77% 75% 83% 80% 74% 78% 79% 80% 77% 78% 83% 73% 90% 76%
B C * MO
637 182 456 327 310 300 62 147 129 339 298 524 113 166 287 121
NBC News 64% 64% 63% 61% 66% 62% 64% 67% 63% 62% 66% 61% 79% 46% 87% 60%
* K MO M
637 176 461 329 308 296 60 151 131 332 305 520 117 174 277 126
ABC News 64% 62% 64% 62% 66% 61% 62% 69% 64% 60% 67% 60% 82% 48% 84% 62%
* | K MO M
636 173 463 287 349 312 55 134 136 354 282 534 103 208 260 127
BBC 63% 61% 64% 54% 74% 65% 57% 61% 66% 64% 62% 62% 72% 57% 79% 63%
C * K MO
636 174 462 328 307 308 57 137 134 339 296 529 107 176 281 125
CBS News 63% 61% 64% 62% 65% 64% 59% 63% 65% 62% 65% 61% 75% 49% 85% 62%
* K MO M
616 176 440 312 305 295 57 135 130 333 283 515 101 191 251 121
USA Today 61% 62% 61% 58% 65% 61% 59% 62% 63% 61% 62% 60% 71% 53% 76% 60%
C * K MO
602 174 428 265 337 316 49 119 118 336 266 500 102 196 247 116
Wall Street Journal 60% 61% 60% 50% 2% 65% 51% 55% 57% 61% 59% 58% 71% 54% 75% 57%
C FG * K MO
598 173 425 291 307 298 55 110 135 328 270 495 103 216 220 106
ESPN 60% 61% 59% 55% 65% 62% 57% 50% 66% 60% 60% 58% 72% 59% 67% 53%
C G * G K 0
564 173 391 276 288 284 49 129 102 295 269 454 110 118 275 112
New York Times 56% 61% 54% 52% 61% 59% 51% 59% 50% 54% 59% 53% 77% 33% 83% 55%
C H * K MO M
547 154 392 261 286 263 61 123 100 259 288 427 120 76 301 115
Barack Obama 55% 54% 55% 49% 61% 54% 64% 57% 48% 47% 64% 50% 84% 21% 91% 57%
C H* | K Mo M
542 159 383 268 275 271 52 113 107 271 271 434 108 124 266 110
CNN 54% 56% 53% 50% 58% 56% 54% 52% 52% 49% 60% 51% 75% 34% 81% 55%
C * | K MO M
516 145 371 241 275 264 41 119 92 266 250 423 93 112 255 106
Washington Post 51% 51% 52% 45% 59% 55% 43% 54% 45% 48% 55% 49% 65% 31% 78% 52%
C FH * | K Mo M
511 137 374 228 283 269 36 89 117 288 223 426 85 138 244 98
Associated Press 51% 48% 52% 43% 60% 56% 38% 41% 57% 52% 49% 50% 59% 38% 74% 49%
C FG * FG K MO M
495 145 350 229 266 258 42 98 97 258 236 404 91 130 230 95
CNBC 49% 51% 49% 43% 57% 53% 44% 45% 47% 47% 52% 47% 63% 36% 70% 47%
C G * K Mo M
491 151 340 272 219 232 45 102 112 304 187 436 56 286 76 85
Fox News 49% 53% 47% 51% 47% 48% 47% 47% 54% 55% 41% 51% 39% 79% 23% 42%
* J L NO N
484 138 346 234 250 244 43 101 95 260 225 397 88 116 241 98
MSNBC 48% 49% 48% 44% 53% 51% 45% 46% 46% 47% 50% 46% 61% 32% 73% 49%
C * K Mo M
461 123 338 181 280 258 37 73 93 266 196 396 66 140 208 87
NPR 46% 43% 47% 34% 60% 53% 39% 33% 45% 48% 43% 46% 46% 38% 63% 43%
C FG * G MO
458 135 323 213 245 243 41 99 76 242 216 378 80 111 225 87
Huffington Post 46% 48% 45% 40% 52% 50% 42% 45% 37% 44% 48% 44% 56% 31% 68% 43%
C H * K MO M
443 136 307 200 243 247 34 80 83 262 181 370 74 186 153 87
News talk radio 44% 48% 43% 37% 52% 51% 35% 37% 40% 48% 40% 43% 51% 51% 46% 43%
C FGH * J
422 136 285 222 200 222 25 75 99 284 138 393 29 297 40 71
Donald Trump 42% 48% 40% 42% 43% 46% 26% 35% 48% 52% 30% 46% 20% 82% 12% 35%
B FG * FG J L NO N
421 117 304 189 232 216 34 77 94 235 186 356 65 130 180 89
CSPAN 42% 41% 42% 35% 49% 45% 35% 35% 46% 43% 41% 41% 46% 36% 55% 44%
C G * G MO
408 107 301 156 252 215 27 76 90 244 163 342 66 130 178 85
Reuters News 41% 38% 42% 29% 54% 45% 28% 35% 44% 44% 36% 40% 46% 36% 54% 42%
C FG * F J MO
402 142 260 195 208 221 39 95 48 216 186 331 72 117 175 76
BuzzFeed News 40% 50% 36% 36% 44% 46% 40% 43% 23% 39% 41% 38% 50% 32% 53% 38%
B C H H* H K MO
209 67 142 89 121 120 19 34 37 118 92 176 34 61 97 45
Daily Beast 21% 24% 20% 17% 26% 25% 20% 16% 18% 21% 20% 20% 24% 17% 30% 22%
C G * M
188 61 128 78 110 105 16 31 36 122 66 165 24 116 35 33
Breitbart 19% 21% 18% 15% 23% 22% 16% 14% 17% 22% 15% 19% 17% 32% 11% 16%
C G * J NO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/1,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Favorable Summary

Total Favorable |Unfavorabl| Favorable | Unfavorabl [ Agree close| Disagree | Conservati Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H | J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
857 370 457 499 331 226 480 390 346 181 110 276 203 460 194
The Weather Channel 85% 88% 87% 91% 83% 86% 90% 86% 89% 86% 96% 89% 86% 86% 85%
D *
788 305 456 489 272 197 446 330 348 141 102 261 170 423 195
PBS 79% 2% 87% 89% 68% 75% 84% 73% 90% 67% 89% 85% 2% 79% 85%
A D E G * | L L
637 195 418 460 153 160 369 202 327 80 93 261 134 325 179
NBC News 64% 46% 80% 84% 38% 61% 69% 45% 84% 38% 81% 85% 56% 61% 78%
A D E G * | wm
637 210 404 453 162 163 367 220 317 84 102 252 139 329 170
ABC News 64% 50% 77% 83% 40% 62% 69% 49% 82% 40% 89% 82% 58% 61% 74%
A D G * | M
636 241 377 422 204 142 402 253 317 103 97 194 123 345 169
BBC 63% 57% 72% 77% 51% 54% 75% 56% 82% 49% 85% 63% 52% 64% 73%
A D E G IK* | L wm
636 210 403 450 163 160 374 212 325 76 98 260 139 322 176
CBS News 63% 50% 77% 82% 41% 61% 70% 47% 84% 36% 86% 84% 58% 60% 76%
A D E G * | M
616 221 370 415 180 159 352 233 296 91 95 226 134 325 158
USA Today 61% 53% 71% 76% 45% 61% 66% 52% 76% 43% 83% 73% 56% 61% 69%
A D G * | wm
602 237 351 401 187 145 364 240 301 102 92 204 113 327 162
Wall Street Journal 60% 56% 67% 73% 47% 55% 68% 53% 78% 49% 80% 66% 48% 61% 71%
A D E G IK* | L M
598 254 325 380 201 163 327 267 256 116 93 213 120 328 151
ESPN 60% 60% 62% 69% 50% 62% 61% 59% 66% 55% 81% 69% 50% 61% 66%
D IK* | L L
564 145 404 448 101 125 353 148 328 53 94 209 107 294 163
New York Times 56% 34% 77% 82% 25% 48% 66% 33% 85% 25% 82% 68% 45% 55% 71%
A D E G IK* | L M
547 92 443 547 - 94 372 114 346 42 100 188 89 292 166
Barack Obama 55% 22% 85% 100% - 36% 70% 25% 89% 20% 87% 61% 37% 55% 72%
A D 3 G IK* | L Y%
542 144 379 427 101 119 336 140 320 50 108 210 105 277 161
CNN 54% 34% 73% 78% 25% 45% 63% 31% 82% 24% 95% 68% 44% 52% 70%
A D E G IK* | M
516 139 364 414 89 107 339 138 315 52 91 189 93 276 148
Washington Post 51% 33% 70% 76% 22% 41% 64% 31% 81% 25% 80% 61% 39% 51% 64%
A D 3 G IK* | L Y%
511 165 332 385 116 110 336 171 294 54 83 187 94 269 148
Associated Press 51% 39% 64% 70% 29% 42% 63% 38% 76% 26% 73% 60% 40% 50% 64%
A D E G IK* | L M
495 161 319 373 109 120 299 160 271 53 89 193 97 255 143
CNBC 49% 38% 61% 68% 27% 46% 56% 35% 70% 25% 78% 63% 41% 48% 62%
A D 3 G IK* | ™M
491 348 122 171 299 198 167 334 85 195 44 137 127 262 102
Fox News 49% 83% 23% 31% 75% 76% 31% 74% 22% 93% 38% 45% 54% 49% 44%
B C F H JK *
484 140 331 384 89 117 303 140 288 47 95 185 96 251 138
MSNBC 48% 33% 63% 70% 22% 45% 57% 31% 74% 22% 83% 60% 40% 47% 60%
A D 3 G IK* | ™M
461 171 276 330 124 108 296 167 257 63 69 154 92 237 132
NPR 46% 41% 53% 60% 31% 41% 55% 37% 66% 30% 60% 50% 39% 44% 57%
A D E G * | M
458 140 309 361 88 106 295 129 280 53 81 147 85 231 142
Huffington Post 46% 33% 59% 66% 22% 41% 55% 29% 72% 25% 71% 48% 36% 43% 62%
A D E G IK* | Y%
443 234 201 259 178 135 239 223 185 124 62 132 87 240 116
News talk radio 44% 56% 38% 47% 44% 51% 45% 49% 48% 59% 54% 43% 37% 45% 50%
B K * L L
422 422 - 92 323 198 130 337 55 180 27 111 121 213 87
Donald Trump 42% 100% - 17% 81% 76% 24% 75% 14% 85% 24% 36% 51% 40% 38%
B C F H JK * J MN
421 167 246 290 125 99 268 163 215 65 64 145 91 212 118
CSPAN 42% 40% 47% 53% 31% 38% 50% 36% 56% 31% 56% 47% 38% 40% 52%
A D E G * | M
408 162 236 293 109 89 267 150 228 60 70 126 67 221 119
Reuters News 41% 38% 45% 54% 27% 34% 50% 33% 59% 29% 62% 41% 28% 41% 52%
D E G IK* | L Y%
402 147 244 298 94 122 225 131 223 61 72 117 74 203 125
BuzzFeed News 40% 35% 47% 55% 23% 47% 42% 29% 57% 29% 63% 38% 31% 38% 54%
A D G IK* | M
209 91 113 161 47 66 124 64 133 36 43 58 33 920 87
Daily Beast 21% 22% 22% 29% 12% 25% 23% 14% 34% 17% 38% 19% 14% 17% 38%
D G IK* Y%
188 158 29 82 106 87 69 131 50 77 24 41 34 102 53
Breitbart 19% 37% 6% 15% 26% 33% 13% 29% 13% 37% 21% 13% 14% 19% 23%
B C F H JK * L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/I/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Unfavorable Summary

T Gewer | e T Househoain

_“--- B i s o
$50K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
522 220 302 171 179 172 211 311 102 113 170 137
Donald Trump 52% 46% 58% 58% 52% 48% 57% 49% 57% 53% 45% 58%
A E G J J
427 200 227 143 150 134 146 281 73 93 145 116
Fox News 43% 41% 44% 48% 43% 37% 39% 45% 41% 44% 39% 49%
E J
401 205 196 66 153 182 146 254 44 86 185 85
Barack Obama 40% 2% 38% 22% 44% 50% 39% 40% 25% 21% 49% 36%
c c H HK H
356 189 167 80 126 150 119 237 40 82 141 93
CNN 35% 39% 32% 27% 37% 41% 32% 38% 22% 39% 37% 39%
B c c H H H
348 194 154 79 123 146 116 232 41 83 149 75
MSNBC 35% 40% 30% 27% 35% 40% 31% 37% 23% 39% 40% 32%
B c c H H
345 182 164 98 117 130 103 243 54 74 126 91
Breitbart 34% 38% 32% 33% 34% 36% 28% 38% 30% 35% 34% 39%
F
318 173 144 67 116 135 105 213 44 72 128 73
CNBC 32% 36% 28% 23% 33% 37% 28% 34% 25% 34% 34% 31%
B c c H
298 168 130 74 100 123 87 211 36 60 133 68
Huffington Post 30% 35% 25% 25% 29% 34% 23% 34% 20% 29% 35% 29%
B c F H
294 170 124 66 100 128 90 203 35 64 122 72
Washington Post 29% 35% 24% 22% 29% 35% 24% 32% 20% 30% 33% 31%
B c F H H H
288 170 118 54 9% 138 89 200 37 68 121 63
New York Times 29% 35% 23% 18% 28% 38% 24% 32% 21% 32% 32% 27%
B c cD F H H
287 163 125 89 95 104 90 197 35 59 114 79
BuzzFeed News 29% 34% 24% 30% 27% 29% 24% 31% 20% 28% 30% 33%
B F H H
284 128 156 72 94 119 110 174 39 65 109 70
News talk radio 28% 26% 30% 24% 27% 33% 30% 28% 22% 31% 29% 30%
c
264 148 115 59 88 116 77 186 30 57 114 62
NBC News 26% 31% 22% 20% 26% 32% 21% 30% 17% 27% 30% 26%
B c F H H H
259 124 135 69 88 102 88 171 34 63 107 55
CSPAN 26% 26% 26% 23% 25% 28% 24% 27% 19% 30% 29% 23%
H H
257 148 109 49 90 118 80 177 31 63 110 54
ABC News 26% 31% 21% 17% 26% 33% 22% 28% 17% 30% 29% 23%
B c c F H H
256 142 114 68 86 102 99 157 27 63 113 53
Associated Press 26% 29% 22% 23% 25% 28% 27% 25% 15% 30% 30% 22%
B H H
248 140 109 56 85 108 75 173 26 56 106 60
CBS News 25% 29% 21% 19% 25% 30% 20% 27% 15% 27% 28% 25%
B c F H H H
245 138 107 72 82 90 81 163 33 49 105 57
Daily Beast 24% 29% 21% 24% 24% 25% 22% 26% 18% 23% 28% 24%
B H
237 122 115 56 99 82 82 155 34 49 93 61
ESPN 24% 25% 22% 19% 29% 23% 22% 25% 19% 23% 25% 26%
c
219 124 95 55 73 91 72 147 27 49 93 50
USA Today 22% 26% 18% 18% 21% 25% 19% 23% 15% 23% 25% 21%
B H
216 122 9 62 72 82 71 146 28 42 93 53
NPR 22% 25% 18% 21% 21% 23% 19% 23% 16% 20% 25% 23%
B H
205 103 102 56 65 84 80 125 23 48 85 48
Wall Street Journal 20% 21% 20% 19% 19% 23% 21% 20% 13% 23% 23% 20%
H H
174 91 82 50 57 67 59 114 20 33 88 33
Reuters News 17% 19% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 16% 23% 14%
HIK
141 73 69 48 49 44 60 82 16 38 62 25
BBC 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 9% 18% 17% 11%
HK H
117 76 41 24 39 54 34 82 14 24 54 25
PBS 12% 16% 8% 8% 1% 15% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 10%
B c H
67 37 31 22 22 23 23 44 5 15 34 14
The Weather Channel 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 6%
H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Unfavorable Summary

- Children in Household Employment Status

Total No college [ College | Full Time | Part
degree degree
D E F

Kace Party ID

-ﬁ Repumman S
nts

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

522 133 389 270 253 236 55 129 102 241 281 417 105 52 284 120

Donald Trump 52% 47% 54% 51% 54% 49% 57% 59% 49% 44% 62% 48% 74% 14% 86% 59%
* E I K MO M

427 108 319 204 223 214 37 96 80 206 221 358 69 56 240 100

Fox News 43% 38% 44% 38% 47% 44% 38% 44% 39% 38% 49% 42% 49% 15% 73% 49%
C * | MO M

401 112 289 228 173 195 24 79 103 265 136 385 16 274 23 76

Barack Obama 40% 39% 40% 43% 37% 40% 25% 36% 50% 48% 30% 45% 11% 75% 7% 37%
F * EFG J L NO N

356 93 263 193 163 176 23 74 82 233 123 335 21 211 42 69

CNN 35% 33% 37% 36% 35% 37% 24% 34% 40% 2% 27% 39% 15% 58% 13% 34%
F * F J L NO N

348 98 250 183 164 171 23 69 84 219 128 322 26 199 44 67

MSNBC 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 35% 24% 32% 41% 40% 28% 37% 18% 55% 13% 33%
F * F J L NO N
345 79 266 146 200 189 21 62 74 182 163 299 47 74 168 81

Breitbart 34% 28% 37% 27% 43% 39% 22% 28% 36% 33% 36% 35% 33% 20% 51% 40%
A C FG * F MO M
318 85 232 175 142 156 18 64 79 208 109 295 22 184 44 62

CNBC 32% 30% 32% 33% 30% 32% 18% 30% 39% 38% 24% 34% 16% 51% 13% 31%
F * F F J L NO N
298 82 216 147 151 155 16 56 71 192 106 276 22 159 50 72

Huffington Post 30% 29% 30% 28% 32% 32% 16% 26% 35% 35% 23% 32% 15% 44% 15% 36%
F * F J L N N

294 83 211 157 137 143 20 55 76 196 97 273 21 182 32 56

Washington Post 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 21% 25% 37% 36% 22% 32% 15% 50% 10% 28%
* FG J L NO N

288 68 221 152 136 140 14 53 82 190 98 273 15 194 23 56

New York Times 29% 24% 31% 28% 29% 29% 14% 24% 40% 35% 22% 32% 11% 53% 7% 28%
A F * EFG J L NO N
287 71 216 153 134 150 19 65 54 166 121 259 28 126 79 62

BuzzFeed News 29% 25% 30% 29% 29% 31% 19% 30% 26% 30% 27% 30% 20% 35% 24% 30%

F * L N

284 71 213 154 130 131 20 64 69 160 125 262 22 87 96 66

News talk radio 28% 25% 30% 29% 28% 27% 21% 29% 34% 29% 28% 30% 16% 24% 29% 32%
* F L M

264 72 192 137 126 139 11 42 71 172 91 249 15 170 23 57

NBC News 26% 25% 27% 26% 27% 29% 12% 19% 34% 31% 20% 29% 10% 47% 7% 28%
FG * FG J L NO N
259 73 185 143 116 132 16 56 54 160 98 234 25 123 49 56

CSPAN 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 17% 26% 26% 29% 22% 27% 17% 34% 15% 28%
F * J L N N
257 71 187 130 127 133 15 39 71 169 88 246 11 163 25 50

ABC News 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 15% 18% 34% 31% 19% 29% 8% 45% 7% 25%
FG * FG J L NO N
256 74 182 146 110 124 18 56 58 157 99 238 18 148 23 56

Associated Press 26% 26% 25% 27% 23% 26% 19% 26% 28% 29% 22% 28% 13% 41% 7% 28%
* J L NO N
248 74 175 130 118 126 14 41 67 164 85 233 15 156 17 53

CBS News 25% 26% 24% 24% 25% 26% 15% 19% 33% 30% 19% 27% 11% 43% 5% 26%
FG * FG J L NO N
245 62 182 125 119 127 14 52 52 138 106 208 36 106 69 47

Daily Beast 24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 26% 14% 24% 25% 25% 23% 24% 25% 29% 21% 23%

F * F N

237 69 168 125 112 127 15 54 42 145 92 215 22 89 62 66

ESPN 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 26% 15% 25% 20% 26% 20% 25% 15% 25% 19% 32%
F * J L N
219 58 161 113 106 115 11 41 52 135 84 202 17 107 43 49

USA Today 22% 20% 22% 21% 23% 24% 11% 19% 25% 25% 19% 23% 12% 29% 13% 24%
F * F J L N N
216 63 153 115 101 109 12 47 48 129 88 193 24 113 32 52

NPR 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 12% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22% 16% 31% 10% 26%
F * F N N
205 54 151 125 80 91 12 51 51 119 86 189 16 97 37 47

Wall Street Journal 20% 19% 21% 23% 17% 19% 12% 23% 25% 22% 19% 22% 11% 27% 11% 23%
D * F F L N N
174 48 126 94 79 88 11 36 38 95 79 158 16 89 23 41

Reuters News 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 12% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 11% 25% 7% 21%
* L N N
141 45 96 88 53 77 11 32 23 82 59 132 10 67 15 33

BBC 14% 16% 13% 17% 11% 16% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 15% 7% 18% 5% 16%
D * L N N
117 31 86 61 56 60 9 16 31 74 43 110 7 71 11 24

PBS 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 7% 15% 13% 10% 13% 5% 20% 3% 12%
* G L NO N
67 22 46 28 39 41 1 11 14 42 25 63 4 26 11 22

The Weather Channel 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 1% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 11%
F * F N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/1,K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following? - Unfavorable Summary

Total Favorable |Unfavorabl| Favorable | Unfavorabl [ Agree close| Disagree | Conservati Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H | J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
522 - 522 443 68 51 384 98 323 26 82 187 97 295 131
Donald Trump 52% - 100% 81% 17% 19% 72% 22% 83% 12% 72% 60% 41% 55% 57%
A D E G * | L L
427 57 363 339 83 46 330 92 283 10 69 141 83 239 105
Fox News 43% 14% 70% 62% 21% 17% 62% 20% 73% 5% 60% 46% 35% 45% 46%
A D E G IK* | L L
401 323 68 - 401 158 142 324 33 163 13 103 130 219 51
Barack Obama 40% 77% 13% - 100% 60% 27% 72% 9% 77% 12% 33% 55% 41% 22%
B C F H JK * J MN N
356 257 90 71 276 118 156 276 41 144 6 68 102 214 40
CNN 35% 61% 17% 13% 69% 45% 29% 61% 10% 68% 5% 22% 43% 40% 18%
B C F H JK * J N N
348 246 93 73 266 109 158 255 48 140 9 72 94 207 46
MSNBC 35% 58% 18% 13% 66% 42% 30% 57% 12% 66% 8% 23% 40% 39% 20%
B C F H JK * J N N
345 78 263 245 97 51 265 97 210 40 59 102 63 203 79
Breitbart 34% 18% 50% 45% 24% 19% 50% 22% 54% 19% 51% 33% 27% 38% 35%
A D E G IK* | L
318 216 95 70 244 105 151 232 50 134 10 59 88 192 37
CNBC 32% 51% 18% 13% 61% 40% 28% 51% 13% 64% 9% 19% 37% 36% 16%
B C F H JK * J N N
298 198 93 79 215 92 148 213 50 112 13 72 80 179 39
Huffington Post 30% 47% 18% 14% 54% 35% 28% 47% 13% 53% 12% 23% 33% 33% 17%
B C H JK * J N N
294 220 66 52 237 104 128 224 34 129 8 57 87 172 34
Washington Post 29% 52% 13% 10% 59% 40% 24% 50% 9% 61% 7% 18% 37% 32% 15%
B C F H JK * J N N
288 234 49 39 249 98 132 242 25 135 10 52 83 174 31
New York Times 29% 56% 9% 7% 62% 38% 25% 54% 6% 64% 9% 17% 35% 32% 14%
B C F H JK * N N
287 147 134 119 163 77 158 166 83 81 27 75 77 164 46
BuzzFeed News 29% 35% 26% 22% 41% 29% 30% 37% 21% 39% 23% 24% 32% 31% 20%
B C H JK * N N
284 107 173 146 132 62 165 119 115 43 27 96 79 152 53
News talk radio 28% 25% 33% 27% 33% 24% 31% 26% 30% 20% 23% 31% 33% 28% 23%
A C E * | N
264 205 55 41 219 83 115 216 29 121 12 30 73 165 26
NBC News 26% 49% 11% 8% 55% 32% 22% 48% 7% 57% 11% 10% 31% 31% 11%
B C F H JK * N N
259 154 100 83 171 88 113 157 62 91 18 64 65 146 47
CSPAN 26% 37% 19% 15% 43% 34% 21% 35% 16% 43% 15% 21% 27% 27% 21%
B C F H JK *
257 187 63 43 211 79 117 201 33 116 4 37 72 153 32
ABC News 26% 44% 12% 8% 53% 30% 22% 45% 8% 55% 4% 12% 30% 29% 14%
B C F H JK * J N N
256 188 64 47 205 91 106 193 21 110 9 57 78 147 31
Associated Press 26% 45% 12% 9% 51% 35% 20% 43% 5% 52% 8% 19% 33% 27% 14%
B C F H JK * J N N
248 187 56 38 206 83 105 201 22 124 7 28 69 158 21
CBS News 25% 44% 11% 7% 51% 32% 20% 45% 6% 59% 7% 9% 29% 30% 9%
B C F H JK * N N
245 134 108 104 138 73 129 140 73 72 26 67 66 145 34
Daily Beast 24% 32% 21% 19% 34% 28% 24% 31% 19% 34% 23% 22% 28% 27% 15%
B C H K * N N
237 118 114 92 142 58 129 124 74 66 15 53 70 128 39
ESPN 24% 28% 22% 17% 35% 22% 24% 28% 19% 31% 13% 17% 29% 24% 17%
B C H JK * N
219 139 78 66 150 59 113 144 49 80 9 44 59 125 34
USA Today 22% 33% 15% 12% 37% 23% 21% 32% 13% 38% 8% 14% 25% 23% 15%
B C H JK * N N
216 136 77 61 152 64 107 146 44 86 16 46 55 133 28
NPR 22% 32% 15% 11% 38% 25% 20% 32% 11% 41% 14% 15% 23% 25% 12%
B C H JK * N N
205 126 76 61 142 72 90 128 40 74 8 54 66 116 23
Wall Street Journal 20% 30% 14% 11% 35% 28% 17% 28% 10% 35% 7% 17% 28% 22% 10%
B C F H JK * J N N
174 117 53 45 126 66 79 119 28 65 10 43 55 91 27
Reuters News 17% 28% 10% 8% 31% 25% 15% 26% 7% 31% 9% 14% 23% 17% 12%
B C F H JK * MN
141 87 51 38 98 53 56 86 21 49 6 40 44 80 18
BBC 14% 21% 10% 7% 24% 20% 11% 19% 5% 23% 5% 13% 18% 15% 8%
B C F H JK * J N N
117 87 23 17 97 45 47 90 12 51 5 19 39 63 14
PBS 12% 21% 4% 3% 24% 17% 9% 20% 3% 24% 4% 6% 17% 12% 6%
B C F H JK * N N
67 39 24 14 52 24 25 40 16 22 2 12 16 39 12
The Weather Channel 7% 9% 5% 3% 13% 9% 5% 9% 4% 10% 1% 4% 7% 7% 5%
B C F H JK *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,1/I/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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veryunfavorale COUKNGP | COUKNGP | ) 3 [ABCOFHIIK | BCOHUKL | ABCDEFHI | COUKNOP | COIPWK CoIPWK | COIPWN_ | COUOPRU | COIPWK | JpK 1 [ CoRwx | ux | COUNOPG | ABCOFHIK | CoRWX | 1P ) ABCOEFGH | ABCDEFHI
QRUVW | QRUVWK LMNOPQR | MNOPQRS | KLMNOPQ | QRUVIX RUVWX | LVINOPGR UKLVNOP | KLMNOPQ
SUWK | UV | RSUVIX suvwx aRsTUVW | RsTUVWX
51 | ws | 19 | s | 05 | w1 | s | o | e | 78 | 105 | o | am | s | s | o8 | s | s | aw | aw | a5 | as | am | w5 | s 5
15w | aw | aow | amw | aw | ww | e | i | ww | e | uw | 1w | aox | s | s | ok | am | sw | o | am | | aex | am | 2w | e | o
pontknow EGIKLVIPY | AEGIKLVP | AEGIKLMP | EGIKLVPY | Y2 | EGKLMPY| 12 | AEGIKLMIP | EGKLMPY Nz | GNZ | Y2 |ABCOEFGH|ABCOEFGH| Y2 | ABCOEFGH | ABCOEFGH | ABCOEFGH | ABCOEFGH | ABCDEFGH | ABCOEFGH | ABCOEFGH ADEFGIKL
z z z UKLMPXYZ | IKLMINOP | UKLMPYZ | LKLMINOP | LKLMPSVX | LKLMPYZ | LKLMNOP | MPYZ
Wz | oxe asuwwx asower| vz v
1005 | 1003 | 1003 | 1003 | 1003 | o3 | 1003 | 1003 | 1005 | 003 | 1003 | 1oo5 | 003 | 003 | soo5 | 003 | 003 | 1005 | 003 | o3 | toos | 003 | 1003 | 1005 | 003 | 1003
siema 100% | oox | 100 | 00% | toox | 100% | 100% | toox | 0% | 100% | toox | 0% | 100% | too% | 0% | 100% | 100 | 100% | 100% | to% | 100% | 100% | to0% | 100% | 100% | 100%
e
s | 516 | ez | 6w | sa2 | asa | a9 | o5 | 58 | s | ew | e | e | am | ass | 7es | aes | 200 | ass | e | aoz | su | a8 | e | a2 | s
son | six | e | eix | sex | asw | aow | amm | 6w | s | oo | em | oex | am | aow | 7ox | a4 | am | aox | o | aow | s | am | ewm | am | s
BFGHNOQ | NOQRSTU | BEFGHNO | ABEFGHN | FGHNOQR | NRTUWY | NQRTUWY | NQRTUWY | BEFGHNO | ABCDEFGH | ABEFGHN | ABEFGHN | ABEFGHN RT RTUW | ABCDEFGH RT RTUW RT NOQRSTU RT ABEFGHN RT FGHNOQR
RSTUVWY | WY | aRsTuvw | oaRsTuv | sTuwy arsTUW | IkLMNORQ | OaRSTUY | OQRSTUY | oaRSTUY IKLMNOGR wr oarstuv suwy
o | we oo |sowe| we | we | we sTuvwiz Wiz
s | aa | 05 | ao | e | e | ay | ws | aw | e | 2w | as | e | a9 | o | 1w | s | s | 2o | s | aw | s | | a1 | s | a0
o | aw | aow | aaw | aw | aw | aw | am | aaw | s | e | asw | aox | aew | aaw | sk | e | aaw | 30w | x| 2% | aex | um | 1% | sox | ao%
ntevorabl et COUOPRW | COULOPR | JpX | 1pWX | ABCOUKL | ABCOLKL | ABCOEFH | COUKLMN | JPWK CloPwX | CPWX | COIOPWX | COIOPWK | JPWX | | COUOPWX| CPWX | COULOPRY | ABCDUKL | COUOPRW| Clopwx | 1 [ ABCDERGH | ABCOFHIK
X MNOPQRS | MNOPQRS | KLMNOPQ | OPRVW WX |mmorars | x UKLVINOP | LMNOPOR
RSTUVWX u VW | STUVWX

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%):
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

B/C)
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2_1. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - New York Times

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

631 281 350 210 219 202 241 389 129 136 210 156
Trustworthy 63% 58% 67% 71% 63% 56% 65% 62% 72% 64% 56% 66%

A E J J

372 203 170 86 127 160 131 242 50 76 166 80

Untrustworthy 37% 42% 33% 29% 37% 44% 35% 38% 28% 36% 44% 34%
B C HK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - New York Times

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
631 181 450 319 311 305 68 146 111 322 309 514 116 137 296 127
Trustworthy 63% 64% 63% 60% 66% 63% 70% 67% 54% 58% 68% 60% 81% 38% 90% 63%
C H H* H I K MO M
372 103 270 214 158 177 28 72 94 229 144 346 27 227 34 75
Untrustworthy 37% 36% 37% 40% 34% 37% 30% 33% 46% 42% 32% 40% 19% 62% 10% 37%
D * EFG J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - New York Times

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
631 151 442 479 115 133 380 178 338 55 100 231 129 327 175
Trustworthy 63% 36% 85% 88% 29% 51% 71% 40% 87% 26% 88% 75% 54% 61% 76%
A D E G IK* I M
372 270 80 68 285 128 153 273 49 156 14 77 109 209 55
Untrustworthy 37% 64% 15% 12% 71% 49% 29% 60% 13% 74% 12% 25% 46% 39% 24%
B C F H JK * J N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Washington Post

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

600 273 327 190 212 198 222 379 116 132 204 148
Trustworthy 60% 56% 63% 64% 61% 55% 60% 60% 65% 62% 54% 62%

A E J

403 211 192 106 133 164 151 252 62 80 172 89

Untrustworthy 40% 44% 37% 36% 39% 45% 40% 40% 35% 38% 46% 38%
B C H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Washington Post

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
600 169 431 293 307 290 59 136 115 307 293 490 111 137 288 119
Trustworthy 60% 60% 60% 55% 65% 60% 62% 62% 56% 56% 65% 57% 77% 38% 87% 59%
C * I K MO M
403 115 288 240 163 192 37 83 91 243 160 370 32 226 42 83
Untrustworthy 40% 40% 40% 45% 35% 40% 38% 38% 44% 44% 35% 43% 23% 62% 13% 41%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Washington Post

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
600 145 420 458 111 121 376 176 330 61 98 216 120 315 165
Trustworthy 60% 35% 80% 84% 28% 46% 71% 39% 85% 29% 86% 70% 50% 59% 72%
A D E G IK* I L M
403 276 102 89 290 140 157 274 57 150 16 92 118 220 65
Untrustworthy 40% 65% 20% 16% 72% 54% 29% 61% 15% 71% 14% 30% 50% 41% 28%
B C F H JK * J MN N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Wall Street Journal

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
706 338 368 204 250 253 254 452 137 156 246 167
Trustworthy 70% 70% 71% 69% 72% 70% 68% 72% 76% 74% 65% 71%
J J
297 145 152 92 96 109 118 179 42 55 130 69
Untrustworthy 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% 30% 32% 28% 24% 26% 35% 29%
HI
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Wall Street Journal

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
706 199 507 340 367 342 67 159 139 379 328 589 117 213 285 141
Trustworthy 70% 70% 71% 64% 78% 71% 69% 73% 68% 69% 72% 69% 82% 59% 86% 70%
C * K MO M
297 85 212 194 103 141 30 60 67 171 125 270 26 150 45 62
Untrustworthy 30% 30% 29% 36% 22% 29% 31% 27% 32% 31% 28% 31% 18% 41% 14% 30%
D * L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Wall Street Journal

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
706 246 423 455 217 166 404 278 321 112 97 242 149 383 174
Trustworthy 70% 58% 81% 83% 54% 63% 76% 62% 83% 53% 85% 78% 63% 72% 76%
A D E G * I L L
297 175 99 92 184 96 129 172 67 99 17 67 89 152 55
Untrustworthy 30% 42% 19% 17% 46% 37% 24% 38% 17% 47% 15% 22% 37% 28% 24%
B C F H JK * MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - USA Today

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
685 312 374 205 239 241 263 422 134 153 238 161
Trustworthy 68% 64% 72% 69% 69% 67% 71% 67% 75% 72% 63% 68%
A J J
318 172 146 91 106 120 109 209 45 59 139 76
Untrustworthy 32% 36% 28% 31% 31% 33% 29% 33% 25% 28% 37% 32%
B HI
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - USA Today

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
685 200 485 355 331 326 66 159 134 364 322 570 115 197 281 133
Trustworthy 68% 71% 67% 66% 70% 68% 69% 73% 65% 66% 71% 66% 80% 54% 85% 66%
* K MO M
318 84 234 179 139 156 30 59 72 187 131 290 28 167 49 69
Untrustworthy 32% 29% 33% 34% 30% 32% 31% 27% 35% 34% 29% 34% 20% 46% 15% 34%
* L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - USA Today

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
685 220 424 465 180 166 387 238 326 103 93 253 151 356 179
Trustworthy 68% 52% 81% 85% 45% 63% 73% 53% 84% 49% 82% 82% 63% 66% 78%
A D E G * I M
318 201 98 81 220 96 145 212 61 108 21 56 87 180 51
Untrustworthy 32% 48% 19% 15% 55% 37% 27% 47% 16% 51% 18% 18% 37% 34% 22%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNN

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

590 264 325 186 209 194 225 365 125 125 201 139
Trustworthy 59% 55% 63% 63% 60% 54% 60% 58% 70% 59% 53% 58%

A E 1JK

413 219 194 109 137 167 148 266 53 86 175 98

Untrustworthy 41% 45% 37% 37% 40% 46% 40% 42% 30% 41% 47% 42%
B C H H H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
590 181 409 295 295 284 63 133 111 293 297 476 114 122 291 112
Trustworthy 59% 64% 57% 55% 63% 59% 65% 61% 54% 53% 66% 55% 80% 34% 88% 55%
C * I K MO M
413 103 310 239 175 199 34 86 94 258 155 384 29 241 38 90
Untrustworthy 41% 36% 43% 45% 37% 41% 35% 39% 46% 47% 34% 45% 20% 66% 12% 45%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNN

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
590 132 425 463 92 120 361 150 329 52 109 229 120 305 165
Trustworthy 59% 31% 81% 85% 23% 46% 68% 33% 85% 25% 96% 74% 51% 57% 72%
A D E G IK* I M
413 289 98 84 308 142 172 300 59 159 5 80 117 231 64
Untrustworthy 41% 69% 19% 15% 77% 54% 32% 67% 15% 75% 4% 26% 49% 43% 28%
B C F H JK * J N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - MSNBC

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

558 252 306 169 196 193 210 348 112 115 187 144
Trustworthy 56% 52% 59% 57% 57% 53% 56% 55% 63% 55% 50% 61%

A J J

445 231 213 126 150 169 162 282 66 96 190 93

Untrustworthy 44% 48% 41% 43% 43% 47% 44% 45% 37% 45% 50% 39%
B HK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - MSNBC

_“
A B

No college
degree

College

degree

Employment Status

Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other Republican | Democrats
s
E F G H I J K L M N

Party ID

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
558 162 396 280 279 269 55 126 107 287 271 453 105 129 273 109
Trustworthy 56% 57% 55% 52% 59% 56% 57% 58% 52% 52% 60% 53% 74% 35% 83% 54%
C * I K MO M
445 121 323 254 191 213 41 92 98 263 182 407 38 235 56 93
Untrustworthy 44% 43% 45% 48% 41% 44% 43% 2% 48% 48% 40% 47% 26% 65% 17% 46%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_6. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - MSNBC
Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
558 134 394 426 100 115 341 157 316 48 91 215 111 295 153
Trustworthy 56% 32% 75% 78% 25% 44% 64% 35% 82% 23% 80% 70% 47% 55% 67%
A D E G * I L M
445 288 128 120 300 146 191 293 72 163 23 93 127 241 76
Untrustworthy 44% 68% 25% 22% 75% 56% 36% 65% 18% 77% 20% 30% 53% 45% 33%
B C F H JK * MN N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Fox News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

499 240 259 124 164 210 192 307 90 107 200 102
Trustworthy 50% 50% 50% 42% 48% 58% 52% 49% 51% 51% 53% 43%

(&) K

504 244 260 171 181 151 180 324 88 104 176 135

Untrustworthy 50% 50% 50% 58% 52% 42% 48% 51% 49% 49% 47% 57%
E E J

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Fox News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
499 154 345 288 211 228 46 109 117 308 191 444 55 279 81 81
Trustworthy 50% 54% 48% 54% 45% 47% 48% 50% 57% 56% 42% 52% 39% 77% 25% 40%
D * E J L NO N
504 130 374 246 258 255 50 110 89 242 262 416 88 84 248 121
Untrustworthy 50% 46% 52% 46% 55% 53% 52% 50% 43% 44% 58% 48% 61% 23% 75% 60%
C H * I K MO M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_7. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Fox News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
499 334 133 178 291 196 169 323 88 198 34 148 128 254 117
Trustworthy 50% 79% 26% 33% 73% 75% 32% 72% 23% 94% 29% 48% 54% 47% 51%
B C F H JK * J
504 87 389 369 110 65 364 128 300 13 81 160 110 282 112
Untrustworthy 50% 21% 74% 67% 27% 25% 68% 28% 77% 6% 71% 52% 46% 53% 49%
A D E G IK* I
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNBC

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

604 277 326 185 203 216 221 383 126 132 208 138
Trustworthy 60% 57% 63% 62% 59% 60% 59% 61% 70% 62% 55% 58%

JK

399 206 193 111 143 146 152 248 53 79 168 99

Untrustworthy 40% 43% 37% 38% 41% 40% 41% 39% 30% 38% 45% 42%
H H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNBC

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
604 176 428 303 301 291 62 128 123 305 298 497 107 157 279 111
Trustworthy 60% 62% 59% 57% 64% 60% 64% 59% 60% 55% 66% 58% 75% 43% 85% 55%
C * I K MO M
399 108 292 230 169 192 34 90 83 245 154 363 36 206 50 91
Untrustworthy 40% 38% 41% 43% 36% 40% 36% 41% 40% 45% 34% 42% 25% 57% 15% 45%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_8. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CNBC

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
604 165 405 440 129 135 357 193 313 66 96 229 129 312 162
Trustworthy 60% 39% 77% 80% 32% 52% 67% 43% 81% 31% 84% 74% 54% 58% 71%
A D E G * I M
399 257 118 107 271 127 175 257 75 145 18 79 108 224 67
Untrustworthy 40% 61% 23% 20% 68% 48% 33% 57% 19% 69% 16% 26% 46% 42% 29%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - ESPN

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_ = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

732 360 372 226 247 259 255 477 137 156 265 174
Trustworthy 73% 74% 72% 76% 71% 72% 69% 76% 77% 74% 70% 74%

F

271 124 147 70 99 102 117 154 42 55 111 63

Untrustworthy 27% 26% 28% 24% 29% 28% 31% 24% 23% 26% 30% 26%
G

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - ESPN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
732 208 525 359 373 357 72 156 148 395 337 611 122 240 283 137
Trustworthy 73% 73% 73% 67% 80% 74% 75% 71% 72% 72% 74% 71% 85% 66% 86% 68%
C * K MO
271 76 195 175 96 126 24 63 58 155 116 249 22 123 46 65
Untrustworthy 27% 27% 27% 33% 20% 26% 25% 29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 15% 34% 14% 32%
D * L N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_9. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? -

Total Favorable |Unfavorabl

ESPN

Favorable [Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
732 272 423 471 229 186 412 291 322 130 104 255 151 400 181
Trustworthy 73% 65% 81% 86% 57% 71% 77% 65% 83% 62% 91% 83% 64% 75% 79%
A D G * I L L
271 149 99 76 172 76 121 160 65 81 10 53 87 135 49
Untrustworthy 27% 35% 19% 14% 43% 29% 23% 35% 17% 38% 9% 17% 36% 25% 21%
B C H JK * MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - The Weather Channel

T e e T obseho ncome he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
917 432 486 257 318 342 340 578 159 196 345 219
Trustworthy 91% 89% 94% 87% 92% 95% 91% 92% 89% 93% 92% 92%
A C C
86 52 34 39 27 19 32 53 20 16 32 18
Untrustworthy 9% 11% 6% 13% 8% 5% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8%
B DE
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - The Weather Channel

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
917 259 659 483 435 429 88 206 195 507 411 785 133 331 312 184

Trustworthy 91% 91% 92% 91% 93% 89% 91% 94% 95% 92% 91% 91% 93% 91% 95% 91%

* E E
86 25 61 51 35 54 8 13 11 44 42 75 10 33 17 18
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9%
GH *
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_10. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - The Weather Channel

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
917 382 488 518 354 237 493 412 361 187 105 290 218 492 208
Trustworthy 91% 91% 93% 95% 88% 90% 93% 92% 93% 89% 92% 94% 92% 92% 91%
D * I
86 40 34 28 47 25 40 38 27 24 9 19 20 44 22
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9%
C K *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - ABC News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

683 300 383 206 236 241 271 412 132 143 243 165
Trustworthy 68% 62% 74% 70% 68% 67% 73% 65% 74% 68% 65% 70%

A G J

320 183 136 89 110 121 101 219 47 68 133 71

Untrustworthy 32% 38% 26% 30% 32% 33% 27% 35% 26% 32% 35% 30%
B F H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - ABC News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
683 194 489 356 327 323 69 158 134 350 334 564 120 169 301 141
Trustworthy 68% 69% 68% 67% 70% 67% 71% 72% 65% 64% 74% 66% 84% 47% 91% 70%
* I K MO M
320 89 231 177 142 160 28 60 72 200 119 296 23 194 29 61
Untrustworthy 32% 31% 32% 33% 30% 33% 29% 28% 35% 36% 26% 34% 16% 53% 9% 30%
* J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_11. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - ABC News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
683 199 447 478 165 165 394 220 341 81 100 272 148 352 184
Trustworthy 68% 47% 85% 87% 41% 63% 74% 49% 88% 38% 88% 88% 62% 66% 80%
A D E G * I M
320 223 76 68 235 96 138 231 47 130 14 37 89 184 46
Untrustworthy 32% 53% 15% 13% 59% 37% 26% 51% 12% 62% 12% 12% 38% 34% 20%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_12. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CBS News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

696 310 386 218 236 242 274 423 130 144 254 169
Trustworthy 69% 64% 74% 74% 68% 67% 74% 67% 72% 68% 68% 71%

A G

307 174 133 78 110 119 99 208 49 67 122 68

Untrustworthy 31% 36% 26% 26% 32% 33% 26% 33% 28% 32% 32% 29%
B F

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_12. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CBS News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
696 198 499 366 331 332 67 165 133 356 340 574 123 179 305 135
Trustworthy 69% 70% 69% 69% 70% 69% 69% 76% 65% 65% 75% 67% 86% 49% 93% 67%
* H I K MO M
307 86 221 168 139 151 30 53 73 194 112 286 20 184 24 68
Untrustworthy 31% 30% 31% 31% 30% 31% 31% 24% 35% 35% 25% 33% 14% 51% 7% 33%
* G J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_12. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CBS News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
696 209 448 485 168 170 400 226 345 80 101 277 157 354 186
Trustworthy 69% 49% 86% 89% 42% 65% 75% 50% 89% 38% 88% 90% 66% 66% 81%
A D E G * I M
307 213 74 61 233 92 133 224 42 131 13 31 80 182 44
Untrustworthy 31% 51% 14% 11% 58% 35% 25% 50% 11% 62% 12% 10% 34% 34% 19%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2_13. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NBC News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

680 304 377 208 232 240 264 417 130 142 245 163
Trustworthy 68% 63% 73% 70% 67% 66% 71% 66% 73% 67% 65% 69%

A

323 180 143 88 113 122 109 214 48 69 131 74

Untrustworthy 32% 37% 27% 30% 33% 34% 29% 34% 27% 33% 35% 31%
B

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_13. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NBC News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
680 198 482 346 334 324 68 156 132 345 335 558 123 171 294 137
Trustworthy 68% 70% 67% 65% 71% 67% 71% 71% 64% 63% 74% 65% 86% 47% 89% 68%
C * I K MO M
323 85 237 187 135 159 28 62 74 205 118 302 20 192 35 66
Untrustworthy 32% 30% 33% 35% 29% 33% 29% 29% 36% 37% 26% 35% 14% 53% 11% 32%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_13. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NBC News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
680 197 444 482 159 163 395 215 337 77 104 271 152 346 182
Trustworthy 68% 47% 85% 88% 40% 62% 74% 48% 87% 36% 91% 88% 64% 65% 79%
A D E G * I M
323 225 79 65 242 99 138 236 51 134 10 38 85 190 47
Untrustworthy 32% 53% 15% 12% 60% 38% 26% 52% 13% 64% 9% 12% 36% 35% 21%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_14. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CSPAN

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H
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€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
595 290 304 159 214 222 213 382 113 126 208 148
Trustworthy 59% 60% 59% 54% 62% 61% 57% 61% 63% 60% 55% 62%
408 193 215 137 132 140 160 249 66 85 168 89
Untrustworthy 41% 40% 41% 46% 38% 39% 43% 39% 37% 40% 45% 38%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_14. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CSPAN

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
595 179 416 270 324 291 58 117 128 329 265 502 93 170 260 120
Trustworthy 59% 63% 58% 51% 69% 60% 61% 54% 62% 60% 59% 58% 65% 47% 79% 60%
C * MO M
408 105 304 263 145 192 38 101 78 221 188 358 50 194 69 82
Untrustworthy 41% 37% 42% 49% 31% 40% 39% 46% 38% 40% 41% 42% 35% 53% 21% 40%
D * NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_14. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - CSPAN

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
595 192 372 406 161 127 367 223 294 83 81 207 133 317 145
Trustworthy 59% 46% 71% 74% 40% 48% 69% 49% 76% 39% 71% 67% 56% 59% 63%
A D E G * I
408 229 151 141 240 135 166 228 93 128 33 101 105 219 85
Untrustworthy 41% 54% 29% 26% 60% 52% 31% 51% 24% 61% 29% 33% 44% 41% 37%
B C F H JK *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_15. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NPR

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H
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|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

541 269 272 154 196 192 168 373 106 118 180 136
Trustworthy 54% 56% 52% 52% 57% 53% 45% 59% 60% 56% 48% 57%

F J J

462 215 247 142 150 170 204 258 72 93 196 101

Untrustworthy 46% 44% 48% 48% 43% 47% 55% 41% 40% 44% 52% 43%
G HK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_15. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NPR

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
541 144 397 227 314 290 49 94 108 294 247 460 81 158 244 104
Trustworthy 54% 51% 55% 2% 67% 60% 51% 43% 53% 53% 55% 54% 56% 43% 74% 52%
C G * MO
462 140 322 307 155 193 47 125 97 256 206 400 62 205 85 98
Untrustworthy 46% 49% 45% 58% 33% 40% 49% 57% 47% 47% 45% 46% 44% 57% 26% 48%
D * E N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_15. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - NPR

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
541 176 336 379 137 121 338 195 286 71 70 181 112 288 141
Trustworthy 54% 42% 64% 69% 34% 46% 63% 43% 74% 34% 61% 59% 47% 54% 62%
A D E G * I L
462 246 186 168 264 141 195 255 101 140 44 127 126 248 88
Untrustworthy 46% 58% 36% 31% 66% 54% 37% 57% 26% 66% 39% 41% 53% 46% 38%
B C F H JK * N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_16. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - PBS

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

795 345 450 228 277 290 308 487 141 173 285 196
Trustworthy 79% 71% 87% 77% 80% 80% 83% 77% 79% 82% 76% 83%

A G

208 139 69 68 69 71 64 144 37 38 91 41

Untrustworthy 21% 29% 13% 23% 20% 20% 17% 23% 21% 18% 24% 17%
B F

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_16. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - PBS

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
795 221 574 406 389 378 73 183 162 424 371 671 125 254 306 151
Trustworthy 79% 78% 80% 76% 83% 78% 76% 84% 79% 77% 82% 78% 87% 70% 93% 75%
C * K MO
208 62 145 127 80 105 24 36 44 126 82 189 18 110 23 51
Untrustworthy 21% 22% 20% 24% 17% 22% 24% 16% 21% 23% 18% 22% 13% 30% 7% 25%
D * L N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_16. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - PBS

Total

Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
795 281 476 492 262 184 449 315 350 135 94 268 173 431 191
Trustworthy 79% 67% 91% 90% 65% 70% 84% 70% 90% 64% 83% 87% 73% 81% 83%
A D E G * I L L
208 141 47 55 139 78 84 135 37 76 20 40 64 105 39
Untrustworthy 21% 33% 9% 10% 35% 30% 16% 30% 10% 36% 17% 13% 27% 19% 17%
B C F H JK * MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_17. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - News talk radio

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

531 271 260 153 201 177 178 353 100 113 189 128
Trustworthy 53% 56% 50% 52% 58% 49% 48% 56% 56% 54% 50% 54%

E F

472 213 259 143 145 184 195 278 78 98 187 109

Untrustworthy 47% 44% 50% 48% 42% 51% 52% 44% 44% 46% 50% 46%
D G

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_17. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - News talk radio

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

531 167 364 250 281 284 49 108 90 299 232 450 80 201 184 107
Trustworthy 53% 59% 51% 47% 60% 59% 51% 49% 44% 54% 51% 52% 56% 55% 56% 53%

B C GH *

472 117 356 283 189 199 47 111 116 252 221 409 63 162 145 95

Untrustworthy 47% 41% 49% 53% 40% 41% 49% 51% 56% 46% 49% 48% 44% 45% 44% 47%
A D * E E

1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_17. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - News talk radio

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
531 246 256 295 207 153 276 248 214 122 67 162 115 295 120
Trustworthy 53% 58% 49% 54% 52% 58% 52% 55% 55% 58% 58% 53% 49% 55% 52%
B *
472 176 266 251 194 109 257 203 173 89 48 146 122 241 109
Untrustworthy 47% 42% 51% 46% 48% 42% 48% 45% 45% 42% 42% 47% 51% 45% 48%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_18. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Daily Beast

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

304 165 139 84 115 105 100 204 70 58 98 78
Trustworthy 30% 34% 27% 28% 33% 29% 27% 32% 39% 28% 26% 33%

B 1}

699 319 380 212 231 257 272 427 109 153 278 159

Untrustworthy 70% 66% 73% 72% 67% 71% 73% 68% 61% 72% 74% 67%
A H H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_18. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Daily Beast

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
304 90 215 136 168 164 24 55 61 172 133 249 56 87 137 55
Trustworthy 30% 32% 30% 26% 36% 34% 25% 25% 30% 31% 29% 29% 39% 24% 42% 27%
C G * K MO
699 194 505 397 301 318 72 164 144 378 320 611 87 276 192 147
Untrustworthy 70% 68% 70% 74% 64% 66% 75% 75% 70% 69% 71% 71% 61% 76% 58% 73%
D * E L N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_18. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Daily Beast

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
304 110 177 211 78 86 173 110 155 51 50 94 53 161 90
Trustworthy 30% 26% 34% 39% 20% 33% 32% 24% 40% 24% 44% 30% 22% 30% 39%
A D G IK* L M
699 312 345 336 322 176 360 341 232 160 64 215 184 375 139
Untrustworthy 70% 74% 66% 61% 80% 67% 68% 76% 60% 76% 56% 70% 78% 70% 61%
B C H J * J MN N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_19. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Huffington Post

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
511 230 280 155 181 175 195 316 103 109 169 130
Trustworthy 51% 48% 54% 52% 52% 48% 52% 50% 58% 51% 45% 55%
J J
492 253 239 141 165 186 178 315 76 103 207 107
Untrustworthy 49% 52% 46% 48% 48% 52% 48% 50% 42% 49% 55% 45%
HK
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_19. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Huffington Post

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
511 138 372 248 263 252 52 110 96 261 250 421 90 119 249 96
Trustworthy 51% 49% 52% 47% 56% 52% 54% 51% 47% 47% 55% 49% 63% 33% 76% 48%
C * I K MO M
492 145 347 285 207 230 44 108 110 289 203 439 53 244 81 106
Untrustworthy 49% 51% 48% 53% 44% 48% 46% 49% 53% 53% 45% 51% 37% 67% 24% 52%
D * J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_19. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Huffington Post

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
511 135 349 377 105 113 306 143 288 52 73 191 102 256 152
Trustworthy 51% 32% 67% 69% 26% 43% 57% 32% 74% 24% 64% 62% 43% 48% 66%
A D E G * I M
492 286 173 169 295 148 226 307 99 159 42 117 135 279 77
Untrustworthy 49% 68% 33% 31% 74% 57% 43% 68% 26% 76% 36% 38% 57% 52% 34%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_20. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Breitbart

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

260 144 115 68 107 85 88 172 52 49 103 57
Trustworthy 26% 30% 22% 23% 31% 23% 24% 27% 29% 23% 27% 24%

B CE

743 339 404 227 239 277 284 459 127 163 274 180

Untrustworthy 74% 70% 78% 77% 69% 77% 76% 73% 71% 77% 73% 76%
A D D

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_20. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Breitbart

Total Yes No college | College
degree | degree
A 8

Employment Status

Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other Republican | Democrats
s
E F G H I J K L M N

Party ID

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
260 85 175 130 130 133 27 53 46 161 99 225 35 131 61 49
Trustworthy 26% 30% 24% 24% 28% 28% 28% 24% 22% 29% 22% 26% 24% 36% 19% 24%
* J NO
743 199 544 404 340 349 69 165 159 389 354 635 109 233 268 153
Untrustworthy 74% 70% 76% 76% 72% 72% 72% 76% 78% 71% 78% 74% 76% 64% 81% 76%
* I M M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_20. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Breitbart

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
260 161 81 116 131 109 98 158 67 79 30 72 63 140 57
Trustworthy 26% 38% 16% 21% 33% 42% 18% 35% 17% 38% 27% 23% 26% 26% 25%
B C F H K *
743 261 441 431 270 153 435 292 321 132 84 236 175 396 173
Untrustworthy 74% 62% 84% 79% 67% 58% 82% 65% 83% 62% 73% 77% 74% 74% 75%
A D E G * I
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_21. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BuzzFeed News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H
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€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

428 206 222 151 155 122 145 283 93 90 141 104
Trustworthy 43% 43% 43% 51% 45% 34% 39% 45% 52% 43% 37% 44%

E E J

575 277 297 144 191 240 227 348 86 121 235 133

Untrustworthy 57% 57% 57% 49% 55% 66% 61% 55% 48% 57% 63% 56%
cb H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_21. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BuzzFeed News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
428 139 289 212 216 222 39 101 65 226 202 352 76 126 191 71
Trustworthy 43% 49% 40% 40% 46% 46% 41% 46% 32% 41% 45% 41% 53% 35% 58% 35%
B H * H K MO
575 144 431 322 253 261 57 117 140 324 251 508 67 237 139 131
Untrustworthy 57% 51% 60% 60% 54% 54% 59% 54% 68% 59% 55% 59% 47% 65% 42% 65%
A * EG L N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_21. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BuzzFeed News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
428 146 259 302 106 125 231 147 216 60 70 137 85 221 122
Trustworthy 43% 35% 50% 55% 26% 48% 43% 33% 56% 28% 61% 44% 36% 41% 53%
A D G IK* I M
575 276 263 245 295 137 302 303 171 151 44 171 152 315 108
Untrustworthy 57% 65% 50% 45% 74% 52% 57% 67% 44% 72% 39% 56% 64% 59% 47%
B C H JK * J N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_22. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Associated Press

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

602 293 309 152 222 228 210 392 119 129 209 145
Trustworthy 60% 61% 59% 51% 64% 63% 56% 62% 66% 61% 55% 61%

C C J

401 191 211 144 124 134 163 239 60 82 168 92

Untrustworthy 40% 39% 41% 49% 36% 37% 44% 38% 34% 39% 45% 39%
DE H

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_22. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Associated Press

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
602 166 435 277 324 300 53 115 133 326 276 503 99 150 277 121
Trustworthy 60% 59% 61% 52% 69% 62% 55% 53% 65% 59% 61% 58% 69% 41% 84% 60%
C G * G K MO M
401 117 284 256 145 182 43 103 72 224 177 357 44 213 52 81
Untrustworthy 40% 41% 39% 48% 31% 38% 45% 47% 35% 41% 39% 42% 31% 59% 16% 40%
D * EH L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_22. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Associated Press

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
602 172 400 436 137 124 380 200 316 61 91 219 127 317 157
Trustworthy 60% 41% 77% 80% 34% 48% 71% 44% 82% 29% 80% 71% 54% 59% 69%
A D E G * I M
401 250 123 111 264 137 153 250 72 150 23 89 110 219 72
Untrustworthy 40% 59% 23% 20% 66% 52% 29% 56% 18% 71% 20% 29% 46% 41% 31%
B C F H JK * N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_23. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Reuters News

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

515 264 251 113 195 207 164 351 106 107 171 132
Trustworthy 51% 54% 48% 38% 56% 57% 44% 56% 59% 51% 45% 56%

C C F J J

488 220 268 183 151 154 208 280 73 104 206 105

Untrustworthy 49% 46% 52% 62% 44% 43% 56% 44% 41% 49% 55% 44%
DE G HK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_23. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Reuters News

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
515 132 383 213 302 261 44 90 121 300 215 436 79 154 226 103
Trustworthy 51% 46% 53% 40% 64% 54% 45% 41% 59% 55% 47% 51% 55% 42% 68% 51%
C G * FG J MO
488 152 336 321 167 222 53 128 85 250 238 424 64 209 104 99
Untrustworthy 49% 54% 47% 60% 36% 46% 55% 59% 41% 45% 53% 49% 45% 58% 32% 49%
D H* EH I N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_23. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Reuters News

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
515 172 320 355 142 110 328 195 264 75 72 164 100 283 132
Trustworthy 51% 41% 61% 65% 35% 42% 62% 43% 68% 35% 63% 53% 42% 53% 58%
A D E G * I L L
488 250 202 192 259 152 205 256 123 137 43 144 138 253 97
Untrustworthy 49% 59% 39% 35% 65% 58% 38% 57% 32% 65% 37% 47% 58% 47% 42%
B C F H JK * MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_24. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BBC

Gender | age | Howeholdincome
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A B C D E F G
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

739 368 371 213 256 270 258 481 138 156 256 189
Trustworthy 74% 76% 71% 72% 74% 75% 69% 76% 77% 74% 68% 80%

F J J

264 116 148 83 90 91 114 150 40 55 120 48

Untrustworthy 26% 24% 29% 28% 26% 25% 31% 24% 23% 26% 32% 20%
G HK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_24. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BBC

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
739 204 535 345 394 352 70 161 156 409 330 624 115 230 299 145
Trustworthy 74% 72% 74% 65% 84% 73% 72% 74% 76% 74% 73% 73% 81% 63% 91% 71%
C * MO
264 80 184 189 75 131 27 57 49 142 123 236 28 133 31 58
Untrustworthy 26% 28% 26% 35% 16% 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 27% 27% 19% 37% 9% 29%
D * N N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_24. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - BBC

Total

Favorable |Unfavorabl

Favorable [Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
739 258 442 473 232 156 444 291 344 118 99 239 153 404 181
Trustworthy 74% 61% 85% 86% 58% 60% 83% 65% 89% 56% 86% 77% 65% 75% 79%
A D E G * I L L
264 164 80 74 169 106 88 160 43 93 16 70 84 132 48
Untrustworthy 26% 39% 15% 14% 42% 40% 17% 35% 11% 44% 14% 23% 35% 25% 21%
B C F H JK * MN
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_25. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Donald Trump

Gender | age | Howeholdincome
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

403 212 191 90 138 174 133 270 57 86 175 85
Trustworthy 40% 44% 37% 31% 40% 48% 36% 43% 32% 40% 47% 36%

B C (&) F HK

600 272 328 205 207 187 239 361 121 126 201 152

Untrustworthy 60% 56% 63% 69% 60% 52% 64% 57% 68% 60% 53% 64%
A DE E G J J

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_25. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Donald Trump

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
403 125 278 222 181 197 29 78 98 264 139 372 31 280 35 66
Trustworthy 40% 44% 39% 2% 39% 41% 30% 36% 48% 48% 31% 43% 22% 77% 11% 33%
* FG J L NO N
600 158 442 312 288 285 67 140 107 286 314 488 112 83 295 136
Untrustworthy 60% 56% 61% 58% 61% 59% 70% 64% 52% 52% 69% 57% 78% 23% 89% 67%
H* H I K MO M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_25. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Donald Trump

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
403 371 15 80 309 190 118 320 44 174 22 104 121 199 82
Trustworthy 40% 88% 3% 15% 77% 72% 22% 71% 11% 83% 19% 34% 51% 37% 36%
B C F H JK * J MN
600 50 508 467 91 72 415 131 343 37 93 205 116 337 147
Untrustworthy 60% 12% 97% 85% 23% 28% 78% 29% 89% 17% 81% 66% 49% 63% 64%
A D E G IK* I L L
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_26. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Barack Obama

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
573 260 312 211 183 179 209 364 123 114 189 146
Trustworthy 57% 54% 60% 71% 53% 50% 56% 58% 69% 54% 50% 62%
DE 1} J
430 224 207 85 163 182 164 267 55 97 187 91
Untrustworthy 43% 46% 40% 29% 47% 50% 44% 42% 31% 46% 50% 38%
C C H HK
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_26. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Barack Obama

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
573 158 415 275 298 273 60 135 105 270 303 445 128 78 305 119
Trustworthy 57% 56% 58% 52% 63% 56% 62% 62% 51% 49% 67% 52% 89% 22% 93% 59%
C * H I K MO M
430 126 305 258 172 210 36 84 100 280 150 415 16 285 24 83
Untrustworthy 43% 44% 42% 48% 37% 44% 38% 38% 49% 51% 33% 48% 11% 78% 7% 41%
D * G J L NO N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_26. Which of the following do you generally consider to be trustworthy or untrustworthy? - Barack Obama

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
573 94 452 521 27 95 381 120 346 45 99 198 96 309 168
Trustworthy 57% 22% 86% 95% 7% 36% 72% 27% 89% 21% 87% 64% 40% 58% 73%
A D E G IK* I L M
430 328 71 25 374 166 151 330 41 166 15 110 142 227 62
Untrustworthy 43% 78% 14% 5% 93% 64% 28% 73% 11% 79% 13% 36% 60% 42% 27%
B C F H JK * J MN N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




2. Which of - Grid Table.
New York | Washingto | Wall Street [ USA Today | CNN FoxNews | CNBC ESPN ABC News | CBS News | NBCNews | CSPAN PBS Daily Beast | Huffington | Breitbart | BuzzFeed | Associated | Reuters | BBC | Donald | Barack
News Press News Trump | Obama
D 3 F G H | N o 3 R s T X z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Bases All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
631 600 706 685 590 558 %9 604 732 517 683 696 680 595 541 795 531 300 511 260 428 602 515 739 403 573
63% 60% 70% 68% 59% 56% 50% 60% 73% 91% 68% 69% 68% 59% 54% 79% 53% 30% 51% 26% 3% 60% 51% 74% 0% 57%
Trustworthy FGOQRSTU| GOQRSTU | ABEFGHN | ABEFGHN | GOQRSTU | GRSTUY |  RTUY | GOQRSTU | ABDEFGHK | ABCDEFGH | ABEFGHN | ABEFGHN | ABEFGHN | GOQRSTU | RTUY | ABCDEFGH| RTUY T RTUY RT [ GOQRSTU| RTUY |ABDEFGHK| RT | GRSTUWY
wyz OQRSTUV | 0QRSTUV WY | MNOGRST | IKLMNOPQ| OQRSTUV | OGRSTUV | OQRSTUV | WY IKLMNOQR wy LMNOGRS
UVWYZ | RSTUVWXY| STUVWXYZ oWz
372 203 297 318 a13 a5 500 399 271 86 320 307 323 208 a62 208 a72 699 192 743 575 201 88 264 600 430
37% 0% 30% 32% 50% 0% 27% % 32% 31% 32% 1% a6% 21% a7% 70% 9% 7% 57% 0% 9% 26% 60% 3%
Untrustworthy DUKLMPX [ COUKLMPX | JP UPX_ | COUKLMPX | ACDUKLM | ABCDEFHII |COUKLMPX | JP uPx X UPX_ | COUKLMPX|ABCDEHIK| 1 | ABCOEHIK| ABCDEFGH | ABCDEFHII | ABCDEFGH | ABCDEFGH | COUKLMPX| ABCDEHIK|  JP | ABCDEFGH | ACDIKLM
PX | KLMNPVXZ LMNPVX LMNPVX | IKLMINOP | KLMNPVXZ | LKLMNOP | LIKLMNOP LMNPVXZ UKLMNOP | PX
QsuvwxY QRSUVIWX | QSVWXZ asvwxz
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 ()

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B;
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3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy.

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
577 301 276 160 190 226 196 380 115 117 202 143
Strongly agree 57% 62% 53% 54% 55% 63% 53% 60% 64% 55% 54% 60%
B (&) F J
272 118 154 75 103 94 106 166 39 60 106 67
Somewhat agree 27% 24% 30% 25% 30% 26% 28% 26% 22% 28% 28% 28%
98 41 57 37 32 29 45 53 15 20 48 15
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13% 6%
K
24 9 15 8 9 6 6 17 1 7 9 7
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% * 4% 2% 3%
H
14 9 4 7 6 2 7 7 4 2 5 2
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
19 6 13 9 5 4 12 7 6 5 7 2
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
849 419 430 235 294 320 302 546 153 176 309 210
Agree (Net) 85% 87% 83% 79% 85% 89% 81% 87% 86% 83% 82% 89%
C F J
37 18 19 15 15 8 13 24 5 10 13 10
Disagree (Net) 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 9% 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
577 142 434 268 308 280 a1 114 141 320 257 499 78 183 244 118
Strongly agree 57% 50% 60% 50% 66% 58% 43% 52% 69% 58% 57% 58% 54% 50% 74% 59%
A c F * EFG Mo
272 90 182 161 111 132 32 62 45 159 113 232 40 118 61 51
Somewhat agree 27% 32% 25% 30% 2% 27% 34% 20% 2% 29% 25% 27% 28% 33% 19% 25%
D H* N
98 31 68 62 36 47 12 25 14 47 51 85 13 39 20 23
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 1% % 12% 8% 10% 13% 1% 7% 9% 1% 10% 9% 1% 6% 1%
* N N
2 1 12 18 5 1 2 6 4 13 1 23 1 12 1 5
Somewhat disagree 2% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% * 2%
B D * N N
14 3 10 9 4 7 3 3 1 4 10 10 3 5 4
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
19 6 12 15 4 6 6 7 - 7 12 1 7 6 - 2
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% - 1%
D EH* H K N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 9% 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
oo,
849 232 616 429 420 412 74 176 186 479 370 731 118 301 306 169
Agree (Net) 85% 82% 86% 80% 89% 85% 77% 81% 91% 87% 82% 85% 82% 83% 93% 84%
c F * FG J Mo
37 14 23 28 10 18 5 10 5 17 20 33 4 17 4 9
Disagree (Net) % 5% 3% 5% 2% % 5% % 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4%
D * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
577 205 356 380 184 99 410 224 298 101 82 176 134 309 134
Strongly agree 57% 49% 68% 69% 46% 38% 77% 50% 77% 48% 72% 57% 56% 58% 58%
A D E G IK*
272 141 114 122 131 101 88 150 61 78 20 87 61 145 67
Somewhat agree 27% 33% 22% 22% 33% 39% 17% 33% 16% 37% 17% 28% 26% 27% 29%
B C F H J * J
98 53 34 31 57 40 20 53 18 18 7 35 28 52 19
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 13% 7% 6% 14% 15% 4% 12% 5% 9% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8%
B C F H *
24 13 8 4 16 12 7 13 5 7 2 7 5 16 2
Somewhat disagree 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
C F *
14 7 3 4 7 5 8 7 4 4 2 1 4 9 1
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% *
*
19 3 6 6 5 5 - 4 2 3 1 2 6 6 7
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
E *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
849 345 470 501 315 200 498 374 359 179 102 263 194 454 200
Agree (Net) 85% 82% 90% 92% 79% 76% 93% 83% 93% 85% 89% 85% 82% 85% 87%
A D E G *
37 21 12 9 23 17 15 20 9 11 4 8 9 25 3
Disagree (Net) 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1%
B C F * N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be protected from pressure from government or big business interests.

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
409 200 209 139 143 127 138 270 81 75 139 113
Strongly agree 41% 41% 40% 47% 41% 35% 37% 43% 45% 36% 37% 48%
E 1
277 146 132 80 86 111 96 182 50 61 105 61
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 25% 27% 25% 31% 26% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26%
174 79 96 49 56 69 82 92 26 40 72 37
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 19% 22% 15% 14% 19% 19% 16%
G
58 21 37 11 25 22 21 36 4 17 24 13
Somewhat disagree 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5%
H
46 28 19 7 18 21 12 34 6 10 22 8
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3%
C
38 11 27 10 17 11 22 16 11 8 15 6
Don't know 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
686 345 341 219 229 238 234 452 131 136 244 174
Agree (Net) 68% 71% 66% 74% 66% 66% 63% 72% 74% 64% 65% 73%
E F 1
104 48 56 18 43 43 34 71 11 27 46 20
Disagree (Net) 10% 10% 11% 6% 12% 12% 9% 11% 6% 13% 12% 9%
C C H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be protected from pressure from government or big business interests.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
409 106 302 190 219 203 32 91 84 216 192 348 60 80 199 96
Strongly agree 41% 37% 2% 36% 47% 2% 33% 2% 41% 39% 42% 40% 42% 22% 60% 48%
C * MO M
277 84 193 146 131 139 32 56 50 158 120 236 41 127 82 44
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 27% 27% 28% 29% 34% 26% 24% 29% 26% 27% 29% 35% 25% 22%
* NO
174 47 128 111 64 78 14 45 37 92 82 152 22 77 27 41
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 18% 21% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 16% 21% 8% 20%
D * N N
58 20 38 35 23 27 9 8 14 38 20 52 6 38 8
Somewhat disagree 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10% 3% 3%
G* NO
46 14 32 28 19 22 2 5 17 30 16 43 4 27 5 10
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 1% 5%
* FG N N
38 12 27 25 14 14 7 14 4 16 22 29 9 15 8
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3%
H* EH
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ _ __ |
686 191 495 336 350 342 64 147 133 374 312 584 102 207 281 140
Agree (Net) 68% 67% 69% 63% 75% 71% 66% 67% 65% 68% 69% 68% 71% 57% 85% 69%
C * MO M
104 35 70 63 42 49 11 13 31 68 37 95 10 64 13 16
Disagree (Net) 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 6% 15% 12% 8% 11% 7% 18% 4% 8%
* G J NO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be protected from pressure from government or big business interests.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
409 91 305 319 80 65 300 105 252 47 62 113 77 221 110
Strongly agree 41% 22% 58% 58% 20% 25% 56% 23% 65% 22% 54% 37% 32% 41% 48%
A D E G IK* I L L
277 146 117 141 125 96 129 151 89 65 32 102 65 145 67
Somewhat agree 28% 35% 22% 26% 31% 37% 24% 33% 23% 31% 28% 33% 27% 27% 29%
B F H *
174 98 59 48 105 48 57 103 25 50 16 42 52 89 33
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 23% 11% 9% 26% 18% 11% 23% 7% 24% 14% 14% 22% 17% 14%
B C F H K * N
58 39 16 17 38 19 26 40 10 19 1 24 19 32 7
Somewhat disagree 6% 9% 3% 3% 9% 7% 5% 9% 3% 9% 1% 8% 8% 6% 3%
B C H J * J N
46 36 10 7 37 26 17 35 5 20 1 16 14 29 3
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 2% 1% 9% 10% 3% 8% 1% 10% 1% 5% 6% 5% 2%
B C F H J * N N
38 12 15 15 16 8 4 16 6 10 2 12 11 19 9
Don't know 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%
E *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
686 236 422 460 205 162 428 256 341 111 94 215 142 366 178
Agree (Net) 68% 56% 81% 84% 51% 62% 80% 57% 88% 53% 83% 70% 60% 68% 77%
A D E G IK* I L M
104 74 25 23 75 44 43 75 15 39 2 39 33 62 10
Disagree (Net) 10% 18% 5% 4% 19% 17% 8% 17% 4% 19% 2% 13% 14% 11% 4%
B C F H J * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets try their best to produce honest reporting.

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

188 104 84 43 66 79 60 129 45 40 54 49
Strongly agree 19% 21% 16% 14% 19% 22% 16% 20% 25% 19% 14% 21%

B C J

272 126 146 80 88 103 113 159 53 60 97 62
Somewhat agree 27% 26% 28% 27% 26% 29% 30% 25% 30% 28% 26% 26%

175 77 98 61 59 54 82 93 31 25 76 44
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 19% 21% 17% 15% 22% 15% 17% 12% 20% 19%

G | |

182 84 98 67 63 52 51 131 22 44 68 47

Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 23% 18% 14% 14% 21% 13% 21% 18% 20%
E F H

168 86 83 36 62 71 57 111 22 38 75 33

Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 12% 18% 20% 15% 18% 13% 18% 20% 14%
C H
18 7 11 8 8 2 10 9 5 6 6 2
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
E

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary

460 230 230 123 155 182 173 287 98 100 152 110
Agree (Net) 46% 48% 44% 42% 45% 50% 46% 46% 55% 47% 40% 47%

C J

350 170 180 103 124 123 108 242 45 81 143 81

Disagree (Net) 35% 35% 35% 35% 36% 34% 29% 38% 25% 38% 38% 34%
F H H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets try their best to produce honest reporting.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
188 52 136 86 102 90 14 34 49 106 82 152 36 30 114 36
Strongly agree 19% 18% 19% 16% 22% 19% 15% 16% 24% 19% 18% 18% 25% 8% 35% 18%
C * G MO M
272 81 191 145 126 132 22 56 62 142 130 229 42 75 111 57
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 27% 23% 26% 30% 26% 29% 27% 30% 21% 34% 28%
* M
175 49 126 106 69 80 25 51 20 84 91 153 22 52 50 44
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 26% 23% 10% 15% 20% 18% 15% 14% 15% 22%
D H EH* EH M
182 53 129 93 89 98 17 37 29 107 75 161 20 91 40 25
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 14% 25% 12% 12%
* NO
168 44 124 91 77 74 14 36 44 108 61 153 15 111 8 38
Strongly disagree 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16% 22% 20% 13% 18% 10% 31% 3% 19%
* J L NO N
18 5 13 12 6 8 4 5 1 4 14 10 8 4 5 2
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1%
H* I K
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ __ |
460 133 327 231 229 222 36 90 111 247 213 382 78 105 225 93
Agree (Net) 46% 47% 45% 43% 49% 46% 38% 41% 54% 45% 47% 44% 55% 29% 68% 46%
* FG K MO M
350 97 253 184 166 172 32 73 73 215 135 315 35 202 49 63
Disagree (Net) 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 36% 33% 33% 36% 39% 30% 37% 25% 56% 15% 31%
* J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets try their best to produce honest reporting.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
188 41 141 168 16 40 135 38 135 17 37 70 31 92 65
Strongly agree 19% 10% 27% 31% 4% 15% 25% 9% 35% 8% 33% 23% 13% 17% 28%
A D E G * I M
272 83 175 200 60 69 145 88 128 34 36 113 60 140 72
Somewhat agree 27% 20% 33% 37% 15% 26% 27% 20% 33% 16% 31% 37% 25% 26% 31%
A D G * I
175 62 95 82 72 41 78 70 59 33 20 54 46 91 38
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 15% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 19% 17% 16%
*
182 104 72 66 111 59 88 111 45 44 18 43 46 112 24
Somewhat disagree 18% 25% 14% 12% 28% 23% 17% 25% 12% 21% 15% 14% 19% 21% 11%
B C H * N N
168 129 32 22 140 51 82 141 14 82 3 23 50 93 25
Strongly disagree 17% 31% 6% 4% 35% 19% 15% 31% 4% 39% 2% 8% 21% 17% 11%
B C H JK * N N
18 2 8 9 1 2 3 2 6 1 1 5 6 7 6
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ————
460 124 315 369 76 109 280 127 263 51 73 182 90 233 137
Agree (Net) 46% 29% 60% 67% 19% 41% 53% 28% 68% 24% 64% 59% 38% 43% 59%
A D E G * I M
350 233 104 88 251 110 170 252 59 126 20 67 95 205 50
Disagree (Net) 35% 55% 20% 16% 63% 42% 32% 56% 15% 60% 18% 22% 40% 38% 22%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America great.

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
655 326 329 177 220 258 243 412 125 139 247 144
Strongly agree 65% 67% 63% 60% 64% 71% 65% 65% 70% 66% 66% 61%
(&)
230 101 129 66 80 84 75 154 37 46 84 63
Somewhat agree 23% 21% 25% 22% 23% 23% 20% 24% 20% 22% 22% 27%
65 33 32 28 29 8 29 36 8 11 25 21
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9%
E E
24 10 14 11 8 5 9 15 2 7 8 7
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
15 8 7 6 4 5 7 8 4 3 8 -
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% -
K K
14 7 8 8 4 2 8 6 4 5 3 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
E
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
885 427 458 243 300 342 319 566 162 185 331 207
Agree (Net) 88% 88% 88% 82% 87% 94% 86% 90% 91% 88% 88% 87%
(&)
39 18 21 17 12 10 16 22 5 10 16 7
Disagree (Net) 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America great.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
655 158 497 333 322 307 49 140 159 358 297 567 88 236 245 126
Strongly agree 65% 56% 69% 62% 69% 64% 51% 64% 77% 65% 66% 66% 61% 65% 74% 62%
A F * F EFG MO
230 82 147 128 101 120 30 45 35 136 93 199 31 87 60 52
Somewhat agree 23% 29% 20% 24% 22% 25% 31% 21% 17% 25% 21% 23% 21% 24% 18% 26%
B H H*
65 26 40 40 25 32 10 18 5 36 29 51 14 23 15 14
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7%
H H* H
24 7 17 12 11 10 3 8 3 8 15 22 2 10 4 2
Somewhat disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
*
15 6 8 8 7 7 1 5 2 7 8 11 3 3 3 6
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
*
14 4 11 11 3 7 4 3 1 5 10 9 6 5 2 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
H* K
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ _ _ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ |
885 241 644 461 423 427 79 185 194 494 390 766 118 323 305 178
Agree (Net) 88% 85% 90% 86% 90% 88% 82% 85% 95% 90% 86% 89% 83% 89% 93% 88%
* EFG L
39 14 25 21 18 17 4 13 5 15 24 34 5 14 7 8
Disagree (Net) 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
*

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America great.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
655 265 368 376 256 143 410 294 284 143 76 201 166 349 140
Strongly agree 65% 63% 70% 69% 64% 55% 77% 65% 73% 68% 66% 65% 70% 65% 61%
A E G * N
230 114 101 122 92 84 86 112 70 51 27 68 37 131 62
Somewhat agree 23% 27% 19% 22% 23% 32% 16% 25% 18% 24% 24% 22% 16% 24% 27%
B F H * L L
65 26 29 30 28 22 21 25 22 10 8 25 22 32 12
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5%
E *
24 9 11 7 15 8 7 10 7 2 2 10 3 14 8
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
c *
15 5 8 6 7 3 8 7 3 4 N 3 6 5 4
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2%
*
14 2 5 5 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 6 5
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
885 379 469 499 348 227 496 406 354 193 103 269 204 479 202
Agree (Net) 88% 90% 90% 91% 87% 87% 93% 90% 91% 92% 90% 87% 86% 89% 88%
D E *
39 14 19 13 22 11 15 17 10 7 2 13 9 19 11
Disagree (Net) 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
c *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish false information.

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
406 204 202 114 145 147 155 251 78 84 163 81
Strongly agree 40% 42% 39% 39% 42% 41% 42% 40% 44% 40% 43% 34%
K
320 150 170 96 121 103 109 211 55 60 119 86
Somewhat agree 32% 31% 33% 33% 35% 28% 29% 34% 31% 28% 32% 36%
158 75 83 48 43 68 58 101 26 39 53 40
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 17%
D
42 18 24 12 13 17 13 29 6 12 16 7
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3%
43 23 21 12 12 19 21 23 5 10 16 12
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
33 13 19 13 11 9 17 16 7 6 9 11
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
726 354 372 210 266 250 264 462 134 143 282 167
Agree (Net) 72% 73% 72% 71% 77% 69% 71% 73% 75% 68% 75% 71%
E
86 41 45 25 26 35 34 52 12 23 32 19
Disagree (Net) 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish false information.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
406 107 299 224 182 186 37 96 87 223 182 350 56 183 102 79
Strongly agree 40% 38% 42% 42% 39% 38% 38% 44% 43% 41% 40% 41% 39% 50% 31% 39%
* NO
320 109 211 167 153 169 32 64 55 191 129 274 46 124 105 56
Somewhat agree 32% 38% 29% 31% 33% 35% 33% 29% 27% 35% 28% 32% 32% 34% 32% 28%
B H * J
158 37 121 80 78 74 9 34 42 81 77 136 22 35 64 46
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 9% 16% 20% 15% 17% 16% 16% 10% 19% 23%
* F M M
42 11 31 23 19 17 8 10 8 24 18 33 9 8 21 8
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4%
* M
43 10 33 19 25 25 4 5 9 19 25 40 3 7 27 7
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3%
* MO
33 9 24 20 13 13 7 9 4 11 22 26 7 6 12 8
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
EH* I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
s ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ____ _ |
726 216 510 392 334 355 69 160 143 415 311 624 102 307 207 135
Agree (Net) 72% 76% 71% 73% 71% 74% 71% 73% 69% 75% 69% 73% 71% 85% 63% 67%
* J NO
86 21 64 42 44 41 12 16 17 43 43 74 12 15 47 14
Disagree (Net) 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 14% 7%
* MO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish false information.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
406 219 170 185 207 145 186 229 116 121 37 109 102 211 93
Strongly agree 40% 52% 33% 34% 52% 56% 35% 51% 30% 58% 32% 35% 43% 39% 41%
B C F H JK *
320 142 161 181 121 85 166 146 127 60 48 102 75 171 74
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 31% 33% 30% 33% 31% 32% 33% 28% 42% 33% 32% 32% 32%
1*
158 43 106 101 45 18 100 46 84 22 14 65 36 84 38
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 10% 20% 19% 11% 7% 19% 10% 22% 10% 13% 21% 15% 16% 16%
A D E G * I
42 7 31 29 12 5 29 15 18 2 7 13 9 25 8
Somewhat disagree 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
A E *
43 8 32 28 13 6 36 10 27 3 6 12 12 24 7
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 7% 2% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3%
A E G *
33 2 22 22 3 2 15 5 16 2 1 7 3 20 10
Don't know 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4%
A D G *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
726 361 331 366 328 231 352 375 243 182 85 211 177 382 167
Agree (Net) 72% 86% 63% 67% 82% 88% 66% 83% 63% 86% 74% 69% 74% 71% 73%
B C F H JK *
86 16 63 57 25 11 65 25 44 6 14 25 21 49 15
Disagree (Net) 9% 4% 12% 10% 6% 4% 12% 6% 11% 3% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7%
A D E G * I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The president should have the authority to close news outlets engaged in bad behavior.

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
129 67 61 43 52 35 47 81 19 27 60 22
Strongly agree 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 9%
E K
133 65 68 44 48 41 56 77 25 28 54 26
Somewhat agree 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11%
167 74 93 45 54 68 87 80 29 35 67 36
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 19% 23% 13% 16% 17% 18% 15%
G
139 66 74 38 56 46 36 104 18 32 53 36
Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 10% 16% 10% 15% 14% 15%
F
393 199 195 111 125 157 124 270 78 79 130 106
Strongly disagree 39% 41% 37% 37% 36% 44% 33% 43% 44% 37% 34% 45%
F J J
42 12 30 16 12 14 23 19 9 10 12 10
Don't know 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomery
262 133 129 87 99 76 104 158 44 55 114 48
Agree (Net) 26% 27% 25% 29% 29% 21% 28% 25% 25% 26% 30% 20%
E E K
533 264 268 149 181 204 159 373 97 111 182 143
Disagree (Net) 53% 55% 52% 50% 52% 56% 43% 59% 54% 53% 48% 60%
F J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The president should have the authority to close news outlets engaged in bad behavior.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
129 52 77 79 50 71 13 28 17 82 46 111 18 82 22 15
Strongly agree 13% 18% 11% 15% 11% 15% 13% 13% 8% 15% 10% 13% 12% 23% 7% 7%
B H * J NO
133 38 95 81 52 74 12 29 18 77 56 116 17 73 17 28
Somewhat agree 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 13% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 20% 5% 14%
H * N N
167 45 122 101 66 63 12 50 42 85 82 142 25 67 40 38
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 17% 19% 14% 13% 13% 23% 20% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 12% 19%
* E E N N
139 50 90 62 77 74 19 24 23 84 55 121 18 65 32 30
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 15% 19% 11% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 18% 10% 15%
C G* N
393 90 303 180 213 185 31 79 98 207 187 337 56 64 210 81
Strongly disagree 39% 32% 42% 34% 45% 38% 32% 36% 48% 38% 41% 39% 39% 18% 64% 40%
A C * EFG MO M
42 9 33 30 11 16 9 10 7 15 27 33 9 12 8 10
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%
D EH* I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ _ _ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
262 90 172 160 102 145 25 57 35 160 102 227 35 155 40 43
Agree (Net) 26% 32% 24% 30% 22% 30% 26% 26% 17% 29% 23% 26% 24% 43% 12% 21%
B D H * H J NO N
533 140 392 242 290 259 50 102 122 290 242 458 74 129 242 111
Disagree (Net) 53% 49% 55% 45% 62% 54% 52% 47% 59% 53% 53% 53% 52% 36% 74% 55%
C * G MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The president should have the authority to close news outlets engaged in bad behavior.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
129 104 20 41 82 129 - 87 29 49 15 30 39 56 34
Strongly agree 13% 25% 4% 8% 21% 49% - 19% 7% 23% 13% 10% 16% 10% 15%
B C F H JK * M
133 94 30 52 75 133 - 76 31 36 13 52 32 60 41
Somewhat agree 13% 22% 6% 10% 19% 51% - 17% 8% 17% 12% 17% 13% 11% 18%
B C F H * M
167 82 70 65 85 - - 85 37 43 11 55 52 81 34
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 20% 13% 12% 21% - - 19% 10% 20% 10% 18% 22% 15% 15%
B C H J * M
139 68 67 70 66 - 139 87 36 35 10 50 27 88 24
Somewhat disagree 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% - 26% 19% 9% 17% 9% 16% 11% 16% 10%
E H * N
393 62 317 302 76 - 393 101 246 39 64 109 77 231 85
Strongly disagree 39% 15% 61% 55% 19% - 74% 22% 64% 19% 56% 35% 32% 43% 37%
A D E G IK* I L
42 11 17 16 15 - - 15 8 8 1 12 11 20 11
Don't know 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% - - 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
262 198 51 94 158 262 - 163 60 85 28 82 71 116 75
Agree (Net) 26% 47% 10% 17% 39% 100% - 36% 15% 40% 25% 27% 30% 22% 33%
B C F H JK * M M
533 130 384 372 142 - 533 188 283 74 74 159 104 319 109
Disagree (Net) 53% 31% 74% 68% 36% - 100% 42% 73% 35% 65% 51% 44% 60% 48%
A D E G IK* I LN

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
849 419 430 235 294 320 302 546 153 176 309 210
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. 85% 87% 83% 79% 85% 89% 81% 87% 86% 83% 82% 89%
C F J
686 345 341 219 229 238 234 452 131 136 244 174
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 68% 71% 66% 74% 66% 66% 63% 72% 74% 64% 65% 73%
E F 1]
460 230 230 123 155 182 173 287 98 100 152 110
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 46% 48% 44% 42% 45% 50% 46% 46% 55% 47% 40% 47%
C J
885 427 458 243 300 342 319 566 162 185 331 207
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 88% 88% 88% 82% 87% 94% 86% 90% 91% 88% 88% 87%
cD
726 354 372 210 266 250 264 462 134 143 282 167
It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish
false information. 72% 73% 72% 71% 77% 69% 71% 73% 75% 68% 75% 71%
E
262 133 129 87 99 76 104 158 44 55 114 48
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 26% 27% 25% 29% 29% 21% 28% 25% 25% 26% 30% 20%
E E K

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 245 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
849 232 616 429 420 412 74 176 186 479 370 731 118 301 306 169
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. | g5, 82% 86% 80% 89% 85% 77% 81% 91% 87% 82% 85% 82% 83% 93% 84%
c F * FG ) MO
636 191 495 336 350 342 64 147 133 374 312 584 102 207 281 140
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 68% 67% 69% 63% 75% 71% 66% 67% 65% 68% 69% 68% 71% 57% 85% 69%
c * MO ™M
460 133 327 231 229 222 36 %0 111 247 213 382 78 105 225 93
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 46% 47% 45% 43% 49% 46% 38% 41% 54% 45% 47% 44% 55% 29% 68% 46%
* FG K MO ™M
885 241 644 461 423 427 79 185 194 494 390 766 118 323 305 178
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 88% 85% 90% 86% 90% 88% 82% 85% 95% 90% 86% 89% 83% 89% 93% 88%
* EFG L
726 216 510 392 334 355 69 160 143 415 311 624 102 307 207 135
It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish
false information. 72% 76% 71% 73% 71% 74% 71% 73% 69% 75% 69% 73% 71% 85% 63% 67%
* ) NO
262 %0 172 160 102 145 25 57 35 160 102 227 35 155 40 43
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 26% 32% 24% 30% 22% 30% 26% 26% 17% 29% 23% 26% 24% 3% 12% 21%
8 D H * H J NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
849 345 470 501 315 200 498 374 359 179 102 263 194 454 200
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. 85% 82% 90% 92% 79% 76% 93% 83% 93% 85% 89% 85% 82% 85% 87%
A D E G *
686 236 422 460 205 162 428 256 341 111 94 215 142 366 178
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 68% 56% 81% 84% 51% 62% 80% 57% 88% 53% 83% 70% 60% 68% 77%
A D E G IK* I L M
460 124 315 369 76 109 280 127 263 51 73 182 90 233 137
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 46% 29% 60% 67% 19% 41% 53% 28% 68% 24% 64% 59% 38% 43% 59%
A D E G * I M
885 379 469 499 348 227 496 406 354 193 103 269 204 479 202
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 88% 90% 90% 91% 87% 87% 93% 90% 91% 92% 90% 87% 86% 89% 88%
D E *
726 361 331 366 328 231 352 375 243 182 85 211 177 382 167
It should be easier to sue reporters who ingly publish
false information. 72% 86% 63% 67% 82% 88% 66% 83% 63% 86% 74% 69% 74% 71% 73%
B C F H JK *
262 198 51 94 158 262 - 163 60 85 28 82 71 116 75
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 26% 47% 10% 17% 39% 100% - 36% 15% 40% 25% 27% 30% 2% 33%
B C F H JK * M M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

T e g T Houschold ncome re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
37 18 19 15 15 8 13 24 5 10 13 10
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
104 48 56 18 43 43 34 71 11 27 46 20
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 10% 10% 11% 6% 12% 12% 9% 11% 6% 13% 12% 9%
C C H H
350 170 180 103 124 123 108 242 45 81 143 81
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 35% 35% 35% 35% 36% 34% 29% 38% 25% 38% 38% 34%
F H H
39 18 21 17 12 10 16 22 5 10 16 7
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
86 41 45 25 26 35 34 52 12 23 32 19
It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish
false information. 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8%
533 264 268 149 181 204 159 373 97 111 182 143
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 53% 55% 52% 50% 52% 56% 3% 59% 54% 53% 48% 60%
F J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
37 14 23 28 10 18 5 10 5 17 20 33 4 17 4 9
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4%
D * N N
104 35 70 63 42 49 11 13 31 68 37 95 10 64 13 16
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 6% 15% 12% 8% 1% 7% 18% 2% 8%
* G ) NO
350 97 253 184 166 172 32 73 73 215 135 315 35 202 49 63
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 35% 34% 35% 34% 35% 36% 33% 33% 36% 39% 30% 37% 25% 56% 15% 31%
* J L NO N
39 14 25 21 18 17 4 13 5 15 24 34 5 14 7 8
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% % % % 2% %
t
86 21 64 42 44 41 12 16 17 43 43 74 12 15 47 14
It should be easier to sue reporters who knowingly publish
false information. 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 4% 14% 7%
* MO
533 140 392 242 290 259 50 102 122 290 242 458 74 129 242 111
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 53% 49% 55% 45% 62% 54% 52% 47% 59% 53% 53% 53% 52% 36% 74% 55%
c * G MO ™M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
37 21 12 9 23 17 15 20 9 11 4 8 9 25 3
Freedom of the press is essential for American democracy. o o
4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1%
B C F * N
104 74 25 23 75 44 43 75 15 39 2 39 33 62 10
Reporters should be protected from pressure from
government or big business interests. 10% 18% 5% 4% 19% 17% 8% 17% 4% 19% 2% 13% 14% 11% 4%
B C F H J * J N N
350 233 104 88 251 110 170 252 59 126 20 67 95 205 50
Most news outlets try their best to produce honest
reporting. 35% 55% 20% 16% 63% 42% 32% 56% 15% 60% 18% 22% 40% 38% 22%
B C F H JK * N N
39 14 19 13 22 11 15 17 10 7 2 13 9 19 11
Freedom of speech is one of the values that makes America
great. 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
c *
86 16 63 57 25 11 65 25 44 6 14 25 21 49 15
It should be easier to sue reporters who ingly publish
false information. 9% 4% 12% 10% 6% 4% 12% 6% 11% 3% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7%
A D E G * I
533 130 384 372 142 - 533 188 283 74 74 159 104 319 109
The president should have the authority to close news
outlets engaged in bad behavior. 53% 31% 74% 68% 36% - 100% 42% 73% 35% 65% 51% 44% 60% 48%
A D E G IK* I LN

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

Freedom of| Reporters
the pressis| should be | outletstry | speechis | easierto | president

essential | protected | their best | one of the sue should
for from reporters | have the
American | pressure honest makes who authority
democracy. from reporting. | America | knowingly | to close
governmen great. publish news
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
577 409 188 655 406 129
Strongly agree 57% 41% 19% 65% 40% 13%
BCEF CF F ABCEF CF
272 277 272 230 320 133
Somewhat agree 27% 28% 27% 23% 32% 13%
DF DF DF F ABCDF
98 174 175 65 158 167
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 17% 17% 7% 16% 17%
D AD AD AD AD
24 58 182 24 42 139
Somewhat disagree 2% 6% 18% 2% 4% 14%
AD ABDEF AD ABDE
14 46 168 15 43 393
Strongly disagree 1% 5% 17% 1% 4% 39%
AD ABDE AD ABCDE
19 38 18 14 33 42
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
ACD D ACD
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
849 686 460 885 726 262
Agree (Net) 85% 68% 46% 88% 72% 26%
BCEF CF F ABCEF CF
37 104 350 39 86 533
Disagree (Net) 4% 10% 35% 4% 9% 53%
AD ABDE AD ABCDE

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump administration honest.

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
362 191 171 117 117 128 128 234 80 65 120 97
Strongly agree 36% 40% 33% 40% 34% 35% 35% 37% 45% 31% 32% 41%
B 1} 1
214 103 111 69 77 68 69 146 40 49 67 59
Somewhat agree 21% 21% 21% 23% 22% 19% 18% 23% 22% 23% 18% 25%
J
199 82 117 57 75 68 84 116 30 49 83 37
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 17% 23% 19% 22% 19% 22% 18% 17% 23% 22% 15%
A K
103 56 47 27 29 47 38 64 10 24 51 18
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 5% 11% 14% 8%
H HK
94 45 49 13 38 43 39 56 12 17 47 18
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 9% 4% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7% 8% 13% 8%
C C H
30 7 24 13 10 8 15 16 7 8 8 7
Don't know 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
A
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
576 294 282 186 194 196 197 379 120 114 186 156
Agree (Net) 57% 61% 54% 63% 56% 54% 53% 60% 67% 54% 50% 66%
E F 1 1
197 101 96 40 67 90 77 120 21 40 99 37
Disagree (Net) 20% 21% 18% 13% 19% 25% 21% 19% 12% 19% 26% 16%
C HK

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump administration honest.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
362 88 274 158 204 179 26 78 79 175 187 299 63 46 213 80
Strongly agree 36% 31% 38% 30% 43% 37% 27% 36% 38% 32% 41% 35% 44% 13% 65% 39%
A C * I MO M
214 73 141 110 104 110 25 41 38 121 93 179 36 97 62 35
Somewhat agree 21% 26% 20% 21% 22% 23% 26% 19% 18% 22% 21% 21% 25% 27% 19% 17%
B * NO
199 66 133 128 71 93 19 51 37 119 80 174 25 80 36 48
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 23% 19% 24% 15% 19% 19% 23% 18% 22% 18% 20% 18% 22% 11% 24%
D * N N
103 26 77 61 42 50 10 20 22 65 38 96 7 66 12 16
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 5% 18% 4% 8%
* L NO
94 24 71 56 38 41 7 22 24 61 33 90 4 63 2 21
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 3% 17% * 10%
* L NO N
30 7 23 20 10 9 10 6 6 9 21 22 9 11 5
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 10% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2%
EGH* I K
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ _____ _ |
576 161 416 268 308 290 51 119 117 296 280 478 98 143 275 115
Agree (Net) 57% 57% 58% 50% 66% 60% 53% 54% 57% 54% 62% 56% 69% 39% 83% 57%
C * I K MO M
197 50 147 117 80 91 17 43 46 125 71 186 11 128 14 36
Disagree (Net) 20% 18% 20% 22% 17% 19% 18% 20% 22% 23% 16% 22% 8% 35% 4% 18%
* J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump administration honest.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
362 50 304 317 40 50 288 60 262 27 74 114 64 198 101
Strongly agree 36% 12% 58% 58% 10% 19% 54% 13% 68% 13% 65% 37% 27% 37% 44%
A D E G IK* I L L
214 101 105 127 76 57 103 119 67 42 20 77 36 122 56
Somewhat agree 21% 24% 20% 23% 19% 22% 19% 26% 17% 20% 18% 25% 15% 23% 25%
H * L L
199 112 65 58 117 56 72 105 41 56 10 64 64 96 40
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 26% 12% 11% 29% 22% 14% 23% 11% 27% 9% 21% 27% 18% 17%
B C F H J * J MN
103 76 18 14 83 49 31 80 6 36 4 28 35 51 17
Somewhat disagree 10% 18% 4% 3% 21% 19% 6% 18% 2% 17% 4% 9% 15% 9% 7%
B C F H JK * MN
94 77 16 15 76 42 34 76 6 46 1 19 32 56 6
Strongly disagree 9% 18% 3% 3% 19% 16% 6% 17% 1% 22% 1% 6% 14% 10% 2%
B C F H JK * N N
30 5 14 15 9 7 5 9 5 4 4 7 7 14 10
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
576 151 409 444 115 107 390 180 330 69 94 191 100 320 157
Agree (Net) 57% 36% 78% 81% 29% 41% 73% 40% 85% 33% 82% 62% 42% 60% 68%
A D E G IK* I L M
197 154 34 30 159 91 65 156 12 82 5 47 67 107 23
Disagree (Net) 20% 36% 7% 5% 40% 35% 12% 35% 3% 39% 5% 15% 28% 20% 10%
B C F H JK * J MN N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the Trump administration.

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
332 171 161 114 107 110 115 217 76 68 103 84
Strongly agree 33% 35% 31% 39% 31% 30% 31% 34% 43% 32% 28% 36%
E 1} J
141 67 74 49 51 42 43 99 26 26 54 36
Somewhat agree 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 11% 11% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15%
231 108 123 70 78 83 101 131 33 55 85 58
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 27% 21% 18% 26% 23% 25%
G
129 59 70 23 47 58 44 85 15 29 62 22
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 8% 14% 16% 12% 14% 8% 14% 17% 9%
C C HK
126 66 60 19 49 58 43 83 14 28 58 26
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 12% 6% 14% 16% 12% 13% 8% 13% 15% 11%
C C H
43 13 30 20 13 11 27 16 15 6 13 9
Don't know 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4%
A E G 1]
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
473 238 235 163 158 152 158 316 102 93 157 120
Agree (Net) 47% 49% 45% 55% 46% 42% 42% 50% 57% 44% 42% 51%
DE F 1 J
255 125 130 43 96 116 87 168 29 57 120 49
Disagree (Net) 25% 26% 25% 14% 28% 32% 23% 27% 16% 27% 32% 21%
C C H HK

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the Trump administration.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
332 83 249 160 172 153 32 77 70 156 176 278 54 42 194 70
Strongly agree 33% 29% 35% 30% 37% 32% 33% 35% 34% 28% 39% 32% 38% 12% 59% 35%
C * I MO M
141 53 88 71 71 83 8 31 19 85 57 107 35 47 52 30
Somewhat agree 14% 19% 12% 13% 15% 17% 9% 14% 9% 15% 13% 12% 24% 13% 16% 15%
B FH * K
231 69 162 129 102 113 24 52 42 130 101 204 27 102 44 50
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 24% 21% 24% 22% 24% 19% 28% 13% 25%
* N N
129 34 95 76 53 59 10 27 32 84 45 119 10 79 13 25
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 16% 15% 10% 14% 7% 22% 4% 13%
* J L NO N
126 34 93 70 56 58 9 22 37 83 43 118 8 79 17 19
Strongly disagree 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 18% 15% 9% 14% 6% 22% 5% 10%
* G J L NO
43 11 33 29 15 17 12 9 5 12 31 33 10 13 9 7
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 13% 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3%
EGH* I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ __ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ |
473 136 337 230 243 236 40 108 89 240 233 385 89 89 246 100
Agree (Net) 47% 48% 47% 43% 52% 49% 2% 50% 43% 44% 51% 45% 62% 25% 75% 50%
C * I K MO M
255 68 187 146 109 117 20 49 69 167 88 237 18 158 30 45
Disagree (Net) 25% 24% 26% 27% 23% 24% 20% 22% 34% 30% 19% 28% 12% 44% 9% 22%
* EFG J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the Trump administration.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
332 51 276 293 33 46 264 56 237 25 65 108 57 176 99
Strongly agree 33% 12% 53% 54% 8% 18% 50% 12% 61% 12% 57% 35% 24% 33% 43%
A D E G IK* I L M
141 49 87 96 39 30 85 62 58 21 21 48 23 84 35
Somewhat agree 14% 12% 17% 18% 10% 12% 16% 14% 15% 10% 18% 16% 10% 16% 15%
A D * L
231 115 90 84 123 72 76 119 53 53 18 72 61 114 56
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 27% 17% 15% 31% 27% 14% 26% 14% 25% 16% 23% 26% 21% 24%
B C F H *
129 103 19 24 100 44 50 102 12 48 2 41 43 74 12
Somewhat disagree 13% 25% 4% 4% 25% 17% 9% 23% 3% 23% 2% 13% 18% 14% 5%
B C F H JK * J N N
126 94 28 26 96 58 51 99 18 55 3 28 43 70 13
Strongly disagree 13% 22% 5% 5% 24% 22% 10% 22% 5% 26% 3% 9% 18% 13% 6%
B C F H JK * J N N
43 8 21 23 9 12 7 13 10 9 5 12 11 18 15
Don't know 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
E *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
473 100 363 389 72 77 349 118 294 46 86 156 80 260 133
Agree (Net) 47% 24% 69% 71% 18% 29% 65% 26% 76% 22% 75% 50% 34% 49% 58%
A D E G IK* I L M
255 198 48 51 196 101 102 201 31 103 5 69 86 143 26
Disagree (Net) 25% 47% 9% 9% 49% 39% 19% 45% 8% 49% 5% 22% 36% 27% 11%
B C F H JK * J MN N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets have a liberal bias.

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
279 166 113 51 103 124 82 197 44 59 120 56
Strongly agree 28% 34% 22% 17% 30% 34% 22% 31% 25% 28% 32% 24%
B C C F K
198 98 101 80 65 53 66 133 42 45 63 49
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 19% 27% 19% 15% 18% 21% 23% 21% 17% 21%
DE
289 118 171 81 101 107 127 163 48 56 116 69
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 24% 33% 27% 29% 30% 34% 26% 27% 27% 31% 29%
A G
100 40 59 37 32 30 37 63 16 19 39 26
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11%
87 48 39 27 31 29 31 56 18 22 26 21
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9%
50 13 36 18 14 18 30 20 11 11 12 16
Don't know 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
477 264 213 132 168 178 148 329 85 103 183 105
Agree (Net) 48% 55% 41% 45% 48% 49% 40% 52% 48% 49% 49% 44%
B F
187 88 99 65 63 59 68 119 34 41 65 47
Disagree (Net) 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets have a liberal bias.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
279 79 200 131 148 139 19 50 70 194 84 257 21 195 22 56
Strongly agree 28% 28% 28% 24% 32% 29% 20% 23% 34% 35% 19% 30% 15% 54% 7% 28%
C * FG J L NO N
198 74 125 109 89 101 18 43 36 116 82 169 29 96 52 39
Somewhat agree 20% 26% 17% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 17% 21% 18% 20% 20% 26% 16% 19%
B * N
289 72 217 175 114 130 33 70 56 146 144 241 49 49 127 64
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 25% 30% 33% 24% 27% 35% 32% 27% 26% 32% 28% 34% 13% 39% 32%
D * M M
100 29 71 43 57 48 11 25 16 45 55 76 24 9 60 19
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 16% 2% 18% 9%
C * K MO M
87 18 69 38 49 46 5 17 20 38 50 77 10 10 54 19
Strongly disagree 9% 6% 10% 7% 10% 10% 5% 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 7% 3% 16% 10%
* I MO
50 12 38 37 13 19 10 14 7 11 38 39 10 6 15 6
Don't know 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 10% 6% 4% 2% 8% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3%
D EH* I M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ __ __ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ |
477 153 324 240 237 240 37 93 106 310 167 427 50 290 74 95
Agree (Net) 48% 54% 45% 45% 50% 50% 39% 43% 52% 56% 37% 50% 35% 80% 23% 47%
B * F J L NO N
187 47 140 81 106 94 16 41 36 83 104 153 34 19 114 38
Disagree (Net) 19% 17% 19% 15% 23% 19% 16% 19% 18% 15% 23% 18% 24% 5% 35% 19%
C * I MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Most news outlets have a liberal bias.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
279 235 40 48 228 124 101 235 33 132 14 52 75 149 55
Strongly agree 28% 56% 8% 9% 57% 47% 19% 52% 8% 62% 13% 17% 32% 28% 24%
B C F H JK *
198 114 75 99 91 71 88 121 58 40 25 67 48 105 45
Somewhat agree 20% 27% 14% 18% 23% 27% 16% 27% 15% 19% 22% 22% 20% 20% 20%
B F H *
289 47 216 208 56 41 184 63 147 24 31 109 60 159 70
Neither agree nor disagree 29% 11% 41% 38% 14% 16% 35% 14% 38% 11% 27% 35% 25% 30% 31%
A D E G * I
100 14 81 84 11 10 72 11 74 5 21 36 21 57 22
Somewhat disagree 10% 3% 16% 15% 3% 4% 14% 2% 19% 3% 18% 12% 9% 11% 9%
A D E G * I
87 7 77 75 7 7 72 11 69 5 18 28 22 39 26
Strongly disagree 9% 2% 15% 14% 2% 3% 14% 3% 18% 2% 16% 9% 9% 7% 11%
A D E G * I
50 5 33 32 7 9 15 10 7 5 4 16 10 27 12
Don't know 5% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
A D *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
477 349 115 148 319 195 189 356 90 172 40 119 123 254 100
Agree (Net) 48% 83% 22% 27% 80% 75% 35% 79% 23% 82% 35% 39% 52% 47% 43%
B C F H JK *
187 21 158 159 19 17 144 22 143 10 39 64 43 96 48
Disagree (Net) 19% 5% 30% 29% 5% 6% 27% 5% 37% 5% 34% 21% 18% 18% 21%
A D E G IK* I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly.

T e T e T T Rouseholdncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
282 170 112 54 97 131 82 200 43 63 117 59
Strongly agree 28% 35% 22% 18% 28% 36% 22% 32% 24% 30% 31% 25%
B C (&) F
151 68 82 45 62 43 51 99 21 30 61 38
Somewhat agree 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 16% 16%
E
154 72 82 64 51 39 75 79 29 34 63 28
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 15% 16% 22% 15% 11% 20% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12%
DE G
99 42 57 34 29 36 42 57 17 26 35 22
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9%
292 125 167 92 94 105 109 184 63 56 92 81
Strongly disagree 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 29% 29% 29% 35% 26% 24% 34%
A J J
25 6 19 6 11 7 14 11 4 3 8 10
Don't know 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
A
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
433 238 194 99 160 174 133 299 65 93 178 97
Agree (Net) 43% 49% 37% 34% 46% 48% 36% 47% 36% 44% 47% 41%
B C C F H
391 167 224 127 123 141 151 241 80 82 127 102
Disagree (Net) 39% 35% 43% 43% 36% 39% 40% 38% 45% 39% 34% 43%
A J J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly.

Employment Status

Party ID

[ PyD ]
degree | degree s

A 8 E F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
282 73 210 141 141 136 19 50 77 201 81 265 17 209 18 48

Strongly agree 28% 26% 29% 26% 30% 28% 19% 23% 38% 37% 18% 31% 12% 57% 6% 24%
* EFG ) L NO N

151 63 88 82 68 83 15 29 24 92 58 133 17 80 19 35

Somewhat agree 15% 2% 12% 15% 15% 17% 15% 13% 11% 17% 13% 16% 12% 2% 6% 17%
8 * N N

154 46 108 98 56 73 13 44 23 77 77 125 29 34 42 43

Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 20% 11% 14% 17% 15% 20% 9% 13% 21%
D * H MN

99 26 73 60 39 57 12 21 10 46 54 82 18 12 58 16

Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 13% 10% 5% 8% 12% 9% 12% 3% 18% 8%
H H* MO ™M

292 69 223 130 162 125 31 67 69 126 166 237 55 19 190 56

Strongly disagree 29% 24% 31% 24% 34% 26% 32% 31% 33% 23% 37% 28% 38% 5% 58% 27%
A c * | K MO ™M
25 7 18 21 4 8 6 7 3 7 18 18 7 10 3 4

Don't know 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2%

D EH* |
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay

433 135 297 223 210 219 33 79 101 294 139 398 34 288 38 83

Agree (Net) 43% 48% 41% 42% 45% 45% 35% 36% 49% 53% 31% 46% 24% 79% 1% 41%
G * FG J L NO N

391 95 29 191 201 182 43 88 78 172 219 319 73 31 247 72

Disagree (Net) 39% 34% 41% 36% 43% 38% 45% 40% 38% 31% 48% 37% 51% 9% 75% 36%
A c * | K MO ™M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/3,K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
282 260 17 45 236 133 94 248 25 142 15 54 83 157 42
Strongly agree 28% 62% 3% 8% 59% 51% 18% 55% 7% 67% 13% 17% 35% 29% 18%
B C F H JK * N N
151 104 38 54 87 68 49 95 38 26 12 55 42 71 37
Somewhat agree 15% 25% 7% 10% 22% 26% 9% 21% 10% 12% 10% 18% 18% 13% 16%
B C F H *
154 35 98 84 46 30 64 46 49 22 18 60 34 78 43
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 8% 19% 15% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 16% 19% 14% 14% 19%
A * I
99 16 76 80 12 13 68 24 55 5 15 40 17 53 30
Somewhat disagree 10% 4% 15% 15% 3% 5% 13% 5% 14% 3% 13% 13% 7% 10% 13%
A D E G * I L
292 2 281 272 12 10 253 31 216 10 53 94 59 165 69
Strongly disagree 29% 1% 54% 50% 3% 4% 48% 7% 56% 5% 47% 30% 25% 31% 30%
A D E G IK* I
25 4 13 11 6 7 4 6 3 6 1 7 4 12 9
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
433 364 55 99 324 201 143 343 63 168 26 108 125 228 79
Agree (Net) 43% 86% 10% 18% 81% 77% 27% 76% 16% 79% 23% 35% 53% 43% 35%
B C F H JK * J MN
391 18 357 352 25 23 321 55 272 16 68 134 75 218 98
Disagree (Net) 39% 4% 68% 64% 6% 9% 60% 12% 70% 7% 60% 43% 32% 41% 43%
A D E G IK* I L L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The news media is the enemy of the American people.

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
116 69 47 37 39 40 35 81 21 24 53 17
Strongly agree 12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 7%
B K
171 87 83 47 64 59 60 111 18 39 72 42
Somewhat agree 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 18% 10% 19% 19% 18%
H H H
211 97 114 79 61 70 92 119 36 41 87 47
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 20% 22% 27% 18% 19% 25% 19% 20% 19% 23% 20%
DE G
130 48 81 39 43 48 54 76 27 33 38 32
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13%
A
353 176 177 84 128 141 119 234 71 72 118 92
Strongly disagree 35% 36% 34% 28% 37% 39% 32% 37% 40% 34% 31% 39%
C C
23 7 16 9 10 3 12 11 5 2 8 7
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
E E
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
287 156 130 84 103 100 95 192 39 64 125 59
Agree (Net) 29% 32% 25% 28% 30% 28% 25% 30% 22% 30% 33% 25%
B HK
483 224 259 123 171 189 173 310 99 105 156 124
Disagree (Net) 48% 46% 50% 42% 49% 52% 47% 49% 55% 50% 41% 52%
C J J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The news media is the enemy of the American people.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
116 37 78 56 60 62 11 21 22 81 35 107 9 65 16 26
Strongly agree 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15% 8% 12% 6% 18% 5% 13%
* J L N N
171 58 113 91 80 91 15 36 29 106 64 150 20 108 23 26
Somewhat agree 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14% 30% 7% 13%
* J NO N
211 64 147 141 70 97 20 56 39 110 101 184 26 82 43 46
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 23% 20% 26% 15% 20% 20% 26% 19% 20% 22% 21% 18% 22% 13% 23%
D * N N
130 36 94 74 56 59 15 31 25 58 72 108 21 57 37 23
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 11% 16% 13% 15% 16% 11% 11%
* I
353 80 273 153 200 166 29 67 91 186 167 292 61 45 205 78
Strongly disagree 35% 28% 38% 29% 43% 34% 30% 31% 44% 34% 37% 34% 43% 12% 62% 39%
A C * EFG MO M
23 8 15 18 5 8 7 7 1 9 14 18 5 7 4 3
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% * 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1%
D EH* H
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ __ _ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
287 95 191 147 139 153 26 57 51 187 99 257 29 173 39 52
Agree (Net) 29% 34% 27% 28% 30% 32% 27% 26% 25% 34% 22% 30% 20% 48% 12% 26%
B * J L NO N
483 116 367 227 256 225 44 99 115 244 239 401 82 102 243 101
Disagree (Net) 48% 41% 51% 43% 54% 47% 46% 45% 56% 44% 53% 47% 58% 28% 74% 50%
A C * EG I K MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The news media is the enemy of the American people.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
116 101 13 29 85 70 31 85 22 54 11 20 29 56 31
Strongly agree 12% 24% 2% 5% 21% 27% 6% 19% 6% 25% 10% 7% 12% 10% 14%
B C F H JK *
171 128 36 54 112 88 44 121 30 58 11 47 54 86 30
Somewhat agree 17% 30% 7% 10% 28% 34% 8% 27% 8% 28% 10% 15% 23% 16% 13%
B C F H JK * MN
211 109 81 77 108 59 77 111 36 57 11 60 57 104 50
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 26% 15% 14% 27% 23% 15% 25% 9% 27% 9% 20% 24% 19% 22%
B C F H J * J
130 52 71 70 55 26 67 65 42 27 10 49 26 72 33
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 13% 14%
*
353 31 309 305 37 15 309 64 252 13 70 125 68 208 77
Strongly disagree 35% 7% 59% 56% 9% 6% 58% 14% 65% 6% 61% 41% 29% 39% 34%
A D E G IK* I L
23 1 13 12 4 4 4 4 6 2 1 7 4 11 8
Don't know 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
287 228 48 83 196 158 75 206 52 112 23 67 84 142 61
Agree (Net) 29% 54% 9% 15% 49% 60% 14% 46% 13% 53% 20% 22% 35% 26% 27%
B C F H JK * M
483 83 381 375 92 41 377 129 293 40 80 174 93 280 110
Disagree (Net) 48% 20% 73% 69% 23% 16% 71% 29% 76% 19% 70% 56% 39% 52% 48%
A D E G IK* I L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump should close down mainstream news outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York Times.

Total w Female 18-34 35-54 55+ nder $50K[  $50k+

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
64 46 19 26 24 14 20 44 12 14 28 10
Strongly agree 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4%
B E
71 44 27 34 21 16 17 54 14 13 28 15
Somewhat agree 7% 9% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 6%
B DE F
173 77 96 46 66 61 79 94 22 38 77 36
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 16% 19% 16% 19% 17% 21% 15% 12% 18% 20% 15%
G H
127 55 72 29 44 54 54 73 12 31 55 29
Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 12% 7% 15% 15% 12%
H H
536 251 285 150 180 206 180 356 110 110 177 139
Strongly disagree 53% 52% 55% 51% 52% 57% 48% 56% 62% 52% 47% 59%
F J J
31 11 20 11 10 10 22 9 8 4 11 8
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz .. |
135 90 45 60 45 30 37 98 26 28 56 26
Agree (Net) 13% 19% 9% 20% 13% 8% 10% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11%
B DE F
663 306 357 179 224 260 234 429 122 141 232 168
Disagree (Net) 66% 63% 69% 60% 65% 72% 63% 68% 68% 67% 62% 71%
C J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump should close down mainstream news outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York Times.

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
64 25 40 35 29 39 6 12 7 45 20 56 8 40 12 11
Strongly agree 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 7% 6% 11% 4% 5%
H * J NO
71 25 46 36 36 47 7 8 8 45 26 61 11 43 14 10
Somewhat agree 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 12% 4% 5%
GH * NO
173 60 113 104 70 90 15 45 23 104 69 156 17 95 17 30
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 21% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 21% 11% 19% 15% 18% 12% 26% 5% 15%
H * H NO N
127 38 90 81 46 54 10 32 31 78 50 115 12 66 21 29
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 11% 10% 15% 15% 14% 11% 13% 9% 18% 6% 14%
D * N N
536 125 411 251 285 244 51 111 130 269 267 448 88 113 263 115
Strongly disagree 53% 44% 57% 47% 61% 51% 53% 51% 63% 49% 59% 52% 61% 31% 80% 57%
A C * EG I MO M
31 11 21 27 5 9 7 9 6 9 22 24 7 6 3 8
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%
D E* I N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
135 50 85 71 64 86 14 21 15 90 46 117 19 83 26 21
Agree (Net) 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 18% 14% 9% 7% 16% 10% 14% 13% 23% 8% 10%
B GH * J NO
663 163 500 332 331 299 61 143 161 347 316 563 100 179 284 144
Disagree (Net) 66% 57% 70% 62% 70% 62% 63% 66% 78% 63% 70% 65% 70% 49% 86% 71%
A C * EFG I MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - President Trump should close down mainstream news outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York Times.

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
64 56 7 26 38 58 2 38 20 23 8 14 11 29 24
Strongly agree 6% 13% 1% 5% 9% 22% * 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 5% 5% 11%
B C F K * M
71 55 11 32 37 60 4 43 23 23 14 19 19 22 30
Somewhat agree 7% 13% 2% 6% 9% 23% 1% 10% 6% 11% 13% 6% 8% 4% 13%
B F K* M M
173 112 43 36 114 72 26 105 18 53 5 51 58 86 29
Neither agree nor disagree 17% 27% 8% 6% 28% 28% 5% 23% 5% 25% 5% 17% 25% 16% 13%
B C F H JK * J MN
127 80 39 43 79 35 56 88 19 39 4 53 37 74 17
Somewhat disagree 13% 19% 8% 8% 20% 14% 10% 20% 5% 18% 4% 17% 15% 14% 7%
B C H J * J N N
536 112 411 397 125 28 442 169 304 65 80 164 104 313 119
Strongly disagree 53% 27% 79% 73% 31% 11% 83% 38% 78% 31% 70% 53% 44% 58% 52%
A D E G IK* I L
31 7 12 13 9 8 3 7 3 8 2 8 9 12 11
Don't know 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
E *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T —
135 111 17 58 74 118 6 81 43 46 22 33 30 51 54
Agree (Net) 13% 26% 3% 11% 19% 45% 1% 18% 11% 22% 20% 11% 13% 10% 24%
B C F H K K* M
663 192 450 440 204 64 497 257 322 104 85 217 141 387 135
Disagree (Net) 66% 45% 86% 80% 51% 24% 93% 57% 83% 49% 74% 70% 59% 72% 59%
A D E G * I LN

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
576 294 282 186 194 196 197 379 120 114 186 156
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 57% 61% 54% 63% 56% 54% 53% 60% 67% 54% 50% 66%
E F 1] 1]
473 238 235 163 158 152 158 316 102 93 157 120
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 47% 49% 45% 55% 46% 42% 42% 50% 57% 44% 42% 51%
DE F 1] J
477 264 213 132 168 178 148 329 85 103 183 105
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 48% 55% 41% 45% 48% 49% 40% 52% 48% 49% 49% 44%
B F
433 238 194 99 160 174 133 299 65 93 178 97
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 43% 49% 37% 34% 46% 48% 36% 47% 36% 44% 47% 41%
B C C F H
287 156 130 84 103 100 95 192 39 64 125 59
The news media is the enemy of the American people. 29% 32% 25% 28% 30% 28% 25% 30% 22% 30% 33% 25%
B HK
135 90 45 60 45 30 37 98 26 28 56 26
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times. 13% 19% 9% 20% 13% 8% 10% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11%
B DE F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican] Democrats | Independe
degree | degree s
A B £ F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 a5 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 283 9% 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
576 161 116 268 308 290 51 119 17 296 280 478 98 143 275 115
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 57% 57% 58% 50% 6% 60% 53% 54% 57% 4% 62% 56% 69% 39% 83% 57%
c - | K Mo ™
73 136 337 230 243 236 0 108 89 240 233 385 89 89 246 100
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 7% 8% 7% 3% 52% 49% 2% 50% 3% 4% 51% 5% 62% 25% 75% 50%
c - i K Mo M
477 153 324 240 237 240 37 %3 106 310 167 427 50 290 74 95
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 8% 54% 5% 5% 50% 50% 39% 3% 52% 56% 37% 50% 35% 80% 23% 47%
B - F J L NO N
133 135 297 23 210 219 3 79 101 204 139 398 34 288 38 83
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 43% 48% 41% 2% 45% 45% 35% 36% 49% 53% 3% 6% 2% 79% 1% 1%
G - FG J L NO N
287 95 191 147 139 153 2 57 51 187 % 257 29 173 39 52
The news media s the enemy of the American people. 29% 34% 27% 28% 30% 32% 27% 26% 25% 34% 2% 30% 20% 8% 12% 26%
B - J L NO N
135 50 85 7 64 86 14 2 15 %0 I 17 19 83 2 21
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times, 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 18% 14% 9% 7% 16% 10% 14% 13% 23% 8% 10%
B GH - J NO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
576 151 409 444 115 107 390 180 330 69 94 191 100 320 157
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 57% 36% 78% 81% 29% 41% 73% 40% 85% 33% 82% 62% 42% 60% 68%
A D E G IK* I L M
473 100 363 389 72 77 349 118 294 46 86 156 80 260 133
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 47% 24% 69% 71% 18% 29% 65% 26% 76% 22% 75% 50% 34% 49% 58%
A D E G IK* I L M
477 349 115 148 319 195 189 356 90 172 40 119 123 254 100
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 48% 83% 22% 27% 80% 75% 35% 79% 23% 82% 35% 39% 52% 47% 43%
B C F H JK *
433 364 55 99 324 201 143 343 63 168 26 108 125 228 79
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 43% 86% 10% 18% 81% 7% 27% 76% 16% 79% 23% 35% 53% 43% 35%
B C F H JK * J MN
287 228 48 83 196 158 75 206 52 112 23 67 84 142 61
The news media s the enemy of the American people. 29% 54% 9% 15% 49% 60% 14% 46% 13% 53% 20% 2% 35% 26% 27%
B C F H JK * M
135 111 17 58 74 118 6 81 43 46 22 33 30 51 54
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times. 13% 26% 3% 11% 19% 45% 1% 18% 11% 22% 20% 11% 13% 10% 24%
B C F H K K* M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
197 101 96 40 67 90 77 120 21 40 99 37
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 20% 21% 18% 13% 19% 25% 21% 19% 12% 19% 26% 16%
C HK
255 125 130 43 96 116 87 168 29 57 120 49
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 25% 26% 25% 14% 28% 32% 23% 27% 16% 27% 32% 21%
C C H HK
187 88 99 65 63 59 68 119 34 41 65 47
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20%
391 167 224 127 123 141 151 241 80 82 127 102
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 39% 35% 43% 43% 36% 39% 40% 38% 45% 39% 34% 43%
A J J
483 224 259 123 171 189 173 310 99 105 156 124
The news media is the enemy of the American people. 48% 46% 50% 2% 49% 529% 47% 49% 55% 50% 41% 529%
C J J
663 306 357 179 224 260 234 429 122 141 232 168
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times. 66% 63% 69% 60% 65% 72% 63% 68% 68% 67% 62% 71%
C J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes Nocollege | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other | White | Other |Republican] Democrats | Independe
degree | degree s
A B £ F G H | ) K L ™ N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 a5 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 283 9% 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
197 50 147 17 80 91 17 3 6 125 7 186 1 128 1 36
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 20% 18% 20% 2% 17% 19% 18% 20% 2% 23% 16% 2% 8% 35% % 18%
B J L NO N
255 68 187 146 109 17 20 49 69 167 88 237 18 158 30 45
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 25% 2% 26% 27% 23% 2% 20% 2% 34% 30% 19% 28% 12% 1% 9% 2%
- £FG J L NO N
187 27 140 81 106 94 16 a 36 83 104 153 34 19 114 38
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 19% 17% 19% 15% 23% 19% 16% 19% 18% 15% 23% 18% 2% 5% 35% 19%
c - i ) M
391 95 296 191 201 182 a3 88 78 172 219 319 7 31 247 72
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 9% s i o e e o % e 3 e T S % 5 o
A c - | K Mo ™
183 116 367 227 256 225 1 9% 15 244 239 401 82 102 243 101
The news media is the enemy of the American people. 48% 1% 51% 43% 54% 47% 26% 45% 56% 24% 53% 7% 58% 28% 74% 50%
A c - €6 i K ) M
663 163 500 332 331 299 61 143 161 347 316 563 100 179 284 144
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times, 6% 57% 70% 62% 70% 62% 63% 6% 78% 63% 70% 65% 70% 29% 86% 71%
A c - £FG i ) M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
197 154 34 30 159 91 65 156 12 82 5 47 67 107 23
News and reporters are necessary to keep the Trump
administration honest. 20% 36% 7% 5% 40% 35% 12% 35% 3% 39% 5% 15% 28% 20% 10%
B C F H JK * J MN N
255 198 48 51 196 101 102 201 31 103 5 69 86 143 26
Reporters should be shielded from prosecution by the
Trump administration. 25% 47% 9% 9% 49% 39% 19% 45% 8% 49% 5% 22% 36% 27% 11%
B C F H JK * J MN N
187 21 158 159 19 17 144 22 143 10 39 64 43 96 48
Most news outlets have a liberal bias. 19% 5% 30% 29% 5% 6% 27% 5% 37% 5% 34% 21% 18% 18% 21%
A D E G IK* I
391 18 357 352 25 23 321 55 272 16 68 134 75 218 98
The mainstream media treats President Trump unfairly. 9% % 5% 2% % % 50% 2% 70% 7% 50% 5% 32% % 5%
A D E G IK* I L L
483 83 381 375 92 41 377 129 293 40 80 174 93 280 110
The news media s the enemy of the American people. 48% 20% 73% 69% 23% 16% 71% 29% 76% 19% 70% 56% 39% 52% 48%
A D E G IK* I L
663 192 450 440 204 64 497 257 322 104 85 217 141 387 135
President Trump should close down mainstream news
outlets, like CNN, the Washington Post, and The New York
Times. 66% 45% 86% 80% 51% 24% 93% 57% 83% 49% 74% 70% 59% 72% 59%
A D E G * I LN

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

News and | Reporters | Most news The The news | President
reporters | should be outlets mainstrea | mediais Trump
are shielded have a m media |the enemy| should
necessary from liberal bias. treats of the close down
to keep the| prosecutio President | American | mainstrea
Trump n by the Trump people. m news
administrat| Trump unfairly. outlets, like
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
362 332 279 282 116 64
Strongly agree 36% 33% 28% 28% 12% 6%
CDEF CDEF EF EF F
214 141 198 151 171 71
Somewhat agree 21% 14% 20% 15% 17% 7%
BDEF F BDF F F
199 231 289 154 211 173
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 23% 29% 15% 21% 17%
D DF ABDEF DF
103 129 100 99 130 127
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 13%
cD
94 126 87 292 353 536
Strongly disagree 9% 13% 9% 29% 35% 53%
AC ABC ABCD ABCDE
30 43 50 25 23 31
Don't know 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3%
DE ADEF
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
576 473 477 433 287 135
Agree (Net) 57% 47% 48% 43% 29% 13%
BCDEF EF EF EF F
197 255 187 391 483 663
Disagree (Net) 20% 25% 19% 39% 48% 66%
AC ABC ABCD ABCDE

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

e e T ousehold ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
381 206 175 85 124 171 145 236 67 64 165 86
Strongly agree 38% 43% 34% 29% 36% 47% 39% 37% 37% 30% 44% 36%
B (&) |
233 105 127 72 85 75 93 139 46 53 85 49
Somewhat agree 23% 22% 25% 24% 25% 21% 25% 22% 26% 25% 23% 21%
243 113 130 74 89 80 85 158 29 67 85 61
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 23% 25% 25% 26% 22% 23% 25% 16% 32% 23% 26%
HJ H
69 30 39 30 19 20 19 50 15 13 17 25
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11%
DE J
56 23 32 27 17 12 19 37 15 11 20 10
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4%
DE
21 6 16 7 10 4 12 10 7 5 5 6
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
614 312 302 158 210 246 238 376 113 117 249 135
Agree (Net) 61% 64% 58% 53% 61% 68% 64% 60% 63% 55% 66% 57%
C IK
125 53 72 57 36 32 38 87 30 23 37 35
Disagree (Net) 12% 11% 14% 19% 10% 9% 10% 14% 17% 11% 10% 15%
DE J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
381 111 270 221 160 179 31 78 94 239 142 344 37 209 73 68
Strongly agree 38% 39% 38% 41% 34% 37% 32% 36% 46% 44% 31% 40% 26% 57% 22% 34%
D * EFG J L NO N
233 74 159 131 102 108 22 58 45 121 111 205 27 89 61 61
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 22% 25% 22% 22% 23% 26% 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 24% 18% 30%
* N
243 64 179 115 128 122 27 47 47 128 115 200 43 44 117 47
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 22% 25% 22% 27% 25% 28% 21% 23% 23% 25% 23% 30% 12% 36% 23%
* MO M
69 16 53 21 48 32 7 19 12 34 35 53 16 15 38 13
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 4% 12% 7%
C * K M
56 14 42 30 26 31 6 11 8 20 36 43 13 3 32 10
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9% 1% 10% 5%
* I
21 5 16 16 5 11 4 6 1 6 15 14 7 4 8 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1%
H* I K
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ ____ _ __ |
614 185 429 352 262 287 53 135 138 361 253 550 64 297 134 129
Agree (Net) 61% 65% 60% 66% 56% 60% 55% 62% 67% 66% 56% 64% 45% 82% 41% 64%
D * F J L NO N
125 30 95 50 75 63 13 30 20 55 70 96 29 18 71 24
Disagree (Net) 12% 11% 13% 9% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 10% 16% 11% 20% 5% 21% 12%
C * I K MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
381 253 114 131 236 150 157 248 82 136 32 111 109 202 71
Strongly agree 38% 60% 22% 24% 59% 57% 29% 55% 21% 64% 28% 36% 46% 38% 31%
B C F H JK * MN
233 111 108 126 96 73 102 117 80 40 28 72 54 124 55
Somewhat agree 23% 26% 21% 23% 24% 28% 19% 26% 21% 19% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24%
B F *
243 42 181 173 52 25 165 55 136 26 29 85 42 138 63
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 10% 35% 32% 13% 9% 31% 12% 35% 12% 25% 28% 18% 26% 27%
A D E G * I L L
69 9 58 56 10 5 58 15 48 2 15 22 10 38 21
Somewhat disagree 7% 2% 11% 10% 2% 2% 11% 3% 12% 1% 13% 7% 4% 7% 9%
A D E G * I
56 5 48 48 4 7 40 10 35 6 7 13 19 21 16
Strongly disagree 6% 1% 9% 9% 1% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7%
A D E G *
21 2 14 13 3 1 11 5 7 1 4 5 3 13 5
Don't know 2% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
614 364 222 257 332 223 258 366 162 176 60 183 163 326 125
Agree (Net) 61% 86% 42% 47% 83% 85% 48% 81% 42% 83% 52% 59% 68% 61% 55%
B C F H JK * MN
125 13 106 105 14 12 98 25 83 8 22 36 29 59 37
Disagree (Net) 12% 3% 20% 19% 4% 5% 18% 6% 21% 4% 19% 12% 12% 11% 16%
A D E G * I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
423 208 215 110 146 167 185 239 88 89 157 89
Strongly agree 42% 43% 41% 37% 42% 46% 50% 38% 49% 42% 42% 38%
C G K
246 106 140 84 81 80 85 161 44 52 90 59
Somewhat agree 25% 22% 27% 28% 24% 22% 23% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25%
197 105 93 61 73 64 69 128 22 43 81 52
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 18% 19% 20% 12% 20% 22% 22%
H H H
69 33 36 21 22 27 11 59 8 16 24 21
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 8% 6% 9%
F
41 21 19 9 14 18 9 31 8 6 13 13
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
26 10 16 10 10 6 13 13 8 5 11 2
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1%
K
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
669 314 355 195 227 247 270 400 133 141 247 148
Agree (Net) 67% 65% 68% 66% 66% 68% 72% 63% 74% 67% 66% 63%
G K
110 55 55 30 36 44 20 90 16 22 37 35
Disagree (Net) 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 5% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15%
F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
423 115 309 248 175 186 37 102 97 225 198 369 54 142 154 89
Strongly agree 42% 40% 43% 47% 37% 39% 39% 47% 47% 41% 44% 43% 38% 39% 47% 44%
D * E
246 77 169 123 123 145 23 41 37 134 112 204 41 82 91 46
Somewhat agree 25% 27% 23% 23% 26% 30% 24% 19% 18% 24% 25% 24% 29% 22% 28% 23%
GH *
197 53 144 98 99 88 22 46 42 121 76 164 33 74 54 44
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 23% 21% 21% 22% 17% 19% 23% 20% 16% 22%
*
69 19 51 32 38 31 6 16 17 38 32 63 7 35 19 12
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6%
*
41 14 27 15 26 23 3 6 9 22 19 37 4 22 6 9
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4%
C * N
26 7 19 18 8 10 5 8 3 11 16 23 4 9 6 2
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
H*
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
669 192 478 371 298 331 60 143 135 359 310 573 96 224 244 135
Agree (Net) 67% 68% 66% 70% 64% 69% 63% 65% 65% 65% 69% 67% 67% 62% 74% 67%
* M
110 32 78 47 64 54 9 22 26 60 51 100 11 57 25 21
Disagree (Net) 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 7% 16% 8% 10%
C * N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - America needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
423 163 253 260 150 129 223 165 189 92 49 131 112 217 95
Strongly agree 42% 39% 49% 47% 37% 49% 42% 37% 49% 43% 43% 42% 47% 40% 41%
A D G *
246 106 130 153 82 67 125 107 105 38 27 90 52 130 64
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 25% 28% 20% 26% 24% 24% 27% 18% 23% 29% 22% 24% 28%
D * I
197 81 88 87 90 39 97 101 58 39 23 61 45 112 41
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 19% 17% 16% 23% 15% 18% 22% 15% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 18%
C H *
69 38 29 27 40 13 47 39 23 19 10 18 15 38 16
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7%
c *
41 28 11 9 30 8 30 30 6 19 3 4 8 27 6
Strongly disagree 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6% 7% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%
B C H JK *
26 6 12 12 8 5 10 8 6 4 2 4 5 13 8
Don't know 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
669 269 383 413 232 196 349 272 294 130 76 221 164 347 158
Agree (Net) 67% 64% 73% 75% 58% 75% 66% 60% 76% 62% 66% 72% 69% 65% 69%
A D F G * I
110 66 39 35 70 21 77 69 29 38 13 23 23 65 22
Disagree (Net) 11% 16% 8% 6% 17% 8% 14% 15% 7% 18% 12% 7% 10% 12% 10%
B C E H K *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

e e T ousehold ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
340 171 168 116 119 105 139 200 79 77 106 77
Strongly agree 34% 35% 32% 39% 34% 29% 37% 32% 44% 37% 28% 33%
E JK J
303 129 174 89 112 102 118 185 45 64 122 73
Somewhat agree 30% 27% 34% 30% 32% 28% 32% 29% 25% 30% 32% 31%
A
183 96 87 58 53 72 67 116 30 32 76 46
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 20% 17% 20% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 15% 20% 19%
88 41 47 17 30 41 25 63 7 22 36 22
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7% 10% 4% 10% 10% 9%
C H H
74 41 33 9 28 37 15 59 14 13 31 17
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 10% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7%
C C F
15 5 10 7 4 4 8 7 4 4 5 2
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 300 343 205 231 207 257 386 124 141 228 150
Agree (Net) 64% 62% 66% 69% 67% 57% 69% 61% 69% 67% 61% 63%
E E G
162 82 80 26 58 78 40 122 21 35 67 39
Disagree (Net) 16% 17% 15% 9% 17% 22% 11% 19% 12% 16% 18% 16%
C C F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
340 97 243 186 153 162 29 86 63 170 169 282 57 59 162 87
Strongly agree 34% 34% 34% 35% 33% 34% 30% 39% 31% 31% 37% 33% 40% 16% 49% 43%
* I M M
303 95 208 162 141 150 36 59 57 165 139 257 46 107 108 50
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 29% 30% 30% 31% 38% 27% 28% 30% 31% 30% 32% 29% 33% 25%
*
183 40 143 104 80 87 17 39 41 90 94 159 25 86 40 34
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 14% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 21% 18% 17% 24% 12% 17%
* N
88 24 64 39 49 41 7 20 20 65 23 81 7 52 15 17
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 5% 9% 5% 14% 5% 8%
* J NO
74 23 51 30 44 37 2 11 24 54 20 69 5 52 3 14
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 2% 5% 12% 10% 4% 8% 3% 14% 1% 7%
C F * FG J NO N
15 4 11 12 2 5 5 4 1 7 8 11 3 8 1
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1%
D EH* N
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ____ ___ ___ _ __ |
643 192 451 348 294 313 65 145 120 335 308 540 103 165 270 136
Agree (Net) 64% 68% 63% 65% 63% 65% 68% 66% 58% 61% 68% 63% 72% 46% 82% 68%
* I K MO M
162 47 115 69 93 78 9 31 44 118 43 150 12 105 19 31
Disagree (Net) 16% 16% 16% 13% 20% 16% 9% 14% 21% 22% 10% 17% 8% 29% 6% 15%
C * F J L NO N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
340 75 252 260 65 68 218 80 196 34 58 110 78 162 100
Strongly agree 34% 18% 48% 48% 16% 26% 41% 18% 50% 16% 51% 36% 33% 30% 44%
A D E G IK* I M
303 116 169 182 104 86 160 132 129 56 29 98 70 167 66
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 32% 33% 26% 33% 30% 29% 33% 26% 26% 32% 30% 31% 29%
D *
183 106 61 72 97 56 70 104 39 41 18 59 37 105 41
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 25% 12% 13% 24% 21% 13% 23% 10% 20% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18%
B C F H *
88 55 28 22 63 26 43 61 19 32 4 30 29 44 15
Somewhat disagree 9% 13% 5% 4% 16% 10% 8% 14% 5% 15% 3% 10% 12% 8% 7%
B C H J *
74 65 8 6 66 21 40 67 3 45 3 11 20 51 3
Strongly disagree 7% 15% 1% 1% 17% 8% 8% 15% 1% 21% 3% 3% 8% 10% 1%
B C H JK * N N
15 4 5 4 5 3 1 6 1 3 2 1 4 6 4
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T —
643 192 421 442 169 154 378 212 325 90 87 209 148 329 166
Agree (Net) 64% 45% 81% 81% 42% 59% 71% 47% 84% 43% 77% 68% 62% 61% 72%
A D E G * I M
162 120 36 28 130 48 83 129 23 77 7 40 48 95 18
Disagree (Net) 16% 28% 7% 5% 32% 18% 16% 29% 6% 37% 6% 13% 20% 18% 8%
B C H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

S e T g ™ ousehoi ncome Re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
331 178 153 95 117 119 135 197 68 75 122 67
Strongly agree 33% 37% 30% 32% 34% 33% 36% 31% 38% 35% 32% 28%
B
367 173 194 96 132 139 128 239 61 69 144 94
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 37% 32% 38% 38% 34% 38% 34% 32% 38% 40%
181 83 98 61 58 62 64 118 35 39 65 42
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 17% 19% 21% 17% 17% 17% 19% 20% 18% 17% 18%
80 30 50 28 19 33 27 53 9 20 31 20
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8%
22 10 12 8 12 2 7 15 3 3 9 8
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
E
21 9 13 8 8 6 12 9 4 6 6 6
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
698 351 347 191 250 258 263 435 128 143 265 161
Agree (Net) 70% 73% 67% 64% 72% 71% 71% 69% 72% 68% 71% 68%
C
102 40 62 36 31 35 33 69 1 23 40 28
Disagree (Net) 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 11% 12%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following - Traditi parties and

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

don't care about people like me

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
331 93 239 187 145 157 34 76 64 183 148 290 41 111 91 88
Strongly agree 33% 33% 33% 35% 31% 33% 35% 35% 31% 33% 33% 34% 29% 31% 28% 43%
* MN
367 105 262 187 180 175 34 70 87 208 159 323 44 148 120 72
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 36% 35% 38% 36% 35% 32% 43% 38% 35% 38% 31% 41% 36% 35%
* G
181 51 130 94 88 87 18 44 32 95 86 142 39 50 80 26
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 16% 17% 19% 17% 27% 14% 24% 13%
* K MO
80 22 58 43 37 34 5 22 19 46 34 70 10 39 25 11
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5%
* o
22 8 14 10 12 19 1 1 1 10 11 19 3 8 11 3
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% * * 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
GH *
21 5 16 13 8 10 5 5 1 7 14 16 5 8 4 3
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
H*
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ____ ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ___ ___ _ __ ___ _ __ |
698 198 500 373 325 332 68 147 152 391 307 613 85 258 210 159
Agree (Net) 70% 70% 70% 70% 69% 69% 70% 67% 74% 71% 68% 71% 59% 71% 64% 79%
* L N
102 30 72 53 49 53 6 23 21 56 46 88 14 47 36 13
Disagree (Net) 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 7%
* o

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people like me

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
331 132 178 173 142 86 185 152 110 71 38 92 98 154 79
Strongly agree 33% 31% 34% 32% 35% 33% 35% 34% 28% 34% 33% 30% 41% 29% 35%
* M
367 173 181 192 158 109 176 173 149 77 33 121 74 210 84
Somewhat agree 37% 41% 35% 35% 39% 42% 33% 38% 38% 36% 28% 39% 31% 39% 36%
F * L
181 60 106 117 51 34 102 70 78 28 31 60 35 103 43
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 14% 20% 21% 13% 13% 19% 15% 20% 13% 27% 20% 15% 19% 19%
A D E *
80 43 37 44 36 21 50 40 35 24 7 29 21 41 18
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8%
*
22 9 11 12 8 7 14 9 11 5 3 6 6 14 2
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
*
21 5 9 9 6 4 7 7 6 5 3 1 4 14 3
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 1%
K K*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
698 305 359 365 299 196 360 325 258 148 71 213 172 363 163
Agree (Net) 70% 72% 69% 67% 75% 75% 68% 72% 67% 70% 62% 69% 72% 68% 71%
c *
102 52 48 56 44 28 64 49 45 30 10 34 27 55 20
Disagree (Net) 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9%
*

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

T e e T obseho ncome ke
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
352 191 161 98 122 132 132 219 48 70 153 81
Strongly agree 35% 40% 31% 33% 35% 36% 36% 35% 27% 33% 41% 34%
B H
238 114 124 89 83 66 74 164 47 54 80 58
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 24% 30% 24% 18% 20% 26% 26% 26% 21% 24%
E F
180 81 100 61 56 64 77 103 32 38 67 45
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 17% 19% 21% 16% 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 18% 19%
112 46 66 25 42 45 41 71 23 24 42 22
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9%
97 45 52 16 32 49 34 63 21 20 29 27
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% 5% 9% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11%
C
25 7 17 7 10 7 14 11 8 5 6 6
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
589 305 284 187 205 197 206 383 95 124 232 138
Agree (Net) 59% 63% 55% 63% 59% 55% 55% 61% 53% 59% 62% 58%
B E
208 90 118 41 74 93 75 133 44 44 71 48
Disagree (Net) 21% 19% 23% 14% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 19% 20%
C C

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following - The mail media is more il in making money than telling the truth

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
352 104 248 193 159 173 31 73 76 215 137 317 34 195 47 82
Strongly agree 35% 37% 34% 36% 34% 36% 32% 33% 37% 39% 30% 37% 24% 54% 14% 40%
* J L NO N
238 80 158 136 102 123 26 57 31 126 112 206 31 112 63 36
Somewhat agree 24% 28% 22% 25% 22% 26% 27% 26% 15% 23% 25% 24% 22% 31% 19% 18%
H H* H NO
180 50 131 98 82 83 21 42 35 93 87 147 34 28 67 47
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 17% 22% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 24% 8% 20% 23%
* M M
112 25 86 51 61 59 7 20 26 60 51 92 20 16 80 16
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 12% 7% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 4% 24% 8%
* MO
97 16 81 40 56 35 6 21 34 45 52 80 17 6 64 21
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 11% 8% 12% 7% 6% 10% 17% 8% 11% 9% 12% 2% 19% 10%
A C * EFG MO
25 9 16 16 9 9 6 6 4 11 14 19 6 7 9 1
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% *
EH*
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
589 184 406 328 261 296 57 130 107 341 248 524 66 307 110 118
Agree (Net) 59% 65% 56% 62% 56% 61% 59% 59% 52% 62% 55% 61% 46% 84% 33% 58%
B H * J L NO N
208 42 167 91 117 94 13 41 60 105 103 171 37 21 144 37
Disagree (Net) 21% 15% 23% 17% 25% 20% 13% 19% 29% 19% 23% 20% 26% 6% 44% 18%
A C * EFG MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The mainstream media is more interested in making money than telling the truth

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
352 252 86 103 240 150 133 239 66 132 25 71 95 188 69
Strongly agree 35% 60% 17% 19% 60% 57% 25% 53% 17% 62% 22% 23% 40% 35% 30%
B C F H JK * N
238 115 109 123 100 76 109 130 74 46 28 78 58 114 66
Somewhat agree 24% 27% 21% 23% 25% 29% 20% 29% 19% 22% 25% 25% 24% 21% 29%
B F H * M
180 31 129 122 36 20 99 42 78 17 20 72 41 94 45
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 7% 25% 22% 9% 8% 19% 9% 20% 8% 17% 23% 17% 18% 20%
A D E G * I
112 17 94 97 14 8 98 24 84 8 21 51 15 77 20
Somewhat disagree 11% 4% 18% 18% 3% 3% 18% 5% 22% 4% 18% 17% 6% 14% 9%
A D E G * I LN
97 4 89 88 4 5 87 10 78 4 18 30 24 51 22
Strongly disagree 10% 1% 17% 16% 1% 2% 16% 2% 20% 2% 16% 10% 10% 9% 10%
A D E G * I
25 3 14 12 6 3 8 6 7 5 3 5 5 13 7
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T —
589 367 195 227 341 226 241 369 140 177 53 149 153 301 135
Agree (Net) 59% 87% 37% 41% 85% 86% 45% 82% 36% 84% 46% 48% 64% 56% 59%
B C F H JK * M
208 20 184 185 18 12 185 33 162 12 39 82 39 127 42
Disagree (Net) 21% 5% 35% 34% 4% 5% 35% 7% 42% 6% 34% 26% 17% 24% 18%
A D E G * I L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
594 297 296 131 197 266 210 383 113 117 233 131
Strongly agree 59% 61% 57% 44% 57% 74% 56% 61% 63% 55% 62% 55%
C (&)
211 87 124 68 78 64 81 130 27 46 86 52
Somewhat agree 21% 18% 24% 23% 23% 18% 22% 21% 15% 22% 23% 22%
A H
114 56 59 53 40 22 49 65 20 28 35 31
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 12% 11% 18% 12% 6% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 13%
DE E
48 26 22 26 15 6 17 31 6 13 13 15
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7%
DE
23 12 11 13 8 2 8 15 8 4 4 6
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
E J
14 6 8 5 7 1 7 6 5 3 4 2
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
E
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
804 384 420 199 275 330 291 513 139 163 320 183
Agree (Net) 80% 79% 81% 67% 80% 91% 78% 81% 78% 77% 85% 77%
C (&) IK
71 38 33 39 23 9 25 46 15 17 17 21
Disagree (Net) 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 2% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9%
DE E J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
594 154 439 337 257 270 46 114 164 351 243 528 66 294 146 106
Strongly agree 59% 54% 61% 63% 55% 56% 48% 52% 80% 64% 54% 61% 46% 81% 44% 52%
D * EFG J L NO
211 77 134 95 115 106 24 52 28 118 92 175 36 47 95 42
Somewhat agree 21% 27% 19% 18% 25% 22% 25% 24% 14% 21% 20% 20% 25% 13% 29% 21%
B C H H* H M M
114 30 84 60 55 63 12 31 8 53 61 94 20 13 51 34
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 4% 10% 14% 11% 14% 3% 15% 17%
H H* H M M
48 11 37 21 27 23 8 11 5 17 31 35 13 4 26 11
Somewhat disagree 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 9% 1% 8% 5%
H* I K
23 6 16 10 13 15 2 4 1 6 16 18 4 3 9 8
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% * 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
H * I
14 5 9 10 3 5 3 6 - 5 9 10 4 3 3 1
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% *
H* H
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
it ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ __ ___ ___ |
804 231 573 432 372 376 70 166 192 469 335 703 102 341 241 148
Agree (Net) 80% 81% 80% 81% 79% 78% 73% 76% 93% 85% 74% 82% 71% 94% 73% 73%
* EFG J L NO
71 18 53 31 39 39 11 15 6 23 47 53 18 7 35 19
Disagree (Net) 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7% 3% 4% 10% 6% 12% 2% 11% 9%
H H* I K M M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am proud to be an American

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
594 338 228 256 312 188 287 354 162 170 56 199 159 327 108
Strongly agree 59% 80% 44% 47% 78% 72% 54% 79% 42% 80% 49% 64% 67% 61% 47%
B C F H JK * J N N
211 57 144 148 53 46 125 69 108 30 30 62 41 109 60
Somewhat agree 21% 13% 28% 27% 13% 17% 23% 15% 28% 14% 26% 20% 17% 20% 26%
A D G * L
114 19 83 83 21 17 65 20 64 8 16 27 18 60 36
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 4% 16% 15% 5% 7% 12% 4% 17% 4% 14% 9% 7% 11% 16%
A D E G * I L
48 6 39 37 10 6 35 6 33 2 8 11 10 29 9
Somewhat disagree 5% 1% 7% 7% 3% 2% 7% 1% 9% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4%
A D E G *
23 1 20 17 2 3 17 1 16 - 4 7 5 7 11
Strongly disagree 2% * 4% 3% * 1% 3% * 4% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
A D G * I
14 1 9 6 3 2 5 1 4 2 1 2 5 4 5
Don't know 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
A *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
804 395 372 403 365 234 412 423 271 200 86 261 200 436 169
Agree (Net) 80% 94% 71% 74% 91% 89% 77% 94% 70% 95% 75% 85% 84% 81% 73%
B C F H JK * J N N
71 7 59 54 12 9 51 7 49 2 12 18 15 36 20
Disagree (Net) 7% 2% 11% 10% 3% 4% 10% 2% 13% 1% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9%
A D E G * I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

614 312 302 158 210 246 238 376 113 117 249 135
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 61% 64% 58% 53% 61% 68% 64% 60% 63% 55% 66% 57%

C 1K

669 314 355 195 227 247 270 400 133 141 247 148
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 67% 65% 68% 66% 66% 68% 72% 63% 74% 67% 66% 63%

G K

643 300 343 205 231 207 257 386 124 141 228 150
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 64% 62% 66% 69% 67% 57% 69% 61% 69% 67% 61% 63%

E E G

698 351 347 191 250 258 263 435 128 143 265 161
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 70% 73% 67% 64% 72% 71% 71% 69% 72% 68% 71% 68%

C

589 305 284 187 205 197 206 383 95 124 232 138
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 59% 63% 55% 63% 59% 55% 55% 61% 53% 59% 62% 58%

B E

804 384 420 199 275 330 291 513 139 163 320 183

I'am proud to be an American 80% 79% 81% 67% 80% 91% 78% 81% 78% 77% 85% 77%
C (&) IK

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
614 185 429 352 262 287 53 135 138 361 253 550 64 297 134 129
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 61% 65% 60% 66% 56% 60% 55% 62% 67% 66% 56% 64% 45% 82% 41% 64%
D * F J L NO N
669 192 478 371 298 331 60 143 135 359 310 573 % 224 244 135
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 67% 68% 66% 70% 64% 69% 63% 65% 65% 65% 69% 67% 67% 62% 74% 67%
* ™M
643 192 451 348 294 313 65 145 120 335 308 540 103 165 270 136
The American economy s rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 64% 68% 63% 65% 63% 65% 68% 66% 58% 61% 68% 63% 72% 46% 82% 68%
* | K MO ™M
698 198 500 373 325 332 68 147 152 391 307 613 85 258 210 159
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 70% 70% 70% 70% 69% 69% 70% 67% 74% 71% 68% 71% 59% 71% 64% 79%
* L N
589 184 406 328 261 29 57 130 107 341 248 524 66 307 110 118
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 59% 65% 56% 62% 56% 61% 59% 59% 52% 62% 55% 61% 46% 84% 33% 58%
B H * J L NO N
804 231 573 432 372 376 70 166 192 469 335 703 102 341 241 148
1am proud to be an American 80% 81% 80% 81% 79% 78% 73% 76% 93% 85% 74% 82% 71% 94% 73% 73%
* EFG J L NO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Agree Summary

Total Favorable |Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree |Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news | close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
614 364 222 257 332 223 258 366 162 176 60 183 163 326 125
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 61% 86% 42% 47% 83% 85% 48% 81% 42% 83% 52% 59% 68% 61% 55%
B C F H JK * MN
669 269 383 413 232 196 349 272 294 130 76 221 164 347 158
America needs a strong leader to take the country back from
the rich and powerful 67% 64% 73% 75% 58% 75% 66% 60% 76% 62% 66% 72% 69% 65% 69%
A D F G * I
643 192 421 442 169 154 378 212 325 90 87 209 148 329 166
The American economy is rigged to the rich and
powerful 64% 45% 81% 81% 42% 59% 71% 47% 84% 43% 77% 68% 62% 61% 72%
A D E G * I M
698 305 359 365 299 196 360 325 258 148 71 213 172 363 163
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 70% 72% 69% 67% 75% 75% 68% 72% 67% 70% 62% 69% 72% 68% 71%
c *
589 367 195 227 341 226 241 369 140 177 53 149 153 301 135
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 59% 87% 37% 41% 85% 86% 45% 82% 36% 84% 46% 48% 64% 56% 59%
B C F H JK * M
804 395 372 403 365 234 412 423 271 200 86 261 200 436 169
I'am proud to be an American 80% 94% 71% 74% 91% 89% 77% 94% 70% 95% 75% 85% 84% 81% 73%
B C F H JK * J N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

T e g T Houschold ncome re
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

125 53 72 57 36 32 38 87 30 23 37 35
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 12% 11% 14% 19% 10% 9% 10% 14% 17% 11% 10% 15%

DE J

110 55 55 30 36 44 20 90 16 22 37 35
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 5% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15%

F

162 82 80 26 58 78 40 122 21 35 67 39
The American economy is rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 16% 17% 15% 9% 17% 22% 11% 19% 12% 16% 18% 16%

C C F

102 40 62 36 31 35 33 69 11 23 40 28
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 11% 12%

208 90 118 41 74 93 75 133 44 44 71 48
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 21% 19% 23% 14% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 21% 19% 20%

C C

71 38 33 39 23 9 25 46 15 17 17 21

I'am proud to be an American 7% 8% 6% 13% 7% 2% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9%
DE E J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats [ Independe
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
125 30 95 50 75 63 13 30 20 55 70 % 29 18 71 24
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 12% 1% 13% 9% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 10% 16% 1% 20% 5% 21% 12%
c * | K ) ™M
110 32 78 47 64 54 9 22 26 60 51 100 11 57 25 21
America needs a strong leader to take the country back
from the rich and powerful 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 13% 1% 1% 12% 7% 16% 8% 10%
c * N
162 47 115 69 93 78 9 31 44 118 43 150 12 105 19 31
The American economy s rigged to advantage the rich and
powerful 16% 16% 16% 13% 20% 16% 9% 14% 21% 2% 10% 17% 8% 29% 6% 15%
c * F ) L NO N
102 30 72 53 49 53 6 23 21 56 46 88 14 47 36 13
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 1% 7%
* 0
208 42 167 91 117 % 13 41 60 105 103 171 37 21 144 37
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 21% 15% 23% 17% 25% 20% 13% 19% 29% 19% 23% 20% 26% 6% 44% 18%
A c * EFG MO ™M
71 18 53 31 39 39 11 15 6 23 47 53 18 7 35 19
1am proud to be an American 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 7% 3% % 10% 6% 12% 2% 11% 9%
H H* | K ™M ™M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Disagree Summary

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
125 13 106 105 14 12 98 25 83 8 22 36 29 59 37
When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring
people of this country over immigrants 12% 3% 20% 19% 4% 5% 18% 6% 21% 4% 19% 12% 12% 11% 16%
A D E G * I
110 66 39 35 70 21 77 69 29 38 13 23 23 65 22
America needs a strong leader to take the country back from
the rich and powerful 11% 16% 8% 6% 17% 8% 14% 15% 7% 18% 12% 7% 10% 12% 10%
B C E H K *
162 120 36 28 130 48 83 129 23 77 7 40 48 95 18
The American economy is rigged to the rich and
powerful 16% 28% 7% 5% 32% 18% 16% 29% 6% 37% 6% 13% 20% 18% 8%
B C H JK * N N
102 52 48 56 44 28 64 49 45 30 10 34 27 55 20
Traditional parties and politicians don't care about people
like me 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9%
*
208 20 184 185 18 12 185 33 162 12 39 82 39 127 42
The mainstream media is more interested in making money
than telling the truth 21% 5% 35% 34% 4% 5% 35% 7% 42% 6% 34% 26% 17% 24% 18%
A D E G * I L
71 7 59 54 12 9 51 7 49 2 12 18 15 36 20
I'am proud to be an American 7% 2% 11% 10% 3% 4% 10% 2% 13% 1% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9%
A D E G * I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

When jobs | America The Traditional The | am proud
are scarce, | needs a American | parties and | mainstrea | to be an
employers strong |economy is| politicians | m mediais | American

should leader to | riggedto | don't care more
prioritize | take the [ advantage about interested
hiring country the rich | people like [ in making
people of | back from money
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
381 423 340 331 352 594
Strongly agree 38% 42% 34% 33% 35% 59%
D CDE ABCDE
233 246 303 367 238 211
Somewhat agree 23% 25% 30% 37% 24% 21%
ABEF ABCEF
243 197 183 181 180 114
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 20% 18% 18% 18% 11%
BCDEF F F F F
69 69 88 80 112 48
Somewhat disagree 7% 7% 9% 8% 11% 5%
F F ABDF
56 41 74 22 97 23
Strongly disagree 6% 1% 7% 2% 10% 2%
DF DF BDF ABDF
21 26 15 21 25 14
Don't know 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
1003 1003 1003 1003 1003 1003
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
614 669 643 698 589 804
Agree (Net) 61% 67% 64% 70% 59% 80%
AE E ACE ABCDE
125 110 162 102 208 71
Disagree (Net) 12% 11% 16% 10% 21% 7%
F F ABDF F ABCDF

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

598 297 301 203 216 180 215 383 110 116 218 155
Online/internet 60% 61% 58% 68% 62% 50% 58% 61% 61% 55% 58% 65%

E E |

572 276 296 130 189 254 214 358 110 124 216 122

Television 57% 57% 57% 44% 55% 70% 58% 57% 62% 59% 57% 52%
C cb

290 126 163 152 101 37 101 189 58 52 101 79

Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 29% 26% 31% 51% 29% 10% 27% 30% 32% 25% 27% 33%
DE E

253 144 109 64 107 82 69 184 42 55 90 66

Radio 25% 30% 21% 21% 31% 23% 19% 29% 23% 26% 24% 28%
B CE F

250 133 116 44 68 138 76 174 59 58 77 56

Print newspapers/magazines 25% 28% 22% 15% 20% 38% 20% 28% 33% 27% 21% 24%
cD F JK

188 94 93 94 63 31 64 123 40 38 61 49

Mobile News apps 19% 19% 18% 32% 18% 9% 17% 20% 22% 18% 16% 21%
DE E
45 21 23 17 18 10 25 20 6 7 25 6
None of the above 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3%
G K

2195 1093 1103 702 762 731 764 1431 424 451 788 532

Sigma 219% 226% 212% 237% 220% 202% 205% 227% 237% 213% 210% 225%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news?

Employment Status

Party ID

degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N 0
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
598 178 420 302 29 300 50 139 109 323 276 506 92 226 208 109
Online/internet 60% 63% 58% 57% 63% 62% 52% 64% 53% 59% 61% 59% 65% 62% 63% 54%
H * H o
572 142 431 313 259 251 44 118 159 321 251 488 84 226 19 106
Television 57% 50% 60% 59% 55% 52% 45% 54% 78% 58% 55% 57% 59% 62% 60% 52%
A * EFG o
290 115 175 164 126 159 21 88 22 147 143 242 48 105 104 4
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 29% 1% 24% 31% 27% 33% 2% 40% 10% 2% 31% 28% 33% 29% 32% 20%
8 H H* FH o o
253 85 168 114 139 156 15 40 4 158 95 223 31 106 73 54
Radio 25% 30% 23% 21% 30% 32% 16% 18% 20% 29% 21% 26% 21% 29% 2% 2%
8 c FGH * J N
250 51 199 126 124 103 19 39 89 157 92 221 29 86 102 48
Print newspapers/magazines 25% 18% 28% 24% 26% 21% 20% 18% 43% 29% 20% 26% 20% 24% 31% 24%
A * EFG J ™M
188 76 112 95 92 99 14 56 20 99 88 147 40 53 84 27
Mobile News apps 19% 27% 16% 18% 20% 20% 14% 25% 10% 18% 19% 17% 28% 15% 25% 13%
8 H * FH K MO
45 17 28 30 15 18 8 14 5 22 23 36 9 14 6 13
None of the above 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6%
H* H N
2195 664 1531 1144 1051 1087 171 493 444 1228 967 1862 333 816 773 398
Sigma 219% 234% 213% 214% 224% 225% 177% 226% 216% 223% 214% 217% 233% 225% 235% 197%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. How do you get most of your news?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
598 244 322 337 233 152 343 268 249 115 79 154 132 328 138
Online/internet 60% 58% 62% 62% 58% 58% 64% 60% 64% 55% 69% 50% 56% 61% 60%
IK*
572 258 291 321 228 153 309 265 222 154 71 226 142 299 132
Television 57% 61% 56% 59% 57% 58% 58% 59% 57% 73% 62% 73% 60% 56% 58%
* J
290 123 150 180 95 107 127 109 123 61 41 81 71 135 84
Social media (Twitter, Facebook) 29% 29% 29% 33% 24% 41% 24% 24% 32% 29% 36% 26% 30% 25% 36%
D F G * M
253 118 125 137 107 66 147 128 94 67 31 50 64 135 55
Radio 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 25% 28% 28% 24% 32% 27% 16% 27% 25% 24%
K K*
250 99 142 160 80 52 144 107 118 49 34 94 54 127 68
Print newspapers/magazines 25% 23% 27% 29% 20% 20% 27% 24% 31% 23% 29% 31% 23% 24% 30%
D E G *
188 65 116 142 38 45 113 57 103 33 32 51 34 102 52
Mobile News apps 19% 15% 22% 26% 9% 17% 21% 13% 27% 16% 28% 17% 14% 19% 23%
A D G IK* L
45 18 18 15 22 14 12 19 8 4 1 3 10 24 10
None of the above 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%
C F *
2195 925 1164 1291 802 589 1194 953 918 484 289 660 506 1151 539
Sigma 219% 219% 223% 236% 200% 225% 224% 212% 237% 229% 253% 214% 213% 215% 235%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
211 112 99 56 58 96 77 134 35 41 86 49
FOX News 21% 23% 19% 19% 17% 27% 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 21%
(&)
121 56 65 27 45 49 49 72 32 25 41 23
ABC 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 14% 13% 11% 18% 12% 11% 10%
JK
114 68 47 58 36 20 27 87 20 30 41 23
CNN 11% 14% 9% 20% 11% 6% 7% 14% 11% 14% 11% 10%
B DE E F
98 46 52 15 30 53 44 55 17 29 35 18
CBS 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 15% 12% 9% 9% 14% 9% 7%
cb K
89 30 59 18 31 40 37 53 10 19 42 17
NBC 9% 6% 11% 6% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7%
A C
53 29 24 5 29 19 14 39 16 8 17 12
MSNBC 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5%
C C 1]
35 14 21 15 6 13 17 18 4 7 11 12
Public Television 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
D
34 22 13 10 15 8 8 26 2 4 10 17
NPR 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7%
HIJ
81 33 48 30 34 17 34 46 18 18 24 20
Other 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8%
E E
167 74 93 61 61 45 65 102 23 29 70 45
None of the above 17% 15% 18% 21% 18% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 19% 19%
E
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
211 61 150 125 86 96 12 43 59 141 71 196 15 155 14 28
FOX News 21% 21% 21% 23% 18% 20% 13% 20% 29% 26% 16% 23% 10% 43% 4% 14%
* EFG J L NO N
121 32 89 66 55 51 12 25 33 65 56 105 16 30 45 29
ABC 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 12% 12% 12% 11% 8% 14% 14%
* M M
114 38 76 50 64 66 13 23 12 55 60 83 31 28 67 15
CNN 11% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11% 6% 10% 13% 10% 22% 8% 20% 7%
C H H* K MO
98 20 79 56 43 40 4 19 34 54 45 89 9 29 39 17
CBS 10% 7% 11% 10% 9% 8% 4% 9% 17% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 12% 8%
* EFG
89 24 65 45 44 37 10 18 24 56 33 77 12 22 41 18
NBC 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 13% 9%
* M
53 12 41 24 29 26 3 13 11 23 30 38 15 7 37 8
MSNBC 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 10% 2% 11% 4%
* K MO
35 12 23 17 17 14 3 9 7 18 17 31 3 12 11 7
Public Television 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
*
34 9 25 15 19 20 4 7 3 16 18 27 7 5 14 12
NPR 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6%
* M M
81 27 53 42 39 39 9 23 9 38 43 70 11 27 18 20
Other 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10%
* H
167 49 118 93 74 91 26 37 12 86 81 143 24 48 42 47
None of the above 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 27% 17% 6% 16% 18% 17% 17% 13% 13% 23%
H GH* H MN
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
211 180 26 42 163 85 74 170 21 211 - - 53 122 35
FOX News 21% 43% 5% 8% 41% 33% 14% 38% 5% 100% - - 22% 23% 15%
B C F H JK * N
121 48 70 78 37 33 61 41 52 - N 121 26 62 33
ABC 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14% - - 39% 11% 12% 14%
D * 1]
114 27 82 100 13 28 74 27 75 - 114 - 17 59 38
CNN 11% 6% 16% 18% 3% 11% 14% 6% 19% - 100% - 7% 11% 17%
A D G IK* M
98 37 58 62 31 32 53 33 47 - N 98 28 46 24
CBS 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% - - 32% 12% 9% 11%
G * 1]
89 27 59 48 35 17 45 34 39 - N 89 22 50 17
NBC 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 10% - - 29% 9% 9% 7%
A * 1]
53 5 47 49 3 6 43 10 41 - N - 11 26 16
MSNBC 5% 1% 9% 9% 1% 2% 8% 2% 11% - - - 5% 5% 7%
A D E G *
35 13 21 22 13 9 20 17 15 - N - 11 18 6
Public Television 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% - - - 5% 3% 3%
*
34 5 29 29 5 4 28 10 20 - N - 7 20 8
NPR 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 5% - - - 3% 4% 3%
A D E G *
81 28 46 44 31 19 48 37 27 - N - 16 51 15
Other 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% - - - 7% 9% 6%
*
167 52 85 74 70 29 87 70 49 - - - 47 82 38
None of the above 17% 12% 16% 13% 17% 11% 16% 16% 13% - - - 20% 15% 17%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Gender | age | Howeholdincome

00000000000 [ Gender ] Age H
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G

Northeast
H

R

€

|

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

237 106 132 55 83 100 128 109 30 63 112 32
Rural 24% 22% 25% 19% 24% 28% 34% 17% 17% 30% 30% 14%

C G HK HK

536 241 295 144 191 200 167 369 84 111 196 145

Suburban 53% 50% 57% 49% 55% 55% 45% 59% 47% 53% 52% 61%
A F HJ

230 137 93 97 72 61 77 152 64 37 69 60

Urban 23% 28% 18% 33% 21% 17% 21% 24% 36% 18% 18% 25%
B DE 1JK

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Employment Status

Party ID

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
237 75 163 168 70 91 25 58 63 139 99 224 13 99 55 51
Rural 24% 26% 23% 31% 15% 19% 26% 26% 31% 25% 2% 26% 9% 2% 17% 25%
D * E E L N N
536 137 399 256 280 263 50 114 109 299 237 460 76 205 170 107
Suburban 53% 48% 55% 48% 60% 54% 52% 52% 53% 54% 52% 53% 53% 56% 52% 53%
c B
230 72 158 110 120 128 22 47 33 112 118 176 54 59 104 44
Urban 23% 25% 2% 21% 26% 27% 2% 21% 16% 20% 26% 20% 38% 16% 2% 2%
H * | K MO
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
237 121 97 89 130 71 104 126 63 53 17 77 237 - -
Rural 24% 29% 19% 16% 32% 27% 20% 28% 16% 25% 15% 25% 100% - -
B C F H J * J MN
536 213 295 292 219 116 319 257 202 122 59 158 - 536 -
Suburban 53% 51% 56% 53% 55% 44% 60% 57% 52% 58% 52% 51% - 100% -
E * LN
230 87 131 166 51 75 109 67 123 35 38 74 - B 230
Urban 23% 21% 25% 30% 13% 29% 21% 15% 32% 17% 34% 24% - - 100%
D F G * M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Thinking about politics and government, do you consider yourself...?

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
120 66 54 17 41 62 48 72 15 25 55 26
Very conservative 12% 14% 10% 6% 12% 17% 13% 11% 8% 12% 15% 11%
C C
205 108 97 45 77 83 54 151 31 38 84 52
Moderately conservative 20% 22% 19% 15% 22% 23% 14% 24% 17% 18% 22% 22%
C C F
126 62 63 24 43 59 43 82 18 33 51 23
Lean conservative 13% 13% 12% 8% 12% 16% 12% 13% 10% 16% 14% 10%
C
138 71 67 46 44 47 49 88 24 33 47 34
Lean liberal 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14%
131 55 75 43 49 39 39 92 32 29 34 35
Moderately liberal 13% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 10% 15% 18% 14% 9% 15%
J J
119 54 65 55 37 27 41 78 31 20 32 36
Very liberal 12% 11% 13% 18% 11% 8% 11% 12% 17% 9% 8% 15%
DE 1} J
165 67 98 67 55 44 99 66 27 34 73 31
Don't know/Refuse 16% 14% 19% 23% 16% 12% 26% 11% 15% 16% 19% 13%
DE G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz .. |
450 236 214 85 161 204 145 306 64 95 190 101
Conservative (Net) 45% 49% 41% 29% 47% 57% 39% 48% 36% 45% 51% 42%
B C cD F H
388 180 207 144 130 113 129 259 87 82 113 105
Liberal (Net) 39% 37% 40% 49% 38% 31% 35% 41% 49% 39% 30% 44%
DE J J J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Thinking about politics and government, do you consider yourself...?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
120 31 89 68 52 54 7 24 34 78 42 115 5 98 4 16

Very conservative 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11% 17% 14% 9% 13% 3% 27% 1% 8%
* F J L NO N

205 68 137 105 100 108 12 35 51 145 60 193 12 149 20 31

Moderately conservative 20% 24% 19% 20% 21% 22% 12% 16% 25% 26% 13% 22% 8% 41% 6% 16%
F * FG J L NO N

126 30 95 59 67 55 17 21 32 73 53 104 22 66 24 28

Lean conservative 13% 11% 13% 11% 14% 11% 17% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 18% 7% 14%
* N N

138 31 107 58 80 67 10 33 27 68 70 107 31 16 77 43

Lean liberal 14% 11% 15% 11% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 21% 5% 23% 21%
C * K M M

131 41 90 67 64 70 14 20 27 57 74 107 23 14 93 20

Moderately liberal 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 9% 13% 10% 16% 12% 16% 4% 28% 10%
* I MO M

119 31 88 43 76 55 11 33 21 58 61 100 19 8 96 13

Very liberal 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 11% 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 12% 13% 2% 29% 6%
C * MO M

165 52 113 133 32 74 25 53 14 71 94 133 32 12 14 51

Don't know/Refuse 16% 18% 16% 25% 7% 15% 26% 24% 7% 13% 21% 15% 22% 3% 4% 25%
D H EH* EH I MN

1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

it . ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ |

450 129 321 232 218 218 36 80 117 296 154 412 38 313 48 76

Conservative (Net) 45% 46% 45% 43% 47% 45% 37% 37% 57% 54% 34% 48% 27% 86% 15% 37%
G * EFG J L NO N

388 103 285 169 219 191 35 86 75 183 205 315 73 38 267 76

Liberal (Net) 39% 36% 40% 32% 47% 40% 37% 39% 36% 33% 45% 37% 51% 11% 81% 38%
C * I K MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Thinking about politics and government, do you consider yourself...?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
120 107 12 14 106 54 43 120 - 69 2 21 37 69 14
Very conservative 12% 25% 2% 3% 26% 21% 8% 27% - 33% 2% 7% 16% 13% 6%
B C F H JK * N N
205 160 37 44 153 76 83 205 N 71 13 49 58 116 32
Moderately conservative 20% 38% 7% 8% 38% 29% 16% 45% N 34% 12% 16% 24% 22% 14%
B C F H JK * N N
126 70 49 57 65 33 62 126 N 30 12 39 31 73 21
Lean conservative 13% 17% 9% 10% 16% 12% 12% 28% N 14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 9%
B C H *
138 20 112 112 21 20 95 - 138 8 17 55 25 84 30
Lean liberal 14% 5% 21% 21% 5% 8% 18% - 36% 4% 15% 18% 10% 16% 13%
A D E G * I
131 22 108 122 7 22 98 - 131 8 33 47 17 66 47
Moderately liberal 13% 5% 21% 22% 2% 9% 18% - 34% 4% 29% 15% 7% 12% 21%
A D E G IK* I L M
119 13 103 112 5 18 90 - 119 5 24 37 22 52 46
Very liberal 12% 3% 20% 20% 1% 7% 17% - 31% 3% 21% 12% 9% 10% 20%
A D E G IK* I M
165 30 101 86 44 39 62 - N 20 12 62 48 77 40
Don't know/Refuse 16% 7% 19% 16% 11% 15% 12% - N 9% 10% 20% 20% 14% 17%
A D * 1]
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ————
450 337 98 114 324 163 188 450 - 170 27 108 126 257 67
Conservative (Net) 45% 80% 19% 21% 81% 62% 35% 100% - 81% 24% 35% 53% 48% 29%
B C F H JK * J N N
388 55 323 346 33 60 283 - 388 21 75 138 63 202 123
Liberal (Net) 39% 13% 62% 63% 8% 23% 53% - 100% 10% 66% 45% 27% 38% 53%
A D E G IK* I L M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. With which political party do you most identify?

e e T ousehold ncome R
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
134 54 80 48 43 43 51 83 28 22 40 45
Strong Democrat 13% 11% 15% 16% 12% 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 11% 19%
1
104 50 54 34 39 31 34 70 19 22 34 29
Moderate Democrat 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12%
91 39 52 28 29 35 30 61 20 21 35 14
Lean Democrat 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 6%
89 46 43 20 31 38 32 57 12 25 34 18
Lean Republican 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8%
128 66 62 30 47 51 29 99 22 24 53 29
Moderate Republican 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 16% 12% 11% 14% 12%
F
146 80 66 34 50 62 50 97 26 28 62 31
Strong Republican 15% 17% 13% 11% 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13%
202 110 92 53 67 82 86 117 38 39 72 52
Independent 20% 23% 18% 18% 20% 23% 23% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22%
26 12 14 11 10 5 11 15 1 10 10 5
Other 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
H
82 28 55 38 29 15 49 34 13 20 36 14
Don't know/Refuse 8% 6% 11% 13% 9% 4% 13% 5% 7% 9% 10% 6%
A E E G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
329 143 186 110 111 108 115 214 67 65 109 88
Democrat (Net) 33% 30% 36% 37% 32% 30% 31% 34% 38% 31% 29% 37%
A J
202 110 92 53 67 82 86 117 38 39 72 52
Independent (Net) 20% 23% 18% 18% 20% 23% 23% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22%
363 192 171 84 128 151 111 252 60 77 149 78
Republican (Net) 36% 40% 33% 28% 37% 42% 30% 40% 33% 36% 40% 33%
B C C F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
134 32 102 56 78 64 6 33 31 63 71 102 32 - 134 -
Strong Democrat 13% 11% 14% 11% 17% 13% 6% 15% 15% 12% 16% 12% 22% - 41% -
C * F F K MO
104 28 76 55 49 51 13 19 21 51 53 75 29 - 104 -
Moderate Democrat 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 20% - 32% -
* K MO
91 23 68 41 50 42 6 25 18 46 45 76 16 - 91 -
Lean Democrat 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% - 28% -
* MO
89 23 66 45 44 45 10 16 18 52 37 79 10 89 - -
Lean Republican 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 25% - -
* NO
128 49 79 60 67 65 7 26 30 85 43 124 4 128 - -
Moderate Republican 13% 17% 11% 11% 14% 14% 7% 12% 14% 15% 9% 14% 3% 35% - -
B * J L NO
146 41 106 82 64 72 12 26 36 101 45 142 4 146 - -
Strong Republican 15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 18% 10% 17% 3% 40% - -
* J L NO
202 50 153 109 93 100 22 33 46 108 94 171 31 - - 202
Independent 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23% 15% 23% 20% 21% 20% 22% - - 100%
* MN
26 9 17 18 8 14 5 7 - 8 17 21 4 - - -
Other 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 3% - - -
H H* H I
82 30 52 67 16 29 15 33 5 34 48 69 13 - - -
Don't know/Refuse 8% 11% 7% 13% 3% 6% 16% 15% 2% 6% 11% 8% 9% - - -
D H EH* EH I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
v ___ ___ _ _ ___ ____ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ |
329 82 247 152 177 157 25 77 70 160 169 253 76 - 329 -
Democrat (Net) 33% 29% 34% 29% 38% 33% 26% 35% 34% 29% 37% 29% 53% - 100% -
C * I K MO
202 50 153 109 93 100 22 33 46 108 94 171 31 - - 202
Independent (Net) 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23% 15% 23% 20% 21% 20% 22% - - 100%
* MN
363 113 250 188 175 182 29 68 84 239 125 345 18 363 - -
Republican (Net) 36% 40% 35% 35% 37% 38% 30% 31% 41% 43% 28% 40% 13% 100% - -
* G J L NO

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
134 7 125 129 2 15 105 10 121 4 27 47 22 62 50
Strong Democrat 13% 2% 24% 24% 1% 6% 20% 2% 31% 2% 24% 15% 9% 12% 22%
A D E G * I M
104 18 86 95 7 13 69 22 76 8 23 39 11 55 39
Moderate Democrat 10% 4% 16% 17% 2% 5% 13% 5% 20% 4% 20% 13% 4% 10% 17%
A D E G * I L M
91 14 74 77 13 11 68 17 70 2 16 40 22 53 15
Lean Democrat 9% 3% 14% 14% 3% 4% 13% 4% 18% 1% 14% 13% 9% 10% 7%
A D E G * I
89 56 26 27 57 33 34 72 13 21 11 24 26 47 16
Lean Republican 9% 13% 5% 5% 14% 13% 6% 16% 3% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7%
B C F H *
128 106 18 21 99 51 50 113 13 48 10 32 29 79 19
Moderate Republican 13% 25% 3% 4% 25% 19% 9% 25% 3% 23% 8% 10% 12% 15% 8%
B C F H JK * N
146 135 8 27 117 71 46 128 13 86 7 25 44 79 24
Strong Republican 15% 32% 2% 5% 29% 27% 9% 28% 3% 41% 6% 8% 18% 15% 11%
B C F H JK * N
202 71 120 115 76 43 111 76 76 28 15 65 51 107 44
Independent 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 16% 21% 17% 20% 13% 13% 21% 22% 20% 19%
A * I
26 8 13 9 12 5 12 10 5 4 N 11 5 17 4
Other 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 4% 2% 3% 2%
*
82 6 53 45 17 19 38 3 2 10 4 25 26 36 19
Don't know/Refuse 8% 1% 10% 8% 4% 7% 7% 1% * 5% 4% 8% 11% 7% 8%
A D * M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
329 40 284 301 23 40 242 48 267 14 67 126 55 170 104
Democrat (Net) 33% 9% 54% 55% 6% 15% 45% 11% 69% 7% 59% 41% 23% 32% 45%
A D E G IK* I L M
202 71 120 115 76 43 111 76 76 28 15 65 51 107 44
Independent (Net) 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 16% 21% 17% 20% 13% 13% 21% 22% 20% 19%
A * I
363 297 52 76 274 155 129 313 38 155 28 81 99 205 59
Republican (Net) 36% 70% 10% 14% 68% 59% 24% 70% 10% 73% 25% 26% 42% 38% 26%
B C F H JK * N N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
81 28 52 32 21 28 81 - 14 15 30 21
Under $15K 8% 6% 10% 11% 6% 8% 22% - 8% 7% 8% 9%
A D G
42 17 25 7 12 23 42 - 5 8 20 9
$15K to less than $20K 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 11% - 3% 4% 5% 4%
C G
37 17 20 13 13 11 37 - 5 7 15 9
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 10% - 3% 4% 4% 4%
G
43 15 29 10 14 19 43 - 5 10 19 9
$25K to less than $30K 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 12% - 3% 5% 5% 4%
G
98 35 64 27 26 45 98 - 16 25 38 20
$30K to less than $40K 10% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12% 26% - 9% 12% 10% 9%
A D G
71 24 47 19 23 30 71 - 12 18 29 12
$40K to less than $50K 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 19% - 7% 9% 8% 5%
A G
187 85 101 50 62 74 - 187 36 40 70 41
$50K to less than $75K 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 21% - 30% 20% 19% 19% 17%
F
139 83 56 59 48 32 - 139 30 31 47 31
$75K to less than $100K 14% 17% 11% 20% 14% 9% - 22% 17% 15% 12% 13%
B E E F
212 114 98 56 91 64 - 212 30 39 90 53
$100K to less than $150K 21% 24% 19% 19% 26% 18% - 34% 17% 18% 24% 22%
CE F
94 65 28 23 36 36 - 94 26 17 19 32
$150K or more 9% 14% 5% 8% 10% 10% - 15% 15% 8% 5% 13%
B F J J
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
372 136 236 109 108 156 372 - 56 84 151 81
Under $50K 37% 28% 46% 37% 31% 43% 100% - 32% 40% 40% 34%
A D G
631 348 283 187 238 206 - 631 122 127 225 156
$50K + 63% 72% 54% 63% 69% 57% - 100% 68% 60% 60% 66%
B E F
78.1 88.5 68.3 74.7 85.8 73.4 27.1 108.1 86.4 74.6 71.8 84.7
Mean (,000)
B CE F J J
STD. DEV. 55.94 58.22 51.91 52.22 58.92 55.32 12.97 49.43 63.46 51.88 49.59 61.47
1.77 2.65 2.28 3.04 3.17 291 0.67 1.97 4.75 3.57 2.56 3.99
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
81 10 70 69 12 12 11 48 10 11 69 65 15 20 22 20
Under $15K 8% 4% 10% 13% 3% 3% 11% 22% 5% 2% 15% 8% 11% 5% 7% 10%
A D E* EFH I
42 6 35 35 7 3 7 19 13 8 34 38 4 13 11 9
$15K to less than $20K 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 1% 8% 9% 6% 1% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
D E* E E I
37 15 22 30 7 14 5 13 5 14 23 30 7 10 13 6
$20K to less than $25K 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
D * I
43 13 30 35 9 14 4 11 14 21 22 39 4 18 9 12
$25K to less than $30K 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
D * E
98 13 85 67 31 38 14 18 28 43 55 85 13 28 36 24
$30K to less than $40K 10% 5% 12% 13% 7% 8% 15% 8% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12%
A D E* E I
71 14 57 46 25 31 8 14 18 30 40 59 12 22 25 15
$40K to less than $50K 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7%
D * I
187 46 141 106 80 96 10 29 52 114 73 161 26 78 56 35
$50K to less than $75K 19% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 11% 13% 25% 21% 16% 19% 18% 22% 17% 18%
FG * FG
139 60 79 54 85 84 12 23 20 101 37 124 14 54 47 28
$75K to less than $100K 14% 21% 11% 10% 18% 17% 12% 10% 10% 18% 8% 14% 10% 15% 14% 14%
B C GH * J
212 75 137 71 140 130 20 32 30 153 59 182 30 86 74 34
$100K to less than $150K 21% 26% 19% 13% 30% 27% 21% 15% 14% 28% 13% 21% 21% 24% 23% 17%
B C GH * J
94 30 64 21 73 62 5 11 16 54 40 77 17 34 36 20
$150K or more 9% 11% 9% 4% 16% 13% 5% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10%
C FG *
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
v ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ ___ |
372 73 300 282 90 112 49 123 88 128 244 317 55 111 115 86
Under $50K 37% 26% 42% 53% 19% 23% 51% 57% 43% 23% 54% 37% 39% 31% 35% 42%
A D E* EH E I M
631 211 420 252 379 371 47 95 117 422 208 543 88 252 214 117
$50K + 63% 74% 58% 47% 81% 77% 49% 43% 57% 77% 46% 63% 61% 69% 65% 58%
B C FGH * G J o
Mean (,000) 78.1 89.1 73.7 58.4 100.3 93.8 66.4 57.4 68.4 90.1 63.4 78 78.4 83.3 80.8 74.9
B C FGH * G J
STD. DEV. 55.94 54.99 55.75 45.97 57.92 56.87 50.25 54.35 46.87 52.21 56.87 55.14 60.69 56.46 54.31 58.49
STD. ERR. 1.77 3.27 2.08 1.99 2.67 2.59 5.12 3.68 3.27 2.23 2.67 1.88 5.07 2.96 2.99 4.11

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
81 28 46 45 28 24 32 24 27 24 7 22 24 32 25
Under $15K 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 12% 7% 7% 10% 6% 11%
* M M
42 16 25 20 20 10 17 15 16 9 N 16 17 18 7
$15K to less than $20K 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% - 5% 7% 3% 3%
J * J M
37 13 21 22 12 9 15 14 12 6 4 12 14 14 9
$20K to less than $25K 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
* M
43 17 21 16 23 11 15 20 13 10 5 15 21 17 6
$25K to less than $30K 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 9% 3% 3%
C * MN
98 34 56 52 39 32 45 42 34 17 7 37 30 48 20
$30K to less than $40K 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 13% 9% 9%
*
71 22 42 39 25 17 35 30 28 11 4 27 22 37 11
$40K to less than $50K 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 9% 7% 5%
*
187 80 95 98 82 50 99 92 71 39 18 53 48 101 38
$50K to less than $75K 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16% 17% 20% 19% 16%
*
139 65 63 82 48 38 78 66 55 30 21 37 26 68 44
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 12% 11% 13% 19%
* M
212 103 101 119 89 47 133 107 82 46 36 55 28 136 47
$100K to less than $150K 21% 24% 19% 22% 22% 18% 25% 24% 21% 22% 31% 18% 12% 25% 21%
E K* L L
94 41 51 54 36 24 64 41 50 19 12 34 7 64 23
$150K or more 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11% 3% 12% 10%
* L L
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
372 131 211 194 146 104 159 145 129 77 27 130 128 167 77
Under $50K 37% 31% 40% 35% 36% 40% 30% 32% 33% 36% 24% 42% 54% 31% 34%
A F J * J MN
631 290 311 353 254 158 373 306 259 134 87 179 109 369 152
$50K + 63% 69% 60% 65% 64% 60% 70% 68% 67% 64% 76% 58% 46% 69% 66%
B E IK* L L
78.1 84.3 75.1 79.4 78.9 76.5 86.7 82.7 83.9 79 89.3 77.8 56.9 85.7 82
Mean (,000)
B E * L L
STD. DEV. 55.94 58.18 54.93 55.04 57.67 58.52 57.08 55.11 58.95 60.44 52.02 60.15 43.85 56.94 59.36
STD. ERR. 1.77 2.83 24 2.35 2.88 3.62 2.47 2.6 2.99 4.16 4.87 3.42 2.85 2.46 3.92

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

e e ousehold ncome | Region
_
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
484 484 - 148 169 166 136 348 86 93 182 123
Male 48% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 36% 55% 48% 44% 48% 52%
B F
519 - 519 148 177 195 236 283 93 118 194 114
Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 64% 45% 52% 56% 52% 48%
A G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
484 128 356 232 251 277 37 72 97 283 201 406 78 192 143 110
Male 48% 45% 49% 44% 54% 57% 39% 33% 47% 51% 44% 47% 55% 53% 43% 54%
C FGH * G J N N
519 156 363 301 218 206 59 146 108 267 252 454 65 171 186 92
Female 52% 55% 51% 56% 46% 43% 61% 67% 53% 49% 56% 53% 45% 47% 57% 46%
D E* EH E I MO
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
484 236 220 256 205 133 264 236 180 112 68 133 106 241 137
Male 48% 56% 42% 47% 51% 51% 50% 52% 46% 53% 59% 43% 45% 45% 60%
B K K* M
519 186 302 291 196 129 268 214 207 99 47 176 132 295 93
Female 52% 44% 58% 53% 49% 49% 50% 48% 54% 47% 41% 57% 55% 55% 40%
A * 1] N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
296 148 148 296 - - 109 187 57 58 109 72
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 29% 30% 32% 27% 29% 30%
DE
98 42 55 98 - - 42 56 17 18 36 27
18-24 10% 9% 11% 33% - - 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11%
DE
198 106 92 198 - - 66 132 40 40 73 45
25-34 20% 22% 18% 67% - - 18% 21% 22% 19% 19% 19%
DE
346 169 177 - 346 - 108 238 60 74 131 81
35-54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% - 100% - 29% 38% 33% 35% 35% 34%
CE F
168 78 89 - 168 - 46 122 37 36 50 46
35-44 17% 16% 17% - 49% - 12% 19% 21% 17% 13% 19%
CE F J
178 91 87 - 178 - 62 116 23 39 81 35
45-54 18% 19% 17% - 51% - 17% 18% 13% 18% 22% 15%
CE HK
361 166 195 - - 361 156 206 62 79 136 85
55 + (Net) 36% 34% 38% - - 100% 42% 33% 35% 37% 36% 36%
cD G
154 68 86 - - 154 77 77 37 33 51 34
55-64 15% 14% 17% - - 43% 21% 12% 21% 15% 13% 14%
CcD G J
207 98 109 - - 207 79 129 25 46 85 51
65+ 21% 20% 21% - - 57% 21% 20% 14% 22% 23% 22%
cD H
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swetwry
Mean 47.2 47 47.5 27.2 44.6 66.1 48 46.8 45.4 48.1 47.9 46.7
C cD
STD. DEV. 16.89 16.87 16.92 4.66 5.77 7.05 17.24 16.67 16.3 16.74 16.83 17.51
STD. ERR. 0.53 0.77 0.74 0.28 0.3 0.37 0.85 0.69 1.22 111 0.88 1.15
Median 47 46 47 28 45 66 50 45 42 47.66 48 45

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
296 106 190 159 137 160 40 95 1 120 176 232 63 84 110 53
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 37% 26% 30% 29% 33% 41% 44% 1% 22% 39% 27% 44% 23% 34% 26%
B H H* EH I K M
98 11 87 72 26 26 18 54 - 11 87 69 29 25 38 16
18-24 10% 4% 12% 13% 6% 5% 19% 25% - 2% 19% 8% 20% 7% 12% 8%
A D H EH* EH I K M
198 94 104 87 111 133 22 42 1 109 89 164 34 59 72 37
25-34 20% 33% 14% 16% 24% 28% 22% 19% 1% 20% 20% 19% 24% 16% 22% 18%
B C GH H* H
346 160 186 175 171 235 26 81 3 217 129 295 50 128 111 67
35- 54 (Net) 34% 56% 26% 33% 36% 49% 27% 37% 2% 39% 28% 34% 35% 35% 34% 33%
B FGH H* H J
168 96 72 73 95 122 12 33 1 103 65 144 24 52 53 42
35-44 17% 34% 10% 14% 20% 25% 13% 15% * 19% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16% 21%
B C FGH H* H
178 64 114 102 76 114 13 49 2 114 64 152 26 76 58 26
45-54 18% 23% 16% 19% 16% 24% 14% 22% 1% 21% 14% 18% 18% 21% 18% 13%
B FH H* H J o
361 18 343 200 161 88 31 42 201 214 148 332 29 151 108 82
55+ (Net) 36% 6% 48% 38% 34% 18% 32% 19% 98% 39% 33% 39% 20% 42% 33% 40%
A EG* EFG L N
154 15 139 95 59 66 19 36 34 90 64 142 12 61 43 36
55-64 15% 5% 19% 18% 12% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 8% 17% 13% 18%
A D * L
207 3 204 105 103 22 12 6 167 124 84 190 17 90 65 46
65+ 21% 1% 28% 20% 22% 5% 13% 3% 81% 22% 19% 22% 12% 25% 20% 23%
A EG* EFG L
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
v ___ __ ____ __ ____ __ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ |
. 47.2 39.2 50.4 47.1 47.4 42.3 433 39.3 69 49.7 44.3 48.3 40.6 49.9 46.1 48.3
A G G* EFG J L N
STD. DEV. 16.89 9.62 18.04 17.28 16.45 12.43 17.56 14.87 6.96 15.31 18.21 16.75 16.26 16.39 17.25 17.05
STD. ERR. 0.53 0.57 0.67 0.73 0.78 0.57 1.78 0.99 0.48 0.66 0.85 0.57 1.38 0.86 0.96 1.18
Median 47 38.01 53 49 45 41 41.61 38 69 49 42.93 48 39 51 45 46.84

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
296 96 171 205 66 87 149 85 144 56 58 60 55 144 97
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 23% 33% 37% 16% 33% 28% 19% 37% 27% 51% 19% 23% 27% 42%
A D G IK* M
98 24 66 72 20 24 51 25 47 20 17 20 18 50 29
18-24 10% 6% 13% 13% 5% 9% 10% 6% 12% 9% 15% 7% 8% 9% 13%
A D G K*
198 72 105 133 46 63 98 60 98 37 41 40 37 94 67
25-34 20% 17% 20% 24% 11% 24% 18% 13% 25% 17% 35% 13% 16% 17% 29%
D G IK* M
346 148 179 178 153 99 181 161 130 58 36 106 83 191 72
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 35% 34% 33% 38% 38% 34% 36% 34% 28% 32% 34% 35% 36% 31%
*
168 68 93 94 68 52 86 78 64 22 22 44 29 94 44
35-44 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 11% 19% 14% 12% 18% 19%
* L
178 80 86 84 85 47 95 83 66 36 15 62 53 97 27
45-54 18% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 18% 18% 17% 17% 13% 20% 22% 18% 12%
C * N N
361 177 172 164 182 76 204 204 113 96 20 142 100 200 61
55 + (Net) 36% 42% 33% 30% 46% 29% 38% 45% 29% 46% 17% 46% 42% 37% 27%
B C E H J * J N N
154 76 70 67 75 39 80 80 43 40 8 50 45 81 29
55-64 15% 18% 13% 12% 19% 15% 15% 18% 11% 19% 7% 16% 19% 15% 12%
C H J * J
207 102 102 96 107 37 123 125 71 56 11 93 55 119 33
65+ 21% 24% 20% 18% 27% 14% 23% 28% 18% 27% 10% 30% 23% 22% 14%
C E H J * J N N
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
Mean 47.2 50 45.8 44.4 51.8 44.5 48.4 51.4 44.7 50 39.4 52 49.8 48 42.7
B C E H J * J N N
STD. DEV. 16.89 16.21 17.22 17.1 15.71 15.99 17.14 16.18 17.13 17.48 15.43 16.77 16.18 16.96 16.63
STD. ERR. 0.53 0.8 0.75 0.73 0.78 0.98 0.75 0.76 0.88 1.21 1.49 0.95 1.03 0.74 1.1
Median 47 51 44 41 53 42 48 52 41.53 53 34 52.13 51 47.45 38

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

179 86 93 57 60 62 56 122 179 - - -
Northeast 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 15% 19% 100% - - -

1JK

211 93 118 58 74 79 84 127 - 211 - -

Midwest 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 22% 23% 20% - 100% - -
HIK

376 182 194 109 131 136 151 225 - - 376 -

South 38% 38% 37% 37% 38% 38% 41% 36% - - 100% -
HIK

237 123 114 72 81 85 81 156 - - - 237

West 24% 25% 22% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% - - - 100%
HI

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
179 56 123 90 88 94 20 39 26 94 84 160 19 60 67 38
Northeast 18% 20% 17% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 13% 17% 19% 19% 13% 16% 20% 19%
H *
211 54 157 111 100 104 27 35 45 122 89 188 23 77 65 39
Midwest 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 22% 28% 16% 22% 22% 20% 22% 16% 21% 20% 19%
G*
376 106 270 212 164 177 27 87 85 206 170 315 61 149 109 72
South 38% 37% 38% 40% 35% 37% 28% 40% 41% 37% 38% 37% 43% 41% 33% 36%
* F N
237 67 169 119 118 107 22 58 49 128 109 197 40 78 88 52
West 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 22% 23% 27% 24% 23% 24% 23% 28% 21% 27% 26%
*
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
179 67 102 122 44 44 97 64 87 35 20 59 30 84 64
Northeast 18% 16% 20% 22% 11% 17% 18% 14% 23% 17% 18% 19% 13% 16% 28%
D G * M
211 85 113 111 86 55 111 95 82 41 30 74 63 111 37
Midwest 21% 20% 22% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 24% 27% 21% 16%
* N
376 183 170 175 185 114 182 190 113 86 41 118 112 196 69
South 38% 43% 33% 32% 46% 44% 34% 42% 29% 41% 35% 38% 47% 37% 30%
B C F H * MN
237 86 137 139 85 48 143 101 105 49 23 58 32 145 60
West 24% 20% 26% 25% 21% 18% 27% 22% 27% 23% 20% 19% 14% 27% 26%
E * L L
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T T e T e T T ousehoid ncome | Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
4 2 2 2 - 2 4 - - - 4 -
Grade School * * * 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% -
G
21 8 13 10 7 4 16 5 3 3 9 6
Some High School 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
G
168 69 99 45 52 72 109 59 30 40 68 31
Graduated High School 17% 14% 19% 15% 15% 20% 29% 9% 17% 19% 18% 13%
G
231 105 127 73 75 83 114 117 36 39 90 66
Some College 23% 22% 24% 25% 22% 23% 31% 19% 20% 18% 24% 28%
G |
109 48 60 28 41 39 38 70 21 29 41 17
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 7%
K
283 143 140 95 102 86 70 213 57 58 100 68
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 30% 27% 32% 30% 24% 19% 34% 32% 28% 27% 29%
E F
186 108 78 42 69 75 20 166 31 42 64 50
Post Graduate Degree 19% 22% 15% 14% 20% 21% 5% 26% 18% 20% 17% 21%
B C F
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz .. |
533 232 301 159 175 200 282 252 90 111 212 119
No college degree 53% 48% 58% 54% 51% 55% 76% 40% 51% 53% 56% 50%
A G
470 251 218 137 171 161 90 379 88 100 164 118
College degree 47% 52% 42% 46% 49% 45% 24% 60% 49% 47% 44% 50%
B F

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
4 - 4 4 - - - 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 - 3
Grade School * - 1% 1% - - - 1% * * 1% * 1% * - 1%
* E N
21 8 13 21 - 3 3 11 4 9 12 17 4 6 5
Some High School 2% 3% 2% 4% - 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
D E* E
168 34 135 168 - 61 18 53 36 74 94 149 19 61 41 34
Graduated High School 17% 12% 19% 32% - 13% 19% 24% 17% 13% 21% 17% 13% 17% 13% 17%
A D * E I
231 52 180 231 - 76 25 75 55 112 119 197 34 78 79 48
Some College 23% 18% 25% 43% - 16% 26% 34% 27% 20% 26% 23% 24% 22% 24% 24%
A D E* E E I
109 38 71 109 - 53 16 22 18 58 51 97 12 41 27 19
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 13% 10% 20% - 11% 16% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9%
) *
283 87 196 - 283 172 20 40 51 170 113 240 43 115 100 54
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 31% 27% - 60% 36% 21% 18% 25% 31% 25% 28% 30% 32% 30% 27%
C FGH *
186 65 121 - 186 118 14 15 40 126 60 156 30 60 78 39
Post Graduate Degree 19% 23% 17% - 40% 24% 15% 7% 19% 23% 13% 18% 21% 17% 24% 19%
B C FG G* G J M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ _________ ___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ __ |
533 131 402 533 - 193 62 163 115 254 279 464 70 188 152 109
No college degree 53% 46% 56% 100% - 40% 65% 75% 56% 46% 62% 54% 49% 52% 46% 54%
A D E* EH E I
470 152 317 - 470 290 34 55 91 296 173 396 73 175 177 93
College degree 47% 54% 44% - 100% 60% 35% 25% 44% 54% 38% 46% 51% 48% 54% 46%
B C FGH * G J

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
4 4 - 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 2 1 1
Grade School * 1% - * 1% 1% * * * 1% - * 1% * *
B *
21 6 13 14 6 6 9 7 5 4 5 5 5 11 5
Some High School 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
168 66 87 76 77 51 64 73 42 41 17 57 64 71 33
Graduated High School 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 20% 12% 16% 11% 19% 15% 18% 27% 13% 14%
C F H * MN
231 96 124 115 99 62 117 100 90 51 19 73 63 127 41
Some College 23% 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 22% 22% 23% 24% 17% 24% 26% 24% 18%
* N
109 51 45 55 43 39 50 51 31 26 9 31 34 46 30
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 14% 9% 13%
F * M
283 118 153 161 113 63 170 140 128 53 36 93 44 178 62
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 28% 28% 29% 29% 28% 24% 32% 31% 33% 25% 32% 30% 18% 33% 27%
E * L L
186 82 99 124 60 40 120 78 91 33 28 48 26 102 59
Post Graduate Degree 19% 19% 19% 23% 15% 15% 22% 17% 24% 16% 24% 16% 11% 19% 26%
D E G * L L
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
533 222 270 261 228 160 242 232 169 125 50 167 168 256 110
No college degree 53% 53% 52% 48% 57% 61% 46% 52% 43% 59% 44% 54% 71% 48% 48%
C F H J * MN
470 200 253 286 173 102 290 218 219 86 64 142 70 280 120
College degree 47% 47% 48% 52% 43% 39% 54% 48% 57% 41% 56% 46% 29% 52% 52%
D E G * L L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
75 30 44 62 13 - 21 54 10 15 29 20
Under 6 only 7% 6% 9% 21% 4% - 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9%
DE E
63 32 31 18 40 5 13 50 17 8 29 9
6-12 Only 6% 7% 6% 6% 12% 1% 3% 8% 10% 4% 8% 4%
E CE F IK
52 19 33 1 42 10 16 36 8 12 21 11
13-17 Only 5% 4% 6% * 12% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
CE C
31 14 17 15 15 1 10 21 8 7 10 6
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% * 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
E E
8 4 3 3 4 - 2 6 1 1 1 5
Under 6 and 13-17 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% * * * 2%
E
48 28 20 6 40 2 11 38 11 9 14 14
6-12 and 13-17 5% 6% 4% 2% 12% 1% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6%
CE F
7 1 6 1 6 - 1 6 1 2 2 2
All3 1% * 1% * 2% - * 1% * 1% * 1%
A E
719 356 363 190 186 343 300 420 123 157 270 169
None Under 18 72% 74% 70% 64% 54% 95% 80% 67% 69% 74% 72% 72%
D CcD G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swomary
284 128 156 106 160 18 73 211 56 54 106 67
With Kids 28% 26% 30% 36% 46% 5% 20% 33% 31% 26% 28% 28%
E CE F
719 356 363 190 186 343 300 420 123 157 270 169
No Kids 72% 74% 70% 64% 54% 95% 80% 67% 69% 74% 72% 72%
D CcD G

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
75 75 - 33 42 43 8 23 - 54 20 69 6 23 24 11
Under 6 only 7% 26% - 6% 9% 9% 9% 11% - 10% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6%
B H H* H J
63 63 - 31 32 42 4 14 3 51 12 56 7 28 17 12
6-12 Only 6% 22% - 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 1% 9% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6%
B H * H J
52 52 - 27 25 32 7 12 1 35 17 45 7 21 15 10
13-17 Only 5% 18% - 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
B H H* H
31 31 - 13 17 21 1 8 1 26 5 27 4 11 11 6
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 11% - 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% * 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B H * H J
8 8 - 2 5 5 2 2 - 5 2 7 1 5 1 1
Under 6 and 13-17 1% 3% - * 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
B *
48 48 - 19 29 37 2 10 - 41 8 43 6 22 12 9
6-12and 13-17 5% 17% - 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% - 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
B H H* H J
7 7 - 6 1 2 1 3 - 7 - 4 3 4 2 -
All3 1% 2% - 1% * * 1% 2% - 1% - * 2% 1% 1% -
B * J
719 - 719 402 317 301 70 147 201 331 389 609 110 250 247 153
None Under 18 72% - 100% 75% 68% 62% 73% 67% 98% 60% 86% 71% 77% 69% 75% 75%
A D * EFG I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
s ___ __ ___ ___ _______ ___ __ ___ ____ _ __ |
284 284 - 131 152 181 26 71 5 219 64 251 33 113 82 50
With Kids 28% 100% - 25% 32% 38% 27% 33% 2% 40% 14% 29% 23% 31% 25% 25%
B C H H* H J
719 - 719 402 317 301 70 147 201 331 389 609 110 250 247 153
No Kids 72% - 100% 75% 68% 62% 73% 67% 98% 60% 86% 71% 77% 69% 75% 75%
A D * EFG I

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
75 32 40 50 23 22 41 29 30 18 9 18 22 29 23
Under 6 only 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10%
* M
63 35 26 31 30 20 34 33 21 14 7 20 13 29 21
6-120nly 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9%
*
52 24 25 24 24 16 23 26 18 12 5 12 20 27 5
13-17 Only 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2%
* N
31 15 14 15 11 11 9 11 14 5 3 11 9 12 10
Under 6 and 6-12 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
*
8 5 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 1 1 2 - 7 1
Under 6 and 13-17 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *
*
48 25 21 27 18 16 23 24 15 8 13 11 10 28 11
6-12 and 13-17 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 4% 5% 5%
IK*
7 1 5 3 2 1 5 3 3 2 2 2 1 5 1
All3 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
*
719 285 389 392 289 172 392 321 285 150 76 233 163 399 158
None Under 18 72% 68% 74% 72% 72% 66% 74% 71% 73% 71% 67% 75% 68% 74% 69%
A E *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
284 136 133 154 112 90 140 129 103 61 38 76 75 137 72
With Kids 28% 32% 26% 28% 28% 34% 26% 29% 27% 29% 33% 25% 32% 26% 31%
B F *
719 285 389 392 289 172 392 321 285 150 76 233 163 399 158
No Kids 72% 68% 74% 72% 72% 66% 74% 71% 73% 71% 67% 75% 68% 74% 69%
A E *

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
220 126 94 125 65 31 110 110 45 36 78 61
Single 22% 26% 18% 42% 19% 9% 30% 17% 25% 17% 21% 26%
B DE E G |
77 24 53 41 21 15 33 43 15 16 32 14
Domestic Partnership 8% 5% 10% 14% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6%
A DE
550 283 267 120 217 214 128 422 94 122 206 128
Married 55% 58% 51% 40% 63% 59% 34% 67% 53% 58% 55% 54%
B C C F
50 15 35 - 7 43 30 20 7 9 25 9
Widowed 5% 3% 7% - 2% 12% 8% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4%
A C cb G
106 36 70 10 37 60 71 36 18 28 35 25
Divorced or separated 11% 8% 13% 3% 11% 16% 19% 6% 10% 13% 9% 11%
A C cD G
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
550 283 267 120 217 214 128 422 94 122 206 128
Married 55% 58% 51% 40% 63% 59% 34% 67% 53% 58% 55% 54%
B C C F
453 201 252 176 129 148 244 208 84 89 170 109
Other 45% 42% 49% 60% 37% 41% 66% 33% 47% 42% 45% 46%
A DE G

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
220 15 206 129 91 98 32 75 16 - 220 162 58 55 89 42
Single 22% 5% 29% 24% 19% 20% 34% 34% 8% - 49% 19% 41% 15% 27% 21%
A H EH* EH I K M
77 25 51 49 28 39 7 24 7 - 77 68 9 20 29 18
Domestic Partnership 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 11% 3% - 17% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9%
H * H I
550 219 331 254 296 295 41 97 117 550 - 496 54 239 160 108
Married 55% 77% 46% 48% 63% 61% 2% 44% 57% 100% - 58% 38% 66% 49% 54%
B C FG * FG J L NO
50 5 45 34 16 7 4 8 31 - 50 43 7 17 16 10
Widowed 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 15% - 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
A D * EFG I
106 20 87 68 38 45 12 15 35 - 106 91 15 33 35 24
Divorced or separated 11% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 12% 7% 17% - 23% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12%
A D * EG I
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
st ___ ___ ___ ____ ___ __ ________ ___ ____ _ __ |
550 219 331 254 296 295 41 97 117 550 - 496 54 239 160 108
Married 55% 77% 46% 48% 63% 61% 2% 44% 57% 100% - 58% 38% 66% 49% 54%
B C FG * FG J L NO
453 64 389 279 173 187 56 122 88 - 453 364 89 125 169 94
Other 45% 23% 54% 52% 37% 39% 58% 56% 43% - 100% 42% 62% 34% 51% 46%
A D EH* EH I K M M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
220 60 139 151 52 50 120 66 110 29 31 64 39 112 70
Single 22% 14% 27% 28% 13% 19% 23% 15% 28% 14% 27% 21% 16% 21% 30%
A D G * M
77 21 51 48 23 18 36 23 39 10 15 21 21 44 12
Domestic Partnership 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 13% 7% 9% 8% 5%
A G *
550 284 241 259 265 160 290 296 183 141 55 174 139 299 112
Married 55% 67% 46% 47% 66% 61% 55% 66% 47% 67% 48% 56% 58% 56% 49%
B C H JK * N
50 18 28 26 22 12 30 23 17 10 2 24 15 21 14
Widowed 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 1% 8% 7% 4% 6%
* J
106 39 62 63 39 23 57 43 39 22 12 26 23 61 23
Divorced or separated 11% 9% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10%
*
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
550 284 241 259 265 160 290 296 183 141 55 174 139 299 112
Married 55% 67% 46% 47% 66% 61% 55% 66% 47% 67% 48% 56% 58% 56% 49%
B C H JK * N
453 138 281 288 136 102 242 154 205 71 60 134 99 237 118
Other 45% 33% 54% 53% 34% 39% 45% 34% 53% 33% 52% 44% 42% 44% 51%
A D G * I L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

T e T e T Fousehad ncome| Re
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
415 240 175 146 205 64 91 325 87 93 148 87
Employed - full-time 41% 50% 34% 49% 59% 18% 24% 51% 49% 44% 39% 37%
B E CE F K
96 37 59 40 26 31 49 47 20 27 27 22
Employed - part-time 10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 7% 9%
D G J
67 37 31 13 31 23 21 46 7 11 29 20
Self-Employed 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 8%
C
206 97 108 1 3 201 88 117 26 45 85 49
Retired 20% 20% 21% * 1% 56% 24% 19% 15% 21% 23% 21%
cb H
47 26 21 45 2 1 21 26 8 5 18 15
Student/Pupil 5% 5% 4% 15% 1% * 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7%
DE
1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
Military * - * * - - - * - * - -
77 3 74 25 41 11 37 40 11 12 32 22
Homemaker 8% 1% 14% 8% 12% 3% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9%
A E E G
88 41 48 22 37 29 62 26 18 17 33 20
Currently Unemployed 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 17% 4% 10% 8% 9% 8%
G
5 2 3 3 2 - 3 2 1 - 3 2
(Dk/Ns) * * 1% 1% 1% - 1% * * - 1% 1%
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy .. |
483 277 206 160 235 88 112 371 94 104 177 107
Full Time 48% 57% 40% 54% 68% 24% 30% 59% 53% 49% 47% 45%
B E CE F
96 37 59 40 26 31 49 47 20 27 27 22
Part Time 10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 7% 9%
D G J
218 72 146 95 81 42 123 95 39 35 87 58
Not Emp. 22% 15% 28% 32% 24% 12% 33% 15% 22% 17% 23% 25%
A DE E G |
206 97 108 1 3 201 88 117 26 45 85 49
Retired 20% 20% 21% * 1% 56% 24% 19% 15% 21% 23% 21%
cD H

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
415 164 252 155 261 415 - - - 257 158 366 50 153 141 83
Employed - full-time 41% 58% 35% 29% 56% 86% - - - 47% 35% 43% 35% 42% 43% 41%
8 c FGH * )
% 26 70 62 34 - % - - 41 56 78 18 29 25 22
Employed - part-time 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% - 100% - - 7% 12% 9% 13% 8% 8% 1%
D EGH* |
67 18 50 38 29 67 - - - 38 29 58 10 29 16 17
self-Employed 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 14% - - - 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9%
FGH *
206 5 201 115 91 - - - 206 117 88 187 19 84 70 46
Retired 20% 2% 28% 21% 19% - - - 100% 21% 19% 2% 13% 23% 21% 23%
A * EFG L
47 6 41 32 16 - - 47 - 3 44 29 18 4 28 7
Student/Pupil 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% - - 2% - 1% 10% 3% 13% 1% 9% 3%
A * EFH | K MO
1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - -
Military o . o . - . . - . . B . B * . .
-
77 49 28 57 20 - - 77 - 67 10 69 8 32 22 9
Homemaker 8% 17% 4% 11% 4% - - 35% - 12% 2% 8% 6% 9% 7% 4%
8 D * EFH )
88 15 73 70 18 - - 88 - 26 62 71 17 28 26 17
Currently Unemployed 9% 5% 10% 13% 4% - - 40% - 5% 14% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8%
A D * EFH |
5 - 5 4 1 - - 5 - 1 4 3 2 4 1 -
(Dk/Ns) * - 1% 1% * - - 2% - * 1% * 1% 1% * -
* EH
1003 284 719 533 470 483 % 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sy
483 181 301 193 290 483 - - - 295 187 423 59 182 157 100
Full Time 48% 64% 42% 36% 62% 100% - - - 54% 41% 49% 41% 50% 48% 50%
8 c FGH * J
% 26 70 62 34 - % - - 41 56 78 18 29 25 22
Part Time 10% 9% 10% 12% 7% - 100% - - 7% 12% 9% 13% 8% 8% 1%
D EGH* |
218 71 147 163 55 - - 218 - 97 122 172 47 68 77 33
Not Emp. 2% 25% 20% 31% 12% - - 100% - 18% 27% 20% 33% 19% 23% 16%
D * EFH | K
206 5 201 115 91 - - - 206 117 88 187 19 84 70 46
Retired 20% 2% 28% 21% 19% - - - 100% 21% 19% 2% 13% 23% 21% 23%
A * EFG L

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
Suiee SRS .. . S ...
G H I J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
415 188 209 236 163 127 221 190 169 84 59 110 70 230 115
Employed - full-time 41% 45% 40% 43% 41% 48% 41% 42% 43% 40% 52% 35% 29% 43% 50%
K* L L
96 25 55 61 24 25 50 36 35 12 13 26 25 50 22
Employed - part-time 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9%
A D *
67 34 28 27 32 18 38 28 23 11 7 20 21 33 13
Self-Employed 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6%
*
206 99 102 100 103 35 122 117 75 59 12 91 63 109 33
Retired 20% 23% 19% 18% 26% 13% 23% 26% 19% 28% 10% 30% 27% 20% 14%
C E H J * J N
47 8 36 40 4 10 28 6 31 5 10 11 7 28 13
Student/Pupil 5% 2% 7% 7% 1% 4% 5% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6%
A D G *
1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
Military * * N * - N - * N - - - K N *
*
77 34 36 30 40 27 29 39 23 15 6 29 27 37 13
Homemaker 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 5% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 6%
C F * MN
88 30 56 50 33 19 43 32 30 21 8 23 22 47 19
Currently Unemployed 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8%
*
5 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 1 - 2 2 2
(Dk/Ns) * 1% * * * 1% * 1% * 2% 1% - 1% * 1%
K *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
483 222 236 263 195 145 259 218 191 96 66 129 91 263 128
Full Time 48% 53% 45% 48% 49% 55% 49% 48% 49% 45% 58% 42% 38% 49% 56%
B IK* L L
96 25 55 61 24 25 50 36 35 12 13 26 25 50 22
Part Time 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9%
A D *
218 75 129 123 79 57 102 80 86 43 23 63 58 114 47
Not Emp. 22% 18% 25% 23% 20% 22% 19% 18% 22% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21% 20%
A *
206 99 102 100 103 35 122 117 75 59 12 91 63 109 33
Retired 20% 23% 19% 18% 26% 13% 23% 26% 19% 28% 10% 30% 27% 20% 14%
C E H J * J N

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

e e ousehold ncome | R
[ W s Il s
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
860 406 454 232 295 332 317 543 160 188 315 197
White 86% 84% 87% 79% 85% 92% 85% 86% 90% 89% 84% 83%
C CcD
68 35 33 28 20 19 27 40 8 9 41 9
Black 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4%
E HIK
37 18 18 12 16 8 9 28 5 8 9 14
Asian 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%
J
39 25 14 23 14 2 20 19 6 6 11 17
Other 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7%
E E 1]
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
860 406 454 232 295 332 317 543 160 188 315 197
White 86% 84% 87% 79% 85% 92% 85% 86% 90% 89% 84% 83%
C CcD
143 78 65 63 50 29 55 88 19 23 61 40
Other 14% 16% 13% 21% 15% 8% 15% 14% 10% 11% 16% 17%
DE E

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
860 251 609 464 396 423 78 172 187 496 364 860 - 345 253 171
White 86% 88% 85% 87% 84% 88% 81% 79% 91% 90% 80% 100% - 95% 77% 85%
G * FG J L NO N
68 14 53 36 32 21 10 25 12 24 43 - 68 9 39 13
Black 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 12% 6% 4% 10% - 47% 2% 12% 7%
E* EH I K M
37 13 24 5 31 19 4 7 6 22 14 - 37 4 22 8
Asian 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% - 26% 1% 7% 4%
C * K M M
39 6 33 29 10 19 5 14 1 8 31 - 39 6 15 10
Other 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% * 1% 7% - 27% 2% 5% 5%
D H H* H I K M M
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 251 609 464 396 423 78 172 187 496 364 860 - 345 253 171
White 86% 88% 85% 87% 84% 88% 81% 79% 91% 90% 80% 100% - 95% 77% 85%
G * FG J L NO N
143 33 110 70 73 59 18 47 19 54 89 - 143 18 76 31
Other 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 12% 19% 21% 9% 10% 20% - 100% 5% 23% 15%
H* EH I K MO M

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/LLM/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N

|
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 312 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
860 393 417 427 385 227 458 412 315 196 83 271 224 460 176
White 86% 93% 80% 78% 96% 87% 86% 91% 81% 93% 73% 88% 94% 86% 77%
B C H J * J MN N
68 10 56 64 2 14 38 16 37 6 17 17 7 34 26
Black 7% 2% 11% 12% * 5% 7% 3% 10% 3% 15% 5% 3% 6% 11%
A D G IK* LM
37 9 25 27 8 12 17 13 19 2 7 11 1 22 13
Asian 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% * 4% 6%
A D * L L
39 10 24 29 6 9 19 9 17 6 7 10 5 20 14
Other 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 6%
D * L
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
860 393 417 427 385 227 458 412 315 196 83 271 224 460 176
White 86% 93% 80% 78% 96% 87% 86% 91% 81% 93% 73% 88% 94% 86% 77%
B C H J * J MN N
143 29 105 120 16 35 74 38 73 15 31 38 13 76 54
Other 14% 7% 20% 22% 4% 13% 14% 9% 19% 7% 27% 12% 6% 14% 23%
A D G IK* L LM

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

e e ™ oisehadincame he

_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

72 38 33 45 21 6 40 31 13 4 23 31

Yes 7% 8% 6% 15% 6% 2% 11% 5% 7% 2% 6% 13%

DE E G | | 1

913 434 479 242 316 354 327 585 162 206 347 197

No 91% 90% 92% 82% 92% 98% 88% 93% 91% 98% 92% 83%

C cb F K HIK K

19 11 7 9 8 1 4 14 4 1 5 9

(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 2% 2% * 1% 4%

E E |

1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
72 26 46 49 23 36 8 24 4 24 48 50 22 15 21 16
Yes 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 11% 2% 4% 11% 6% 15% 4% 6% 8%
D H H* H I K
913 256 657 473 440 437 86 189 200 517 396 800 112 343 297 184
No 91% 90% 91% 89% 94% 91% 89% 87% 97% 94% 87% 93% 79% 95% 90% 91%
C * EFG J L N
19 2 17 12 7 9 3 5 2 10 9 10 9 4 12 2
(Dk/Ns) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1%
* K
1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news | close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
72 15 50 54 13 19 33 18 33 16 9 15 12 37 23
Yes 7% 4% 10% 10% 3% 7% 6% 4% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 10%
A D G * L
913 400 463 479 383 238 488 428 343 190 103 292 224 485 204
No 91% 95% 89% 88% 96% 91% 92% 95% 88% 90% 90% 95% 94% 90% 89%
B C H * N
19 6 10 14 4 5 12 4 12 5 2 2 2 14 2
(Dk/Ns) 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
G *
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

e e ™ oisehadincame he
_w = = — =
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 480 523 281 364 358 414 589 180 229 362 232
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
445 205 240 117 156 172 212 232 64 94 200 86
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 42% 46% 39% 45% 48% 57% 37% 36% 45% 53% 36%
G HK
305 146 159 92 106 107 97 207 30 76 79 120
1M-4.9M 30% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 26% 33% 17% 36% 21% 51%
F HJ HIJ
254 133 121 87 84 83 62 191 84 41 97 31
5M+ 25% 27% 23% 29% 24% 23% 17% 30% 47% 19% 26% 13%
F 1JK K
1003 484 519 296 346 361 372 631 179 211 376 237
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Yes No college | College | Full Time | PartTime | NotEmp. | Retired | Married | Other White Other | Republican | Democrats
degree | degree s
A 8 E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 283 720 558 445 470 97 225 211 545 458 864 139 363 323 207
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

445 131 314 269 176 188 42 116 98 255 190 402 43 160 135 91
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 46% 44% 50% 37% 39% 44% 53% 48% 46% 42% 47% 30% 44% 41% 45%

D * E E L

305 88 217 155 150 153 30 60 62 164 140 259 46 119 91 67

1M-4.9M 30% 31% 30% 29% 32% 32% 31% 28% 30% 30% 31% 30% 32% 33% 28% 33%
*

254 65 188 109 145 141 25 42 46 131 122 199 54 84 103 45

5M+ 25% 23% 26% 20% 31% 29% 26% 19% 22% 24% 27% 23% 38% 23% 31% 22%
C G * K MO

1003 284 719 533 470 483 96 218 206 550 453 860 143 363 329 202

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L,M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Favorable [Unfavorabl| Favorable |Unfavorabl|Agree close| Disagree | Conservati| Liberal Watches | Watches | Watches Rural Suburban Urban
e Trump e Obama news close news ve Fox News CNN ABC, CBS
outlets outlets or NBC
G H J L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 450 381 209 107 248 525 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
445 196 218 218 198 129 217 207 148 89 48 139 203 177 65
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 47% 42% 40% 49% 49% 41% 46% 38% 42% 42% 45% 85% 33% 28%
C F H * MN
305 121 166 171 117 75 185 143 122 71 37 84 24 210 71
1M-4.9M 30% 29% 32% 31% 29% 29% 35% 32% 31% 34% 32% 27% 10% 39% 31%
* LN L
254 104 138 159 85 58 130 101 118 51 29 85 11 149 94
5M+ 25% 25% 26% 29% 21% 22% 24% 22% 30% 24% 25% 28% 4% 28% 41%
D G * L M
1003 422 522 547 401 262 533 450 388 211 114 309 237 536 230
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 8/3-8/6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/)/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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